






FR NOTE D’INFORMATION DU FABRICANT
LUNETTES DE SOLEIL POUR USAGE GÉNÉRAL

CES LUNETTES DE SOLEIL PROTÈGENT CONTRE LES RISQUES DE LÉ-
SIONS OCULAIRES DUES À L’EXPOSITION À LA LUMIÈRE DU SOLEIL (DIFFÉ-
RENTES DES LÉSIONS DUES À L’OBSERVATION DU SOLEIL).
CES LUNETTES DE SOLEIL SONT CONFORMES AUX EXIGENCES ESSEN-
TIELLES DE SANTÉ ET DE SÉCURITÉ APPLICABLES EN VERTU DU RÈGLE-
MENT (UE) 2016/425 ET À LA NORME ISO 12312-1:2022.

AVERTISSEMENTS
IL N’EST PAS EXCLU QUE DES PERSONNES PARTICULIÈREMENT SEN-
SIBLES OU ALLERGIQUES PUISSENT MANIFESTER DES RÉACTIONS INDÉ-
SIRABLES AU CONTACT DES MATÉRIAUX ET DES TRAITEMENTS UTILISÉS 
POUR LA FABRICATION DES MONTURES.

LIMITATIONS D’UTILISATION
• �NON ADAPTÉES À L’OBSERVATION DIRECTE DU SOLEIL OU DES ÉCLIPSES 

SOLAIRES.
• �NON ADAPTÉES À LA PROTECTION CONTRE LES SOURCES DE LUMIÈRE 

ARTIFICIELLE (PAR EX. SOLARIUM).
• �NON ADAPTÉES À LA PROTECTION DES YEUX CONTRE LES DANGERS 

D’IMPACTS MÉCANIQUES (EN CAS D’IMPACT, LES LUNETTES PEUVENT SE 
CASSER ET CAUSER DES BLESSURES AU VISAGE ET AUX YEUX).

• �LES FILTRES SOLAIRES ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUES / LES LUNETTES DE SOLEIL 
ÉLECTRO-OPTIQUES NE SONT PAS DESTINÉS À ÊTRE UTILISÉS PAR DES 
PERSONNES SUSCEPTIBLES D’AVOIR DES CONVULSIONS PHOTOSEN-
SIBLES.

• �NON ADAPTÉES À LA CONDUITE DE NUIT OU DANS DES CONDITIONS DE 
MAUVAISE VISIBILITÉ.

• �SI LES LUNETTES SONT MUNIES DE FILTRES PHOTOCHROMIQUES, LEUR 
ACTIVATION EST INFLUENCÉE PAR LA TEMPÉRATURE ET LA LUMINOSITÉ.

NETTOYAGE - CONSERVATION
UTILISEZ UN CHIFFON HUMIDE ET UN DÉTERGENT NEUTRE NORMAL ET 
ESSUYEZ AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET PROPRE. ÉVITEZ D’UTILISER DES 
SOLVANTS (PAR EX. DE L’ALCOOL ET DE L’ACÉTONE) ET DES DÉTERGENTS 
CHIMIQUES AGRESSIFS SUSCEPTIBLES DE COMPROMETTRE LA FONC-
TIONNALITÉ DES LUNETTES. LORSQU’ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES 
ET PENDANT LE TRANSPORT, LES LUNETTES DE SOLEIL DOIVENT ÊTRE 
CONSERVÉES DANS LEUR ÉTUI D’ORIGINE À UNE TEMPÉRATURE COM-
PRISE ENTRE -10 °C ET +35 °C.
ÉVITEZ L’EXPOSITION AU SOLEIL DANS DES ENDROITS FERMÉS NON CLI-
MATISÉS (PAR EX. TABLEAU DE BORD DE LA VOITURE), CAR LES TEMPÉRA-
TURES ATTEINTES DANS CES CONDITIONS PEUVENT ENDOMMAGER LA 
FONCTIONNALITÉ DES LUNETTES. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT OCCASIONNEL AVEC DES AGENTS TELS QUE L’EAU 
SALÉE (EAU DE MER), L’EAU DE PISCINE, DES PRODUITS CHIMIQUES TELS 
QUE LES COSMÉTIQUES, LA LAQUE POUR CHEVEUX, LES CRÈMES SO-
LAIRES ET LES RÉPULSIFS POUR INSECTES, IL EST CONSEILLÉ DE NET-
TOYER IMMÉDIATEMENT AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET HUMIDE.
LE REMPLACEMENT DE COMPOSANTS TELS QUE LES FILTRES SOLAIRES 
USÉS (PAR EX. ÉRAFLURES, OPACITÉ) OU LES BRANCHES DES LUNETTES 
DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ PAR UN OPTICIEN SPÉCIALISÉ EN UTILISANT DES 
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE D’ORIGINE. REMPLACEZ EN CAS D’USURE.



MARQUAGE
L’IDENTIFIANT DU MODÈLE EST MARQUÉ À L’INTÉRIEUR DE LA BRANCHE 
DES LUNETTES. 
LE NUMÉRO QUI REPRÉSENTE LA CATÉGORIE DU FILTRE TELLE QUE DÉFI-
NIE PAR LE TABLEAU SE TROUVE SUR L’ÉTIQUETTE AVEC CODE-BARRES 
APPLIQUÉE SUR L’ÉTUI DU PRODUIT ET À L’INTÉRIEUR DE LA BRANCHE DES 
LUNETTES, APRÈS L’ASTÉRISQUE. S’IL Y A DEUX NUMÉROS, CELA SIGNIFIE 
QUE LE VERRE EST PHOTOCHROMIQUE ET ILS INDIQUENT LA CATÉGORIE 
DU VERRE À L’ÉTAT CLAIR ET À L’ÉTAT FONCÉ.
LA PRÉSENCE DE LA LETTRE P INDIQUE QUE LE VERRE EST POLARISANT.
SI LES LUNETTES SONT PRÉVUES POUR DES VERRES INTERCHAN-
GEABLES, LA CATÉGORIE DU FILTRE EST IMPRIMÉE SUR CHAQUE VERRE.
SI LE CLIP-ON EST PRÉVU, LA CATÉGORIE DU FILTRE DU DISPOSITIF AS-
SEMBLÉ EST INDIQUÉE SUR LE CLIP-ON, PRÉCÉDÉE ÉGALEMENT DANS 
CE CAS PAR UN ASTÉRISQUE.
LA DATE DE PRODUCTION FIGURE SUR L’ÉTIQUETTE SUR L’EMBALLAGE 
INDIVIDUEL ET ELLE EST INDIQUÉE PAR L’ANNÉE ET LE MOIS.
LE NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE FIGURE SUR L’ÉTIQUETTE SUR L’EMBALLAGE INDIVI-
DUEL ET IL EST INDIQUÉ PAR LE SYMBOLE SN.
CODE ANTI-CONTREFAÇON : LE CODE ANTI-CONTREFAÇON FIGURE SUR 
LA FACE INTERNE DE LA BRANCHE DROITE OU GAUCHE.

TABLEAU  : L’UTILISATION CONSEILLÉE POUR VOS LUNETTES EST DÉ-
CRITE CI-APRÈS ET REPRISE DANS LE TABLEAU DE LA PRÉSENTE NOTE 
D’INFORMATION :

CATÉGORIE TYPE DE VERRE DOMAINE D’UTILISATION

0

LUNETTES DE SO-
LEIL DE COULEUR 
CLAIRE

RÉDUCTION TRÈS LIMITÉE DE 
LA RÉVERBÉRATION SOLAIRE
PROTECTION ANTI-UV LIMITÉE

1

PROTECTION LIMITÉE CONTRE 
LA RÉVERBÉRATION SOLAIRE
ASSEZ BONNE PROTECTION 
ANTI-UV

2
LUNETTES DE SO-
LEIL POUR USAGE 
GÉNÉRAL

BONNE PROTECTION CONTRE 
LA RÉVERBÉRATION SOLAIRE
BONNE PROTECTION ANTI-UV

3
PROTECTION ÉLEVÉE CONTRE 
LA RÉVERBÉRATION SOLAIRE
BONNE PROTECTION ANTI-UV

4

LUNETTES DE 
SOLEIL TRÈS 
FONCÉES POUR 
USAGE SPÉCIAL, 
RÉDUCTION TRÈS 
ÉLEVÉE DE LA 
RÉVERBÉRATION 
SOLAIRE

PROTECTION TRÈS ÉLEVÉE 
CONTRE LA RÉVERBÉRATION 
SOLAIRE EXTRÊME, PAR EX. 
À LA MER, SUR LA NEIGE, EN 
HAUTE MONTAGNE OU DANS 
LE DÉSERT 
BONNE PROTECTION ANTI-UV
NON ADAPTÉES À L’USAGE SUR 
ROUTE ET À LA CONDUITE



ÉLIMINATION
LES LUNETTES DE SOLEIL PEUVENT ÊTRE CONSIDÉRÉES COMME DES 
DÉCHETS MÉNAGERS ET ÊTRE JETÉES, AVEC LEUR CONDITIONNEMENT 
ET LEUR ÉTUI, CONFORMÉMENT À LA LÉGISLATION EN VIGUEUR. LES LU-
NETTES DE SOLEIL, LEUR CONDITIONNEMENT ET LEUR ÉTUI NE DOIVENT 
PAS ÊTRE JETÉS DANS LA NATURE.

SIGNALEMENTS / CONTACTS
S’IL S’AVÈRE IMPOSSIBLE DE CONTACTER LE POINT DE VENTE OÙ VOUS AVEZ 
ACHETÉ LE PRODUIT, POUR TOUTE RÉCLAMATION OU ANOMALIE, VEUILLEZ 
ADRESSER VOTRE DEMANDE À PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

LA DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE DU PRODUIT EST DISPONIBLE À 
L’ADRESSE SUIVANTE : WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

MISE À JOUR 16.09.2024



EN MANUFACTURER’S INFORMATION SHEET
SUNGLASSES FOR GENERAL USE

THESE SUNGLASSES PROTECT AGAINST THE RISK OF DAMAGE TO THE 
EYES CAUSED BY EXPOSURE TO SUNLIGHT (WHICH IS DIFFERENT TO 
DAMAGE CAUSED BY LOOKING DIRECTLY AT THE SUN).
THESE SUNGLASSES MEET THE APPLICABLE ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND 
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN EU REGULATION 2016/425 AND STAT-
UTORY REQUIREMENT REGULATION 2016/425 ON PERSONAL PROTEC-
TIVE EQUIPMENT AS BROUGHT INTO UK LAW AND AMENDED AS IT APPLIES 
IN GB, AND COMPLY WITH THE HARMONISED / DESIGNATED STANDARDS 
ISO 12312-1:2022

LIMITATIONS ON USE
• �NOT SUITABLE FOR DIRECT VIEWING OF THE SUN OR OF SOLAR ECLIPSES.
• �NOT SUITABLE FOR PROTECTION FROM ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCES 

(E.G. IN A SOLARIUM).
• ��NOT SUITABLE FOR PROTECTING THE EYES FROM THE RISKS OF 

MECHANICAL IMPACTS (IN THE EVENT OF SUCH AN IMPACT, THE SUN-
GLASSES THEMSELVES MAY BREAK, CAUSING INJURIES TO THE FACE 
AND EYES).

• �NOT SUITABLE FOR DRIVING AT NIGHT OR IN CONDITIONS OF DULL LIGHT.
• ��IF THE SUNGLASSES ARE FITTED WITH PHOTOCHROMIC FILTERS, THESE 

ARE ACTIVATED BY TEMPERATURE AND LIGHT CONDITIONS.

CLEANING - STORAGE
CLEAN USING A DAMP CLOTH AND A NORMAL NEUTRAL DETERGENT AND 
DRY WITH A SOFT CLEAN CLOTH. AVOID THE USE OF SUCH SOLVENTS AS 
ALCOHOL AND ACETONE, AND HARSH CHEMICAL DETERGENTS THAT 
MAY COMPROMISE THE EFFECTIVE FUNCTIONING OF THE EYEWEAR. 
WHEN NOT IN USE AND DURING TRANSPORT, THESE SUNGLASSES 
SHOULD BE KEPT IN THEIR OWN CASE AND STORED AT A TEMPERATURE 
BETWEEN -10°C AND +35°C.
AVOID EXPOSURE TO SUNLIGHT IN CLOSED NON-AIR-CONDITIONED 
ENVIRONMENTS (E.G. ON A CAR DASHBOARD) BECAUSE THE TEMPER-
ATURES REACHED IN THESE CONDITIONS MAY DAMAGE THE EYEWEAR 
AND ADVERSELY AFFECT ITS FUNCTIONING.
COMPONENTS SUCH AS WORN OUT SUN FILTERS (E.G. WITH SCRATCHES, 
OPAQUENESS) OR EYEWEAR TEMPLES MUST BE REPLACED BY A SPECIAL-
ISED OPTICIAN USING ORIGINAL SPARE PARTS. REPLACE IF WORN OUT.

MARKING
THE IDENTIFICATION CODE FOR THE MODEL IS MARKED ON THE INSIDE 
OF THE TEMPLE.
THE NUMBER INDICATING THE FILTER CATEGORY AS SHOWN IN THE TA-
BLE CAN BE FOUND ON THE BARCODE LABEL ON THE PRODUCT PACK-
AGING AND ON THE INSIDE OF THE TEMPLE, AFTER THE ASTERISK. IF TWO 
NUMBERS ARE SHOWN, THIS MEANS THAT THE LENS IS PHOTOCHROMIC 
AND THE TWO NUMBERS REPRESENT, RESPECTIVELY, THE FILTER CATE-
GORY IN ITS CLEAR STATE AND IN ITS DARK STATE.
THE LETTER P INDICATES THAT THE LENS IS POLARISING.
IF THE SUNGLASSES ARE DESIGNED FOR INTERCHANGEABLE LENSES, 
THE FILTER CATEGORY IS PRINTED ON EACH LENS.



IF A CLIP-ON IS PROVIDED, THE FILTER CATEGORY OF THE ASSEMBLED 
DEVICE IS INDICATED ON THE CLIP-ON AND PRECEDED BY AN ASTERISK.
THE DATE OF PRODUCTION IS INDICATED ON THE LABEL ON THE INDIVIDU-
AL PACKAGING, AND IS MARKED WITH THE YEAR - MONTH.
THE SERIAL NUMBER CAN BE FOUND ON THE LABEL ON THE INDIVIDUAL 
PACKAGING, AND IS MARKED WITH THE SYMBOL SN.
ANTI-COUNTERFEITING CODE: THE ANTI-COUNTERFEITING CODE IS 
MARKED ON THE INSIDE OF THE RIGHT OR LEFT TEMPLE.

TABLE: THE RECOMMENDED USES FOR YOUR EYEWEAR ARE DESCRIBED 
BELOW AND ALSO IN THE TABLE ON THIS INFORMATION SHEET.

CATEGORY LENS TYPE USAGE

0
LIGHT TINT 
SUNGLASSES

VERY LIMITED REDUCTION OF 
SUNGLARE

1
LIMITED PROTECTION AGAINST 
SUNGLARE

2 GENERAL 
PURPOSE SUN-
GLASSES

GOOD PROTECTION AGAINST 
SUNGLARE

3
HIGH PROTECTION AGAINST 
SUNGLARE

4

VERY DARK 
SPECIAL PURPOSE 
SUNGLASSES, 
VERY HIGH 
SUNGLARE 
REDUCTION

VERY HIGH PROTECTION 
AGAINST EXTREME SUNGLARE, 
E.G. AT SEA, OVER SNOW-
FIELDS, ON HIGH MOUNTAINS, 
OR IN DESERTS
NOT SUITABLE FOR ROAD USE 
AND DRIVING

DISPOSAL METHOD
SUNGLASSES CAN BE CONSIDERED HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND DISPOSED 
OF, TOGETHER WITH THEIR PACKAGING AND CASE, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION. SUNGLASSES, THEIR PACKAGING AND 
CASE MUST NOT BE DISPOSED OF IN THE ENVIRONMENT.

REPORTING / CONTACTS
IN THE EVENT OF COMPLAINTS OR DEFECTS, SHOULD YOU NOT BE ABLE 
TO CONTACT THE STORE WHERE YOU PURCHASED THE PRODUCT, PLEASE 
FORWARD YOUR REQUEST TO PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

THE EU AND UK DECLARATION OF PRODUCT CONFORMITY IS AVAILABLE 
AT WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

LAST UPDATED: 16.09.2024



IT NOTA INFORMATIVA DEL FABBRICANTE
OCCHIALI DA SOLE PER USO GENERALE

QUESTI OCCHIALI DA SOLE PROTEGGONO DAL RISCHIO DI LESIONI OCU-
LARI DOVUTE ALL’ESPOSIZIONE ALLA LUCE DEL SOLE (DIVERSE DALLE 
LESIONI DOVUTE ALL’OSSERVAZIONE DEL SOLE).
QUESTI OCCHIALI DA SOLE SONO CONFORMI AI REQUISITI ESSENZIALI DI 
SALUTE E DI SICUREZZA APPLICABILI PREVISTI DAL REGOLAMENTO (UE) 
2016/425 E ALLA NORMA ISO 12312-1:2022.

AVVERTENZE
NON SI PUÒ ESCLUDERE CHE SOGGETTI PARTICOLARMENTE SENSIBILI O 
ALLERGICI POSSONO MANIFESTARE REAZIONI AVVERSE PER CONTATTO 
CON I MATERIALI E TRATTAMENTI UTILIZZATI PER LE MONTATURE.

LIMITAZIONI D’IMPIEGO
• �NON ADATTI ALL’OSSERVAZIONE DIRETTA DEL SOLE O DI ECLISSI SOLARI.
• �NON ADATTI ALLA PROTEZIONE CONTRO SORGENTI DI LUCE ARTIFICIA-

LE (ES. SOLARIA).
• �NON DESTINATI ALLA PROTEZIONE DEGLI OCCHI CONTRO PERICOLI DI 

IMPATTI MECCANICI (IN CASO DI IMPATTO GLI OCCHIALI STESSI POSSO-
NO ROMPERSI CAUSANDO FERITE AL VISO E AGLI OCCHI).

• �I FILTRI SOLARI ELETTRO-OTTICI / GLI OCCHIALI DA SOLE ELETTRO-OT-
TICI NON SONO DESTINATI ALL’USO DA PARTE DI PERSONE SUSCETTIBILI 
A CONVULSIONI FOTOSENSIBILI.

• �NON ADATTI ALLA GUIDA DI NOTTE OD IN CONDIZIONI DI SCARSA VISIBILITÀ.
• �SE L’OCCHIALE È DOTATO DI FILTRI FOTOCROMATICI, LA LORO ATTIVA-

ZIONE È INFLUENZATA DA TEMPERATURA E CONDIZIONI DI LUCE.

PULIZIA - CONSERVAZIONE
UTILIZZARE UN PANNO UMIDO E UN NORMALE DETERGENTE NEUTRO 
E ASCIUGARE CON UN PANNO MORBIDO PULITO. EVITARE L’IMPIEGO DI 
SOLVENTI (ES. ALCOL E ACETONE) E DETERGENTI CHIMICI AGGRESSIVI 
CHE POSSONO COMPROMETTERE LA FUNZIONALITÀ DELL’OCCHIALE. 
QUANDO NON IN USO E DURANTE IL TRASPORTO GLI OCCHIALI DA SOLE 
VANNO CONSERVATI NELLA CUSTODIA ORIGINALE AD UNA TEMPERATU-
RA COMPRESA TRA I -10°C E +35°C. 
EVITARE L’ESPOSIZIONE AL SOLE IN AMBIENTI CHIUSI NON CONDIZIO-
NATI (ES. CRUSCOTTO DELL’AUTO) PERCHÉ LE TEMPERATURE CHE SI 
RAGGIUNGONO IN QUESTE CONDIZIONI POSSONO DANNEGGIARE LA 
FUNZIONALITÀ DELL’OCCHIALE. 
IN CASO DI CONTATTO OCCASIONALE CON AGENTI COME ACQUA SALATA 
(ACQUA DEL MARE), ACQUA DELLA PISCINA, PRODOTTI CHIMICI COME 
COSMETICI, LACCA PER CAPELLI, CREME SOLARI E REPELLENTI PER IN-
SETTI SI CONSIGLIA LA RIMOZIONE IMMEDIATA CON UN PANNO MORBIDO 
INUMIDITO.
LA SOSTITUZIONE DI COMPONENTI QUALI FILTRI SOLARI USURATI (ES. 
GRAFFI, OPACITÀ), O ASTE DELL’OCCHIALE, DEVE ESSERE FATTO DA UN 
OTTICO SPECIALIZZATO UTILIZZANDO RICAMBI ORIGINALI. SOSTITUIRE 
IN CASO DI USURA.



MARCATURA
ALL’INTERNO DELL’ASTA DELL’OCCHIALE VIENE MARCATO L’IDENTIFICA-
TIVO DEL MODELLO. 
IL NUMERO CHE RAPPRESENTA LA CATEGORIA FILTRO COSÌ COME DE-
FINITA DALLA TABELLA SI TROVA SULL’ETICHETTA BARCODE APPLICATA 
ALLA CONFEZIONE DEL PRODOTTO E ALL’INTERNO DELL’ASTA DELL’OC-
CHIALE, DOPO L’ASTERISCO. SE SONO PRESENTI DUE NUMERI SIGNIFICA 
CHE LA LENTE È FOTOCROMATICA E IDENTIFICANO LE CATEGORIE DELLA 
LENTE NELLO STATO PIÙ CHIARO E PIÙ SCURO.
LA PRESENZA DELLA LETTERA P INDICA CHE LA LENTE È POLARIZZANTE.
SE L’OCCHIALE È PREDISPOSTO PER LENTI INTERCAMBIABILI, LA CATE-
GORIA FILTRO È STAMPATA SU OGNI LENTE.
SE PREVISTO IL CLIP-ON, LA CATEGORIA FILTRO DEL DISPOSITIVO AS-
SEMBLATO È INDICATA SUL CLIP-ON STESSO PRECEDUTA DA UN ASTERI-
SCO. LA DATA DI PRODUZIONE È RIPORTATA NELL’ETICHETTA SUL PACKA-
GING INDIVIDUALE, ED È IDENTIFICATA CON ANNO - MESE.
IL NUMERO DI SERIE È RIPORTATO NELL’ETICHETTA SUL PACKAGING INDI-
VIDUALE, ED È IDENTIFICATO CON IL SIMBOLO SN.
CODICE ANTICONTRAFFAZIONE: IL NUMERO DI CODICE ANTICONTRAF-
FAZIONE È RIPORTATO ALL’INTERNO DELL’ASTA DESTRA O SINISTRA.

TABELLA: L’UTILIZZO CONSIGLIATO PER I VOSTRI OCCHIALI È DI SEGUITO 
DESCRITTO ED È RICHIAMATO NELLA TABELLA DI QUESTA NOTA INFOR-
MATIVA:

CATEGORIA TIPO DI LENTE CAMPO DI UTILIZZO

0

OCCHIALE DA SOLE 
COLORE CHIARO

RIDUZIONE DEL RIVERBERO 
SOLARE MOLTO LIMITATA
LIMITATA PROTEZIONE UV

1
PROTEZIONE LIMITATA CON-
TRO IL RIVERBERO SOLARE
DISCRETA PROTEZIONE UV

2
OCCHIALE DA 
SOLE PER USO 
GENERALE

BUONA PROTEZIONE CONTRO 
IL RIVERBERO SOLARE
BUONA PROTEZIONE UV

3
ELEVATA PROTEZIONE CON-
TRO IL RIVERBERO SOLARE
BUONA PROTEZIONE UV

4

OCCHIALE DA SOLE 
MOLTO SCURO PER 
USO SPECIALE, 
RIDUZIONE DEL RI-
VERBERO SOLARE 
MOLTO ALTA

PROTEZIONE MOLTO ELEVATA 
CONTRO IL RIVERBERO 
SOLARE ESTREMO, AD ES. AL 
MARE, SULLA NEVE, O IN ALTA 
MONTAGNA O NEL DESERTO 
BUONA PROTEZIONE UV
NON ADATTO ALL’USO IN 
STRADA E ALLA GUIDA



MODALITÀ DI SMALTIMENTO
L’OCCHIALE DA SOLE PUÒ ESSERE CONSIDERATO COME RIFIUTO DOME-
STICO E SMALTITO, UNITAMENTE AL SUO CONFEZIONAMENTO ED ALL’A-
STUCCIO, IN ACCORDO ALLA LEGISLAZIONE VIGENTE. L’OCCHIALE DA 
SOLE, IL SUO CONFEZIONAMENTO E L’ASTUCCIO NON DEVONO ESSERE 
DISPERSI NELL’AMBIENTE.

SEGNALAZIONI / CONTATTI
NEL CASO NON SIA POSSIBILE CONTATTARE IL PUNTO VENDITA DOVE SI 
È ACQUISTATO IL PRODOTTO, PER RECLAMI O ANOMALIE INDIRIZZARE LA 
RICHIESTA A  PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

LA DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE DEL PRODOTTO È DISPONIBILE AL 
SEGUENTE INDIRIZZO WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

AGG. 16.09.2024



DE INFORMATIONSBLATT DES HERSTELLERS
SONNENBRILLE FÜR DEN ALLGEMEINEN GEBRAUCH

DIESE SONNENBRILLE SCHÜTZT VOR AUGENVERLETZUNGEN INFOLGE 
SONNENEINSTRAHLUNG (AUSGENOMMEN VERLETZUNGEN INFOLGE 
SONNENBEOBACHTUNG).
DIESE SONNENBRILLE ERFÜLLT DIE WESENTLICHEN GESUNDHEITS-
SCHUTZ- UND SICHERHEITSANFORDERUNGEN DER VERORDNUNG (EU) 
NR. 2016/425 UND DER NORM ISO 12312-1:2022.

HINWEISE
ES KANN NICHT AUSGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN, DASS BEI BESONDERS 
EMPFINDLICHEN ODER ALLERGISCHEN MENSCHEN DURCH DEN KON-
TAKT MIT DEN FÜR DEN RAHMEN VERWENDETEN MATERIALIEN UND BE-
HANDLUNGEN UNERWÜNSCHTE REAKTIONEN AUFTRETEN.

GEBRAUCHSBESCHRÄNKUNGEN
• �UNGEEIGNET FÜR DAS DIREKTE BETRACHTEN DER SONNE ODER SON-

NENFINSTERNIS.
• �UNGEEIGNET ZUM SCHUTZ VOR KÜNSTLICHEN LICHTQUELLEN (Z.B. 

SOLARIUM).
• �NICHT GEEIGNET ZUM SCHUTZ DER AUGEN GEGEN MECHANISCHE GE-

FÄHRDUNGEN (IM FALLE EINER MECHANISCHEN EINWIRKUNG KÖNNEN 
DIE BRILLE ZERSPLITTERN UND VERLETZUNGEN IM GESICHT UND AN 
DEN AUGEN VERURSACHEN).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTISCHE SONNENFILTER / ELEKTRO-OPTISCHEN SONNEN-
BRILLEN DÜRFEN NICHT VON PERSONEN VERWENDET WERDEN, DIE 
UNTER PHOTOSENSITIVER EPILEPSIE LEIDEN.

• �UNGEEIGNET ZUM FÜHREN EINES FAHRZEUGS BEI NACHT ODER 
SCHLECHTEN SICHTVERHÄLTNISSEN.

• �IST DIE BRILLE MIT SELBSTTÖNENDEN GLÄSERN VERSEHEN, SO HÄNGT 
IHRE AKTIVIERUNG VON DEN LICHT- UND TEMPERATURBEDINGUNGEN AB.

REINIGUNG - AUFBEWAHRUNG
DIE BRILLE MIT EINEM FEUCHTEN TUCH UND EINEM HERKÖMMLICHEN 
NEUTRALREINIGER REINIGEN UND MIT EINEM SAUBEREN WEICHEN TUCH 
ABTROCKNEN. ZU VERMEIDEN SIND LÖSUNGSMITTEL (Z.B. ALKOHOL 
UND ACETON) SOWIE AGGRESSIVE CHEMISCHE REINIGUNGSMITTEL, 
WELCHE DIE FUNKTIONSTAUGLICHKEIT DER BRILLE BEEINTRÄCHTIGEN 
KÖNNEN. BEI NICHTBENUTZUNG UND WÄHREND DES TRANSPORTS MUSS 
DIE SONNENBRILLE IN IHREM ORIGINALETUI UND BEI EINER TEMPERATUR 
VON -10 °C BIS +35 °C AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN.
SIE DARF NICHT IN GESCHLOSSENEN UND UNGEKÜHLTEN RÄUMEN (Z.B. 
IM AUTO AUF DEM ARMATURENBRETT) AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, DA DIE 
HIERBEI ENTSTEHENDEN TEMPERATUREN DIE FUNKTIONSTAUGLICH-
KEIT DER BRILLE BEEINTRÄCHTIGEN KÖNNEN. 
BEI GELEGENTLICHEM KONTAKT MIT STOFFEN WIE SALZWASSER (MEER-
WASSER), SCHWIMMBADWASSER, CHEMIKALIEN WIE KOSMETIKA, HAAR-
SPRAY, SONNENSCHUTZCREMES UND INSEKTENSCHUTZMITTELN WIRD 
EMPFOHLEN, DIESE SOFORT MIT EINEM WEICHEN UND FEUCHTEN TUCH 
ZU ENTFERNEN.
VERSCHLISSENE BESTANDTEILE WIE SONNENFILTER (BEI KRATZERN 
ODER MATTIERUNGEN) ODER BRILLENBÜGEL SIND AUSSCHLIESSLICH 
VON EINEM SPEZIALISIERTEN OPTIKER UND MIT ORIGINALERSATZTEILEN 
AUSZUWECHSELN. BEI VERSCHLEISS AUSWECHSELN.



KENNZEICHNUNG
DIE MODELL-KENNUNG STEHT AUF DER INNENSEITE DES BRILLENBÜ-
GELS. DIE FILTERKATEGORIE DER BRILLE, SIEHE TABELLE, STEHT AUF 
DEM BARCODE-ETIKETT AUF DER PRODUKTVERPACKUNG UND AUF DER 
INNENSEITE DES BRILLENBÜGELS, HINTER DEM STERNCHEN. IST DIE 
ZAHL ZWEISTELLIG, SO HANDELT ES SICH UM SELBSTTÖNENDE GLÄSER. 
DIE BEIDEN ZIFFERN GEBEN DIE FILTERKATEGORIE IM HELLEN ZUSTAND 
BZW. IM DUNKLEN ZUSTAND AN. 
DER BUCHSTABE P GIBT AN, DASS ES SICH UM POLARISIERENDE GLÄSER 
HANDELT.
IST DIE BRILLE FÜR EINE VERWENDUNG MIT AUSWECHSELBAREN GLÄ-
SERN BESTIMMT, IST DIE FILTERKATEGORIE AUF JEDEM GLAS AUFGE-
DRUCKT.
IM FALLE EINES CLIP-ON-AUFSATZES STEHT DIE FILTERKATEGORIE DES 
ZUSAMMENGESETZTEN SYSTEMS AUF DEM CLIP-ON HINTER EINEM 
STERNCHEN.
DAS PRODUKTIONSDATUM STEHT AUF DEM ETIKETT AUF DER EINZELVER-
PACKUNG UND IST MIT JAHR - MONAT IDENTIFIZIERT.
DIE SERIENNUMMER STEHT AUF DEM ETIKETT AUF DER EINZELVERPA-
CKUNG UND IST MIT DEM SYMBOL SN IDENTIFIZIERT.
FÄLSCHUNGSSCHUTZNUMMER: DIE NUMMER ZUM SCHUTZ VOR FÄL-
SCHUNGEN STEHT AUF DER INNENSEITE DES RECHTEN ODER LINKEN 
BÜGELS.

TABELLE: DER EMPFOHLENE GEBRAUCH FÜR IHRE BRILLE IST IM FOL-
GENDEN BESCHRIEBEN UND IN DER TABELLE DIESES INFORMATIONS-
BLATTES GENANNT:

KATEGORIE GLÄSER EINSATZBEREICH

0
HELLE SONNEN-
BRILLE

SEHR GERINGER BLEND-
SCHUTZ
BESCHRÄNKTER UV-SCHUTZ

1
GERINGER BLENDSCHUTZ
MITTLERER UV-SCHUTZ

2 SONNENBRIL-
LE FÜR DEN 
ALLGEMEINEN 
GEBRAUCH

GUTER BLENDSCHUTZ
GUTER UV-SCHUTZ

3
STÄRKERER BLENDSCHUTZ
GUTER UV-SCHUTZ

4

SEHR DUNKLE 
SONNENBRILLE 
FUER BESONDERE 
ANWENDUNGEN. 
SEHR HOHER 
BLENDSCHUTZ

SEHR HOHER BLENDSCHUTZ 
UNTER EXTREMEN BEDINGUN-
GEN, Z.B. AM MEER, IM SCHNEE, 
IM HOCHGEBIRGE ODER IN 
DER WÜSTE 
GUTER UV-SCHUTZ
NICHT ZUR VERWENDUNG IM 
STRASSENVERKEHR ODER ZUM 
FÜHREN EINES FAHRZEUGS 
GEEIGNET



ENTSORGUNG
DIE SONNENBRILLE KANN ALS HAUSMÜLL BETRACHTET WERDEN UND 
ZUSAMMEN MIT IHRER VERPACKUNG UND IHREM ETUI IN ÜBEREINSTIM-
MUNG MIT DEN GELTENDEN ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN ENTSORGT 
WERDEN. DIE SONNENBRILLE, IHRE VERPACKUNG UND IHR ETUI DÜRFEN 
NICHT IN DER UMWELT ENTSORGT WERDEN.

MITTEILUNGEN / KONTAKTE
SOLLTE ES IHNEN NICHT MÖGLICH SEIN, DIE VERKAUFSSTELLE, IN DER 
SIE DAS PRODUKT GEKAUFT HABEN, ZU KONTAKTIEREN, KÖNNEN SIE, 
WAS REKLAMATIONEN ODER MÄNGEL BETRIFFT, EINE ANFRAGE AN FOL-
GENDE ADRESSE SCHICKEN: PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

DIE EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG DES PRODUKTS IST AUF DER WEB-
SITE WWW.THELIOS.COM EINSEHBAR.

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

VERS. 16.09.2024



ES NOTA INFORMATIVA DEL FABRICANTE
GAFAS DE SOL PARA USO GENERAL

ESTAS GAFAS DE SOL PROTEGEN DEL RIESGO DE LESIONES OCULARES 
PROVOCADAS POR LA EXPOSICIÓN A LA LUZ DEL SOL (DISTINTAS DE LAS 
LESIONES PROVOCADAS POR LA OBSERVACIÓN DEL SOL).
ESTAS GAFAS DE SOL CUMPLEN CON LOS REQUISITOS ESENCIALES DE 
SALUD Y SEGURIDAD APLICABLES PREVISTOS EN EL REGLAMENTO (UE) 
2016/425 Y LA NORMA ISO 12312-1:2022.

ADVERTENCIAS
NO SE PUEDE EXCLUIR QUE SE PUEDAN MANIFESTAR REACCIONES AD-
VERSAS POR EL CONTACTO CON LOS MATERIALES Y TRATAMIENTOS 
UTILIZADOS PARA LAS MONTURAS EN PERSONAS ESPECIALMENTE SEN-
SIBLES O ALÉRGICAS.

LIMITACIONES DE USO
• �NO SON ADECUADAS PARA LA OBSERVACIÓN DIRECTA DEL SOL O DE 

ECLIPSES SOLARES.
• �NO SON ADECUADAS PARA LA PROTECCIÓN CONTRA FUENTES DE LUZ 

ARTIFICIAL (POR EJ. SOLARIO).
• �NO ESTÁN DESTINADAS A LA PROTECCIÓN DE LOS OJOS CONTRA PE-

LIGROS DE IMPACTOS MECÁNICOS (EN CASO DE IMPACTO LAS GAFAS 
PUEDEN ROMPERSE PROVOCANDO HERIDAS EN LA CARA Y EN LOS 
OJOS).

• �LOS FILTROS SOLARES ELECTRO-ÓPTICOS/LAS GAFAS DE SOL ELEC-
TRO-ÓPTICAS NO PUEDEN SER USADOS POR PERSONAS PROPENSAS A 
CONVULSIONES FOTOSENSIBLES.

• �NO SON ADECUADAS PARA LA CONDUCCIÓN DE NOCHE O EN CONDICIO-
NES DE ESCASA VISIBILIDAD.

• �SI LAS GAFAS TIENEN FILTROS FOTOCROMÁTICOS, SU ACTIVACIÓN 
DEPENDERÁ DE LA TEMPERATURA Y DE LAS CONDICIONES DE LA LUZ.

LIMPIEZA - CONSERVACIÓN
UTILIZAR UN PAÑO HÚMEDO Y UN DETERGENTE NEUTRO NORMAL Y SE-
CAR CON UN PAÑO SUAVE Y LIMPIO. EVITAR EL USO DE DISOLVENTES (POR 
EJ. ALCOHOL Y ACETONA) Y DETERGENTES QUÍMICOS AGRESIVOS QUE 
PODRÍAN COMPROMETER LA FUNCIONALIDAD DE LA GAFA. CUANDO NO 
SE UTILIZAN O DURANTE SU TRANSPORTE LAS GAFAS DE SOL SE TIENEN 
QUE CONSERVAR EN EL ESTUCHE ORIGINAL A UNA TEMPERATURA COM-
PRENDIDA ENTRE LOS -10°C Y +35°C.
EVITAR LA EXPOSICIÓN AL SOL EN AMBIENTES CERRADOS NO CLIMATI-
ZADOS (POR EJ. SALPICADERO DEL COCHE) PORQUE LAS TEMPERATU-
RAS QUE SE ALCANZAN EN ESTAS CONDICIONES PUEDEN DETERIORAR 
LA FUNCIONALIDAD DE LA GAFA. 
EN CASO DE CONTACTO OCASIONAL CON AGENTES COMO AGUA SA-
LADA (AGUA DE MAR), AGUA DE PISCINA, PRODUCTOS QUÍMICOS COMO 
COSMÉTICOS, LACA PARA CABELLO, CREMAS SOLARES Y REPELENTES 
DE INSECTOS SE RECOMIENDA LIMPIARLA DE FORMA INMEDIATA CON UN 
PAÑO SUAVE HUMEDECIDO.
LOS COMPONENTES, COMO FILTROS SOLARES DESGASTADOS (P. EJ., 
ARAÑAZOS, OPACIDAD) O LAS VARILLAS DE LAS GAFAS, DEBERÁN SER 
SUSTITUIDOS POR UN ÓPTICO ESPECIALIZADO UTILIZANDO REPUESTOS 
ORIGINALES. SUSTITUIR EN CASO DE DESGASTE.



MARCADO
EN LA PARTE INTERNA DE LA VARILLA DE LAS GAFAS SE HA MARCADO LA 
IDENTIFICACIÓN DEL MODELO. 
EL NÚMERO QUE REPRESENTA LA CATEGORÍA DE FILTRO, TAL COMO SE 
DEFINE EN LA TABLA SE ENCUENTRA EN LA ETIQUETA CON EL CÓDIGO 
DE BARRAS COLOCADA EN EL ENVASE DEL PRODUCTO Y EN LA PARTE IN-
TERNA DE LA VARILLA DE LA GAFA, DESPUÉS DEL ASTERISCO. SI DISPONE 
DE DOS NÚMEROS SIGNIFICA QUE LA LENTE ES FOTOCROMÁTICA Y LOS 
NÚMEROS INDICAN LAS CATEGORÍAS DE LA LENTE EN EL ESTADO MÁS 
CLARO Y MÁS OSCURO.
LA PRESENCIA DE LA LETRA P INDICA QUE LA LENTE ES POLARIZANTE.
SI LAS GAFAS ESTÁN PREDISPUESTAS PARA LENTES INTERCAMBIABLES, 
LA CATEGORÍA DEL FILTRO ESTARÁ IMPRIMIDA EN CADA LENTE.
SI ESTÁ PREVISTO EL CLIP-ON, LA CATEGORÍA FILTRO DEL DISPOSITIVO 
ENSAMBLADO SE INDICA EN EL PROPIO CLIP-ON DETRÁS DE UN ASTE-
RISCO.
LA FECHA DE FABRICACIÓN SE MUESTRA EN LA ETIQUETA DEL EMBALAJE 
INDIVIDUAL, Y SE IDENTIFICA CON AÑO - MES.
EL NÚMERO DE SERIE SE MUESTRA EN LA ETIQUETA DEL EMBALAJE INDI-
VIDUAL, Y SE IDENTIFICA CON EL SÍMBOLO SN.
CÓDIGO ANTIFALSIFICACIÓN: EL NÚMERO DEL CÓDIGO ANTIFALSIFICA-
CIÓN SE MUESTRA EN EL INTERIOR DE LA VARILLA DERECHA O IZQUIERDA.

TABLA: EL USO RECOMENDADO PARA SUS GAFAS SE DESCRIBE A CONTI-
NUACIÓN Y APARECE EN LA TABLA DE ESTA NOTA INFORMATIVA:

CATEGORÍA TIPO DE LENTE CONDICIÓN DE USO

0

GAFAS DE SOL DE 
COLOR CLARO

REDUCCIÓN DEL DESLUMBRA-
MIENTO SOLAR MUY LIMITADO
LIMITADA PROTECCIÓN UV

1

PROTECCIÓN LIMITADA CON-
TRA EL DESLUMBRAMIENTO 
SOLAR
PROTECCIÓN DISCRETA UV

2

GAFAS DE SOL DE 
USO NORMAL

BUENA PROTECCIÓN CONTRA 
EL DESLUMBRAMIENTO SOLAR
BUENA PROTECCIÓN UV

3

PROTECCIÓN ELEVADA CON-
TRA EL DESLUMBRAMIENTO 
SOLAR
BUENA PROTECCIÓN UV

4

GAFAS DE SOL MUY 
OSCURAS PARA 
USO ESPECIAL, 
REDUCCIÓN DEL 
DESLUMBRA-
MIENTO SOLAR 
MUY ALTA

PROTECCIÓN MUY ELEVADA 
CONTRA EL DESLUMBRAMIEN-
TO SOLAR EXTREMO, P. EJ., EN 
EL MAR, NIEVE, ALTA MONTAÑA 
O EN EL DESIERTO 
BUENA PROTECCIÓN UV
NO SON ADECUADAS PARA 
SER USADAS EN LA CALLE O 
CONDUCIENDO



MODO DE ELIMINACIÓN
LAS GAFAS DE SOL PUEDEN CONSIDERARSE COMO BASURA DOMÉSTI-
CA Y PUEDEN TIRARSE, JUNTO CON SU PAQUETE Y SU FUNDA, SEGÚN LA 
LEGISLACIÓN VIGENTE. LAS GAFAS DE SOL, SU PAQUETE Y SU FUNDA NO 
DEBEN TIRARSE EN EL MEDIOAMBIENTE.

NOTIFICACIONES / CONTACTOS
SI NO PUDIERA PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON EL PUNTO DE VENTA DONDE 
COMPRÓ EL PRODUCTO, ENVÍE LAS RECLAMACIONES O ANOMALÍAS A 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

LA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE DEL PRODUCTO SE ENCUENTRA 
DISPONIBLE EN LA DIRECCIÓN WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ACT. 16.09.2024



PT NOTA INFORMATIVA DO FABRICANTE
ÓCULOS DE SOL PARA USO GERAL

ESTES ÓCULOS DE SOL PROTEGEM CONTRA O RISCO DE LESÕES OCU-
LARES DEVIDAS À EXPOSIÇÃO À LUZ SOLAR (DIFERENTES DAS LESÕES 
DEVIDAS À OBSERVAÇÃO SOLAR).
ESTES ÓCULOS DE SOL ESTÃO EM CONFORMIDADE COM OS REQUISITOS 
ESSENCIAIS DE SAÚDE E DE SEGURANÇA APLICÁVEIS PREVISTOS NO RE-
GULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 E COM A NORMA ISO 12312-1:2022.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
NÃO PODEMOS EXCLUIR QUE INDIVÍDUOS MUITO SENSÍVEIS OU ALÉRGI-
COS POSSAM MANIFESTAR REAÇÕES ADVERSAS POR CONTACTO COM 
OS MATERIAIS E TRATAMENTOS UTILIZADOS NAS ARMAÇÕES.

LIMITAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
• �NÃO ADEQUADOS À OBSERVAÇÃO DIRETA DO SOL OU DE ECLIPSES 

SOLARES.
• �NÃO ADEQUADOS À PROTEÇÃO CONTRA FONTES DE LUZ ARTIFICIAL 

(P.E.: SOLÁRIOS).
• �NÃO DESTINADOS À PROTEÇÃO DOS OLHOS CONTRA PERIGOS DE IM-

PACTOS MECÂNICOS (EM CASO DE IMPACTO, OS ÓCULOS PODEM ROM-
PER-SE CAUSANDO FERIDAS NA CARA E NOS OLHOS).

• �OS FILTROS SOLARES ELETRO-ÓTICOS / OS ÓCULOS DE SOL ELETRO-
-ÓTICOS NÃO SE DESTINAM A SER UTILIZADOS POR PESSOAS SUSCEP-
TÍVEIS A CONVULSÕES FOTOSSENSÍVEIS.

• �NÃO ADEQUADOS À CONDUÇÃO NOTURNA OU EM CONDIÇÕES DE POU-
CA VISIBILIDADE.

• �SE OS ÓCULOS TIVEREM FILTROS FOTOCROMÁTICOS, A ATIVAÇÃO DOS 
MESMOS É INFLUENCIADA PELA TEMPERATURA E CONDIÇÕES DE LUZ.

LIMPEZA - CONSERVAÇÃO
UTILIZAR UM PANO HÚMIDO E UM NORMAL DETERGENTE NEUTRO E SE-
CAR COM UM PANO MACIO E LIMPO. EVITAR O USO DE SOLVENTES (P.E.: 
ÁLCOOL E ACETONA) E DETERGENTES QUÍMICOS AGRESSIVOS QUE 
POSSAM COMPROMETER A FUNCIONALIDADE DOS ÓCULOS. QUANDO 
NÃO ESTIVEREM A SER UTILIZADOS E TAMBÉM DURANTE O TRANSPOR-
TE, OS ÓCULOS DE SOL DEVERÃO SER CONSERVADOS NO SEU ESTOJO 
ORIGINAL A UMA TEMPERATURA COMPREENDIDA ENTRE -10°C E +35°C.
 EVITAR EXPOSIÇÃO SOLAR EM AMBIENTES FECHADOS SEM AR CONDI-
CIONADO (P.E.: PAINEL DE INSTRUMENTOS DE VEÍCULOS), POIS SOB TAIS 
CONDIÇÕES PODE-SE ATINGIR UMA TEMPERATURA QUE DANIFIQUE A 
FUNCIONALIDADE DOS ÓCULOS. 
NO CASO DE CONTACTO OCASIONAL COM AGENTES COMO ÁGUA SALGA-
DA (ÁGUA DO MAR), ÁGUA DE PISCINA, PRODUTOS QUÍMICOS – TAIS COMO 
COSMÉTICOS, LACA PARA CABELOS, CREMES SOLARES E REPELENTES 
DE INSETOS –, É RECOMENDÁVEL REMOVÊ-LOS IMEDIATAMENTE COM UM 
PANO MACIO HUMEDECIDO.
A SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE COMPONENTES COMO, FILTROS SOLARES DESGAS-
TADOS (P. EX. RISCOS, OPACIDADE), OU HASTES DOS ÓCULOS DEVE SER 
FEITA POR UM ÓTICO ESPECIALIZADO QUE UTILIZE PEÇAS SOBRESSA-
LENTES ORIGINAIS. SUBSTITUA EM CASO DE DESGASTE.



MARCAÇÃO
NA PARTE INTERNA DA HASTE DOS ÓCULOS ESTÁ MARCADA A IDENTIFI-
CAÇÃO DO MODELO. 
O NÚMERO QUE REPRESENTA CATEGORIA DO FILTRO TAL COMO DEFINI-
DA PELA TABELA ENCONTRA-SE NA ETIQUETA BARCODE APLICADA NA 
EMBALAGEM DO PRODUTO E NA PARTE INTERNA DA HASTE DOS ÓCULOS, 
DEPOIS DO ASTERISCO. SE HOUVER DOIS NÚMEROS, SIGNIFICA QUE A 
LENTE É FOTOCROMÁTICA E OS DOIS NÚMEROS INDICAM AS CATEGO-
RIAS DA LENTE NO ESTADO MAIS CLARO E MAIS ESCURO.
A PRESENÇA DA LETRA P INDICA QUE A LENTE É POLARIZANTE.
SE OS ÓCULOS ESTIVEREM PREPARADOS PARA LENTES INTERCAMBIÁ-
VEIS, A CATEGORIA DO FILTRO ESTÁ IMPRESSA EM CADA LENTE.
SE FOR PREVISTO UM CLIP-ON, A CATEGORIA DO FILTRO DO DISPOSITIVO 
MONTADO ESTÁ INDICADA NO CLIP-ON PRECEDIDA POR UM ASTERISCO.
A DATA DE FABRICO É INDICADA NO RÓTULO APOSTO NA EMBALAGEM 
INDIVIDUAL, E ESTÁ IDENTIFICADA COM ANO - MÊS.
O NÚMERO DE SÉRIE É INDICADO NO RÓTULO APOSTO NA EMBALAGEM 
INDIVIDUAL, E ESTÁ IDENTIFICADO COM O SÍMBOLO SN.
CÓDIGO ANTICONTRAFAÇÃO: O NÚMERO DO CÓDIGO ANTICONTRAFA-
ÇÃO É INDICADO NA PARTE INTERNA DA HASTE DIREITA OU ESQUERDA.

TABELA: A UTILIZAÇÃO RECOMENDADA PARA OS SEUS ÓCULOS ESTÁ 
DESCRITA A SEGUIR E É RELEMBRADA NA TABELA DESTA NOTA INFOR-
MATIVA:

CATEGORIA TIPO DE LENTE CAMPO DE UTILIZAÇÃO

0

ÓCULOS DE SOL 
CLAROS

REDUÇÃO MUITO LIMITADA 
DOS REFLEXOS SOLARES
LIMITADA PROTEÇÃO UV

1
PROTEÇÃO LIMITADA CONTRA 
OS REFLEXOS SOLARES
DISCRETA PROTEÇÃO UV

2

ÓCULOS DE SOL 
PARA USO GERAL

BOA PROTEÇÃO CONTRA OS 
REFLEXOS SOLARES
BOA PROTEÇÃO UV

3
ELEVADA PROTEÇÃO CONTRA 
OS REFLEXOS SOLARES
BOA PROTEÇÃO UV

4

ÓCULOS DE SOL 
MUITO ESCUROS 
PARA USO ESPE-
CIAL, REDUÇÃO 
MUITO ALTA 
DOS REFLEXOS 
SOLARES

PROTEÇÃO MUITO ELEVADA 
CONTRA OS REFLEXOS 
SOLARES EXTREMOS, POR EX. 
NA PRAIA, NA NEVE, OU EM ALTA 
MONTANHA OU NO DESERTO 
BOA PROTEÇÃO UV
NÃO INDICADOS PARA O USO 
NA ESTRADA E NA CONDUÇÃO



MÉTODO DE ELIMINAÇÃO
OS ÓCULOS DE SOL PODEM SER CONSIDERADOS COMO RESÍDUO DO-
MÉSTICO E ELIMINADOS, JUNTO COM A SUA EMBALAGEM E O ESTOJO, 
CONFORME A LEGISLAÇÃO VIGENTE. OS ÓCULOS DE SOL, A SUA EMBA-
LAGEM E O ESTOJO NÃO PODEM SER ABANDONADOS NO AMBIENTE.

COMUNICAÇÕES / CONTACTOS
SE NÃO FOR POSSÍVEL CONTACTAR O PONTO DE VENDA ONDE SE ADQUI-
RIU O PRODUTO, PARA RECLAMAÇÕES OU ANOMALIAS, ENVIE O PEDIDO 
PARA PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

A DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE DO PRODUTO ESTÁ DISPONÍVEL 
NO SEGUINTE SÍTIO WEB: WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

AD. 16.09.2024



EL ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΣΗΜΕΙΩΜΑ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ
ΓΥΑΛΙΑ ΗΛΙΟΥ ΓΕΝΙΚΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

ΑΥΤΆ ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΎΟΥΝ ΑΠΌ ΤΟΝ ΚΊΝΔΥΝΟ ΟΦΘΑΛΜΙΚΏΝ 
ΒΛΑΒΏΝ ΠΟΥ ΜΠΟΡΟΎΝ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΘΟΎΝ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΈΚΘΕΣΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΗΛΙΑ-
ΚΉ ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (ΔΙΑΦΟΡΕΤΙΚΈΣ ΑΠΌ ΤΙΣ ΒΛΆΒΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΟΦΕΊΛΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ 
ΠΑΡΑΤΉΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΉΛΙΟΥ).
ΑΥΤΆ ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΏΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΙΣΧΎΟΥΣΕΣ ΒΑΣΙΚΈΣ ΑΠΑΙ-
ΤΉΣΕΙΣ ΥΓΕΊΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΆΛΕΙΑΣ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΎ (ΕΕ) 2016/425 ΚΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΟ 
ΠΡΌΤΥΠΟ ISO 12312-1:2022.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
ΓΙΑ ΙΔΙΑΊΤΕΡΑ ΕΥΑΊΣΘΗΤΑ Ή ΑΛΛΕΡΓΙΚΆ ΆΤΟΜΑ, ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΕΊ 
Η ΠΙΘΑΝΌΤΗΤΑ ΕΚΔΉΛΩΣΗΣ ΑΝΕΠΙΘΎΜΗΤΩΝ ΑΝΤΙΔΡΆΣΕΩΝ ΛΌΓΩ ΕΠΑΦΉΣ 
ΜΕ ΤΑ ΥΛΙΚΆ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΚΑΤΕΡΓΑΣΊΕΣ ΤΩΝ ΣΚΕΛΕΤΏΝ.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
• �ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΆΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΆΜΕΣΗ ΠΑΡΑΤΉΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΉΛΙΟΥ Ή ΤΩΝ ΗΛΙΑΚΏΝ 
ΕΚΛΕΊΨΕΩΝ.

• �ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΆΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΠΗΓΈΣ ΤΕΧΝΗΤΟΎ ΦΩΤΌΣ 
(Π.Χ. ΣΟΛΆΡΙΟΥΜ).

• �ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΆΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΤΩΝ ΜΑΤΙΏΝ ΑΠΌ ΚΙΝΔΎΝΟΥΣ 
ΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΏΝ ΣΥΓΚΡΟΎΣΕΩΝ (ΣΕ ΠΕΡΊΠΤΩΣΗ ΣΎΓΚΡΟΥΣΗΣ, ΤΑ ΊΔΙΑ ΤΑ 
ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΜΠΟΡΟΎΝ ΝΑ ΣΠΆΣΟΥΝ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΈΣΟΥΝ ΤΡΑΥΜΑΤΙΣΜΌ ΣΤΟ 
ΠΡΌΣΩΠΟ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΜΆΤΙΑ).

• �ΤΑ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟ-ΟΠΤΙΚΆ ΑΝΤΗΛΙΑΚΆ ΦΊΛΤΡΑ / ΤΑ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟ-ΟΠΤΙΚΆ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ 
ΗΛΊΟΥ ΔΕΝ ΠΡΟΟΡΊΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΉΣΗ ΑΠΌ ΆΤΟΜΑ ΠΟΥ ΠΆΣΧΟΥΝ ΑΠΌ ΦΩ-
ΤΟΕΥΑΊΣΘΗΤΟΥΣ ΣΠΑΣΜΟΎΣ.

• �ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΆΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΝΥΧΤΕΡΙΝΉ ΟΔΉΓΗΣΗ Ή ΣΕ ΣΥΝΘΉΚΕΣ ΑΝΕΠΑΡ-
ΚΟΎΣ ΟΡΑΤΌΤΗΤΑΣ.

• �ΕΆΝ ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΈΝΑ ΜΕ ΦΩΤΟΧΡΩΜΙΚΆ ΦΊΛΤΡΑ, Η 
ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΊΗΣΉ ΤΟΥΣ ΕΠΗΡΕΆΖΕΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΊΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ 
ΣΥΝΘΉΚΕΣ ΦΩΤΌΣ.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ - ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΉΣΤΕ ΥΓΡΌ ΠΑΝΊ ΚΑΙ ΟΥΔΈΤΕΡΟ ΑΠΟΡΡΥΠΑΝΤΙΚΌ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΕ-
ΓΝΏΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΚΑΘΑΡΌ ΜΑΛΑΚΌ ΠΑΝΊ. ΑΠΟΦΎΓΕΤΕ ΤΗ ΧΡΉΣΗ ΔΙΑΛΥΤΏΝ (Π.Χ. 
ΑΛΚΟΌΛΗ Ή ΑΚΕΤΌΝΗ) ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΘΕΤΙΚΏΝ ΧΗΜΙΚΏΝ ΑΠΟΡΡΥΠΑΝΤΙΚΏΝ ΠΟΥ 
ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΘΈΣΟΥΝ ΣΕ ΚΊΝΔΥΝΟ ΤΗ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΚΌΤΗΤΑ ΤΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ. ΌΤΑΝ 
ΔΕΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΊΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΚΑΤΆ ΤΗ ΔΙΆΡΚΕΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΆΣ, ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ 
ΗΛΊΟΥ ΘΑ ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΎΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΥΘΕΝΤΙΚΉ ΤΟΥΣ ΘΉΚΗ ΣΕ 
ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΊΑ ΜΕΤΑΞΎ -10°C ΚΑΙ +35°C.
ΑΠΟΦΎΓΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΈΚΘΕΣΗ ΣΤΟΝ ΉΛΙΟ ΣΕ ΜΗ ΚΛΙΜΑΤΙΖΌΜΕΝΟΥΣ ΚΛΕΙΣΤΟΎΣ 
ΧΏΡΟΥΣ (Π.Χ. ΤΑΜΠΛΌ ΑΥΤΟΚΙΝΉΤΟΥ) ΕΠΕΙΔΉ ΟΙ ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΊΕΣ ΥΠΌ 
ΑΥΤΈΣ ΤΙΣ ΣΥΝΘΉΚΕΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΒΛΆΨΟΥΝ ΤΗ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑ ΤΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ. 
ΣΕ ΠΕΡΊΠΤΩΣΗ ΠΕΡΙΣΤΑΣΙΑΚΉΣ ΕΠΑΦΉΣ ΜΕ ΠΑΡΆΓΟΝΤΕΣ ΌΠΩΣ ΑΛΜΥΡΌ 
ΝΕΡΌ (ΘΑΛΑΣΣΙΝΌ ΝΕΡΌ), ΝΕΡΌ ΠΙΣΊΝΑΣ, ΧΗΜΙΚΆ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΑ ΌΠΩΣ ΚΑΛΛΥ-
ΝΤΙΚΆ, ΣΠΡΈΙ ΜΑΛΛΙΏΝ, ΑΝΤΗΛΙΑΚΆ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΤΟΜΟΑΠΩΘΗΤΙΚΆ, ΣΥΝΙΣΤΆΤΑΙ 
ΆΜΕΣΟΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΌΣ ΜΕ ΜΑΛΑΚΌ ΥΓΡΌ ΠΑΝΊ.
Η ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΆΤΩΝ ΌΠΩΣ ΦΘΑΡΜΈΝΑ ΑΝΤΗΛΙΑΚΆ ΦΊΛ-
ΤΡΑ (Π.Χ. ΓΡΑΤΣΟΥΝΙΈΣ, ΑΔΙΑΦΆΝΕΙΑ), Ή ΤΩΝ ΒΡΑΧΙΌΝΩΝ ΤΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ, ΠΡΈ-
ΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΓΊΝΕΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΕΞΕΙΔΙΚΕΥΜΈΝΟ ΟΠΤΙΚΌ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΏΝΤΑΣ ΓΝΉΣΙΑ 
ΑΝΤΑΛΛΑΚΤΙΚΆ. ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΉΣΤΕ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΊΠΤΩΣΗ ΦΘΟΡΆΣ.



ΣΗΜΑΝΣΗ
ΣΤΟ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΌ ΤΟΥ ΜΠΡΆΤΣΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΣΚΕΛΕΤΟΎ ΣΗΜΕΙΏΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΤΑ ΑΝΑΓΝΩ-
ΡΙΣΤΙΚΆ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΊΑ ΤΟΥ ΜΟΝΤΈΛΟΥ. 
Ο ΑΡΙΘΜΌΣ ΠΟΥ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΎΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΊΑ ΦΊΛΤΡΟΥ ΌΠΩΣ ΟΡΊΖΕ-
ΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΤΟΝ ΠΙΝΑΚΑ ΒΡΊΣΚΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΤΙΚΈΤΑ ΤΟΥ ΓΡΑΜΜΩΤΟΎ ΚΏΔΙΚΑ 
ΠΟΥ ΕΦΑΡΜΌΖΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΊΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΌ 
ΤΟΥ ΜΠΡΆΤΣΟΥ ΤΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ, ΜΕΤΆ ΤΟΝ ΑΣΤΕΡΊΣΚΟ. ΑΝ ΥΠΆΡΧΟΥΝ ΔΎΟ 
ΑΡΙΘΜΟΊ ΣΗΜΑΊΝΕΙ ΌΤΙ Ο ΦΑΚΌΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΦΩΤΟΧΡΩΜΙΚΌΣ ΚΑΙ ΟΙ ΔΎΟ ΑΡΙΘΜΟΊ 
ΥΠΟΔΕΙΚΝΎΟΥΝ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΊΑ ΤΟΥ ΦΊΛΤΡΟΥ ΣΤΟ ΦΩΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΣΚΟΤΆΔΙ 
ΑΝΤΊΣΤΟΙΧΑ. ΤΟ ΓΡΆΜΜΑ P ΔΗΛΏΝΕΙ ΌΤΙ Ο ΦΑΚΌΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΠΟΛΩΜΈΝΟΣ.
ΕΆΝ ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΈΧΟΥΝ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΤΕΊ ΓΙΑ ΕΝΑΛΛΆΞΙΜΟΥΣ ΦΑΚΟΎΣ, Η ΚΑΤΗΓΟ-
ΡΊΑ ΦΊΛΤΡΟΥ ΕΚΤΥΠΏΝΕΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΚΆΘΕ ΦΑΚΌ.
ΕΆΝ ΠΑΡΈΧΕΤΑΙ ΚΛΙΠ (CLIP-ON), Η ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΊΑ ΦΊΛΤΡΟΥ ΤΩΝ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗ-
ΜΈΝΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ ΥΠΟΔΕΙΚΝΎΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΚΛΙΠ ΜΕΤΆ ΑΠΌ ΈΝΑΝ ΑΣΤΕΡΊΣΚΟ. Η 
ΗΜΕΡΟΜΗΝΊΑ ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΉΣ ΕΜΦΑΝΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΤΙΚΈΤΑ ΤΗΣ ΚΆΘΕ ΣΥΣΚΕΥ-
ΑΣΊΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΈΤΟΣ - ΜΉΝΑ.
Ο ΣΕΙΡΙΑΚΌΣ ΑΡΙΘΜΌΣ ΕΜΦΑΝΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΤΙΚΈΤΑ ΤΗΣ ΚΆΘΕ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΊΑΣ 
ΚΑΙ ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΣΎΜΒΟΛΟ SN. ΚΩΔΙΚΌΣ ΚΑΤΆ ΤΗΣ ΠΑΡΑΧΆΡΑ-
ΞΗΣ: Ο ΑΡΙΘΜΌΣ ΤΟΥ ΚΩΔΙΚΟΎ ΚΑΤΆ ΤΗΣ ΠΑΡΑΧΆΡΑΞΗΣ ΕΜΦΑΝΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΟ 
ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΎ ΤΟΥ ΔΕΞΙΟΎ Ή ΤΟΥ ΑΡΙΣΤΕΡΟΎ ΒΡΑΧΊΟΝΑ.

ΠΙΝΑΚΑΣ: Η ΣΥΝΙΣΤΏΜΕΝΗ ΧΡΉΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΓΥΑΛΙΏΝ ΣΑΣ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΆΦΕΤΑΙ ΠΑΡΑ-
ΚΆΤΩ ΚΑΙ ΠΑΡΑΤΊΘΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΟΝ ΠΊΝΑΚΑ ΤΟΥ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟΎ ΑΥΤΟΎ ΣΗΜΕΙ-
ΏΜΑΤΟΣ:

ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΊΑ ΤΎΠΟΣ ΦΑΚΟΎ ΠΕΔΊΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ

0

ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ 
ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟΎ ΧΡΏ-
ΜΑΤΟΣ

ΠΟΛΎ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΈΝΗ ΜΕΊΩΣΗ ΤΗΣ 
ΑΝΆΚΛΑΣΗΣ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ ΦΩΤΌΣ
ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΈΝΗ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ 
ΥΠΕΡΙΏΔΗ ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (UV)

1

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΈΝΗ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ 
ΤΗΝ ΑΝΆΚΛΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ 
ΦΩΤΌΣ
ΕΠΑΡΚΉΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΥΠΕΡΙ-
ΏΔΗ ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (UV)

2

ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ ΓΕ-
ΝΙΚΉΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ

ΚΑΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΆ-
ΚΛΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ ΦΩΤΌΣ
ΚΑΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΥΠΕΡΙΏΔΗ 
ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (UV)

3

ΥΨΗΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΆ-
ΚΛΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ ΦΩΤΌΣ
ΚΑΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΥΠΕΡΙΏΔΗ 
ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (UV)

4

ΠΟΛΎ ΣΚΟΎΡΑ 
ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ ΓΙΑ 
ΕΙΔΙΚΉ ΧΡΉΣΗ, 
ΠΟΛΎ ΥΨΗΛΉ 
ΜΕΊΩΣΗ ΤΗΣ 
ΑΝΆΚΛΑΣΗΣ ΤΟΥ 
ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ ΦΩΤΌΣ

ΠΟΛΎ ΥΨΗΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ 
ΑΚΡΑΊΑ ΑΝΆΚΛΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΗΛΙΑΚΟΎ 
ΦΩΤΌΣ, Π.Χ. ΣΤΗ ΘΆΛΑΣΣΑ, ΣΤΟ 
ΧΙΌΝΙ, Ή ΣΕ ΜΕΓΆΛΟ ΥΨΌΜΕΤΡΟ Ή 
ΣΤΗΝ ΈΡΗΜΟ 
ΚΑΛΉ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΑΠΌ ΥΠΕΡΙΏΔΗ 
ΑΚΤΙΝΟΒΟΛΊΑ (UV)
ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΆΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΉΣΗ 
ΣΤΟΝ ΔΡΌΜΟ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΟΔΉΓΗΣΗ



ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗΣ
ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΘΕΩΡΟΎΝΤΑΙ ΩΣ ΟΙΚΙΑΚΆ ΑΠΟΡΡΊΜΜΑΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ 
ΔΙΑΤΊΘΕΝΤΑΙ, ΜΑΖΊ ΜΕ ΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΊΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗ ΘΉΚΗ ΤΟΥΣ, ΣΎΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ 
ΙΣΧΎΟΥΣΑ ΝΟΜΟΘΕΣΊΑ. ΤΑ ΓΥΑΛΙΆ ΗΛΊΟΥ, Η ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΊΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗ ΘΉΚΗ ΤΟΥΣ 
ΔΕΝ ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΛΕΊΠΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΆΛΛΟΝ.

ΑΝΑΦΟΡΕΣ / ΕΠΙΚΟΙΝΩΝΙΑ
ΕΆΝ ΔΕΝ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΔΥΝΑΤΌ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΚΟΙΝΩΝΉΣΕΤΕ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΣΗΜΕΊΟ ΠΏΛΗΣΗΣ ΑΠΌ 
ΤΟ ΟΠΟΊΟ ΑΓΟΡΆΣΑΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΌΝ, ΓΙΑ ΠΑΡΆΠΟΝΑ Ή ΑΝΩΜΑΛΊΕΣ, ΣΤΕΊΛΤΕ ΤΟ 
ΑΊΤΗΜΑ ΣΤΟ PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

Η ΔΉΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΌΡΦΩΣΗΣ CE ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΈΣΙΜΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΚΌ-
ΛΟΥΘΗ ΔΙΕΎΘΥΝΣΗ WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ΕΝΗΜ. 16.09.2024



NL INFORMATIEVE NOTA VAN DE FABRIKANT
ZONNEBRIL VOOR ALGEMEEN GEBRUIK

DEZE ZONNEBRIL BESCHERMT TEGEN HET RISICO OP OOGLETSEL ALS 
GEVOLG VAN BLOOTSTELLING AAN ZONLICHT (ANDERS DAN LETSEL DOOR 
OBSERVATIE VAN ZONLICHT).
DEZE ZONNEBRIL VOLDOET AAN DE BELANGRIJKSTE GEZONDHEIDS- EN 
VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN VAN VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 EN MET DE 
NORM ISO 12312-1:2022.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
WE KUNNEN NIET UITSLUITEN DAT BIJ MENSEN MET EEN HOGE GEVOE-
LIGHEID OF EEN ALLERGIE NADELIGE REACTIES KUNNEN ONTSTAAN ALS 
GEVOLG VAN DE AANRAKING MET DE MATERIALEN EN BEHANDELINGEN DIE 
VOOR DE MONTUREN ZIJN GEBRUIKT.

GEBRUIKSBEPERKINGEN
• �NIET GESCHIKT VOOR DIRECTE OBSERVATIE VAN DE ZON OF VAN ZONSVER-

DUISTERINGEN.
• �NIET GESCHIKT ALS BESCHERMING TEGEN BRONNEN VAN KUNSTLICHT 

(BIJV. ZONNEBANKEN).
• �NIET BEDOELD OM DE OGEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE SCHOKKEN TE BE-

SCHERMEN (IN GEVAL VAN SCHOKKEN KAN DE BRIL KAPOTGAAN EN LETSEL 
AAN GEZICHT EN OGEN VEROORZAKEN).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTISCHE ZONNEFILTERS/ELEKTRO-OPTISCHE ZONNEBRILLEN 
ZIJN NIET BESTEMD OM GEBRUIKT TE WORDEN DOOR MENSEN DIE VOOR 
LICHTPRIKKELS GEVOELIG ZIJN.

• �NIET GESCHIKT VOOR AUTORIJDEN BIJ SLECHT ZICHT OF ‘S NACHTS.
• �ALS DE BRIL IS UITGERUST MET MEEKLEURENDE FILTERS, WORDT DE 

ACTIVERING ERVAN BEÏNVLOED DOOR TEMPERATUUR- EN LICHTOMSTAN-
DIGHEDEN.

REINIGING - BEWARING
GEBRUIK VOOR DE REINIGING EEN VOCHTIGE DOEK EN EEN NORMAAL NEU-
TRAAL REINIGINGSMIDDEL, EN DROOG AF MET EEN ZACHTE, SCHONE DOEK. 
VERMIJD HET GEBRUIK VAN OPLOSMIDDELEN (BIJV. ALCOHOL EN ACETON) 
EN AGRESSIEVE CHEMISCHE MIDDELEN DIE DE FUNCTIONALITEIT VAN DE 
BRIL KUNNEN AANTASTEN. WANNEER DE BRIL NIET WORDT GEBRUIKT EN 
WORDT VERVOERD MOET HIJ IN HET ORIGINELE ETUI WORDEN BEWAARD BIJ 
EEN TEMPERATUUR TUSSEN -10°C EN +35°C.
VERMIJD BLOOTSTELLING AAN DE ZON IN GESLOTEN RUIMTEN ZONDER AIR-
CO (BIJV. HET HANDSCHOENENVAK VAN DE AUTO), AANGEZIEN DAAR TEMPE-
RATUREN KUNNEN WORDEN BEREIKT DIE DE FUNCTIONALITEIT VAN DE BRIL 
KUNNEN AANTASTEN. 
INDIEN HET MONTUUR PER ONGELUK IN AANRAKING KOMT MET SUBSTAN-
TIES ALS ZOUT WATER (ZEEWATER), ZWEMBADWATER, CHEMISCHE PRODUC-
TEN ALS COSMETICA, HAARLAK, ZONNEBRANDCRÈMES EN INSECTENWE-
RENDE MIDDELEN, VERWIJDER DEZE SUBSTANTIES DAN ONMIDDELLIJK MET 
EEN ZACHTE, VOCHTIGE DOEK.
HET VERVANGEN VAN ONDERDELEN ZOALS VERSLETEN ZONNEFILTERS 
(BIJV. OMWILLE VAN KRASSEN OF OPACITEIT) OF BRILLENPOTEN MOET GE-
BEUREN DOOR EEN GESPECIALISEERDE OPTICIEN MET ORIGINELE ONDER-
DELEN. VERVANGEN IN GEVAL VAN SLIJTAGE.



MARKERING
AAN DE BINNENKANT VAN DE BRILLENPOOT STAAT DE IDENTIFICATIECODE 
VAN HET MODEL VERMELD. 
HET CIJFER DAT DE FILTERCATEGORIE ZOALS VASTGESTELD IN DE TABEL 
AANDUIDT, STAAT OP HET LABEL MET DE STREEPJESCODE OP DE VERPAK-
KING VAN HET PRODUCT EN OP DE BINNENKANT VAN DE BRILLENPOOT, 
NA DE ASTERISK. INDIEN ER TWEE CIJFERS STAAN, BETEKENT DIT DAT HET 
BRILLENGLAS FOTOCHROMATISCH IS. DEZE CIJFERS GEVEN DE CATEGORIE 
VAN DE LENS IN RESPECTIEVELIJK DE LICHTSTE EN DONKERSTE TOESTAND 
WEER.  DE LETTER P GEEFT AAN DAT HET BRILLENGLAS GEPOLARISEERD IS. 
ALS DE BRIL ONTWORPEN IS VOOR VERWISSELBARE LENZEN, STAAT DE FIL-
TERCATEGORIE OP ELKE LENS GEDRUKT.
INDIEN EEN CLIP-ON IS VOORZIEN, STAAT DE FILTERCATEGORIE VAN DE BRIL 
OP DE CLIP-ON ZELF, VOORAFGEGAAN DOOR EEN ASTERISK.
DE PRODUCTIEDATUM STAAT OP HET LABEL VAN DE AFZONDERLIJKE VER-
PAKKING EN WORDT AANGEDUID MET JAAR - MAAND.
HET SERIENUMMER STAAT OP HET LABEL VAN DE AFZONDERLIJKE VERPAK-
KING EN WORDT AANGEDUID MET HET SYMBOOL SN.
AUTHENTICITEITSCODE: DEZE CODE STAAT VERMELD OP DE BINNENKANT 
VAN DE LINKSE OF DE RECHTSE BRILLENPOOT.

TABEL: HET AANBEVOLEN GEBRUIK VAN UW BRIL STAAT HIERONDER BE-
SCHREVEN EN IS AANGEGEVEN IN DE TABEL VAN DEZE INFORMATIEVE NOTA:

CATEGORIE LENSTYPE GEBRUIKSGEBIED

0

LICHTGEKLEURDE 
ZONNEBRIL

ZEER GERINGE BEPERKING 
VAN DE WEERKAATSING VAN 
ZONLICHT
BEPERKTE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN UV

1

BEPERKTE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN DE WEERKAATSING VAN 
ZONLICHT
REDELIJKE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN UV

2

ZONNEBRIL 
VOOR ALGEMEEN 
GEBRUIK

GOEDE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN DE WEERKAATSING VAN 
ZONLICHT
GOEDE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN UV

3

HOGE BESCHERMING TEGEN DE 
WEERKAATSING VAN ZONLICHT
GOEDE BESCHERMING 
TEGEN UV

4

ZEER DONKERE 
ZONNEBRIL VOOR 
SPECIAAL GEBRUIK, 
ZEER HOGE 
BEPERKING VAN DE 
WEERKAATSING VAN 
ZONLICHT

ZEER HOGE BESCHERMING TE-
GEN EXTREME WEERKAATSING 
VAN ZONLICHT, BIJV. OP ZEE, 
OP DE SNEEUW, HOOG IN DE 
BERGEN OF IN DE WOESTIJN 
GOEDE BESCHERMING TEGEN 
UV. NIET GESCHIKT VOOR 
GEBRUIK OP IN HET VERKEER EN 
TIJDENS HET RIJDEN



MANIER VAN AFVOER
ZONNEBRILLEN KUNNEN WORDEN BESCHOUWD ALS HUISHOUDELIJK AFVAL 
EN SAMEN MET HUN VERPAKKING EN ETUI WORDEN VERWIJDERD VOLGENS 
DE GELDENDE WETGEVING. ZONNEBRILLEN, HUN VERPAKKING EN ETUI MO-
GEN NIET IN HET MILIEU TERECHTKOMEN.

MELDINGEN / CONTACT
ALS HET NIET MOGELIJK IS OM CONTACT OP TE NEMEN MET HET VERKOOP-
PUNT WAAR U HET PRODUCT HEEFT GEKOCHT, VANWEGE KLACHTEN OF 
AFWIJKINGEN, KUNT U HET VERZOEK RICHTEN AAN
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

DE EG-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING VAN HET PRODUCT IS TE VIN-
DEN OP WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

HERZ. 16.09.2024



DA INFORMATIONSSKRIVELSE FRA PRODUCENTEN
SOLBRILLER TIL ALMINDELIG BRUG

DISSE SOLBRILLER BESKYTTER MOD RISIKO FOR LÆSIONER AF ØJET PÅ 
GRUND AF EKSPONERING FOR SOLLYS (ANDERLEDES END DE LÆSIONER, 
DER KAN OPSTÅ VED OBSERVATION AF SOLEN).
DISSE SOLBRILLER OPFYLDER DE ANVENDELIGE VÆSENTLIGE SUND-
HEDS- OG SIKKERHEDSKRAV I HENHOLD TIL FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 
OG STANDARDEN ISO 12312-1:2022.

ADVARSLER
DET KAN IKKE UDELUKKES, AT SÆRLIGT FØLSOMME ELLER ALLERGISKE 
PERSONER KAN FÅ BIVIRKNINGER PÅ GRUND AF BERØRING MED STELLE-
NES ANVENDTE MATERIALER OG BEHANDLINGER.

BRUGSBEGRÆNSNINGER
• �IKKE EGNET TIL DIREKTE OBSERVATION AF SOLEN ELLER SOLFORMØR-

KELSER.
• �IKKE EGNET TIL BESKYTTELSE MOD KUNSTIGE LYSKILDER (FX SOLA-

RIUM).
• �IKKE EGNET TIL BESKYTTELSE AF ØJNE MOD MEKANISKE STØD (I TIL-

FÆLDE AF STØD PÅ SELVE BRILLERNE, KAN DISSE GÅ I STYKKER OG FOR-
ÅRSAGE SKADE PÅ ØJNENE).

• �DE ELEKTROOPTISKE SOLBESKYTTELSESFILTRE / SOLBRILLER ER IKKE 
BEREGNET PÅ AT BLIVE BRUGT AF FOTOSENSIBLE PERSONER, DER KAN 
BLIVE RAMT AF KRAMPEANFALD.

• �IKKE EGNET TIL KØRSEL OM NATTEN ELLER VED LAV SIGTBARHED.
• �HVIS BRILLEN ER UDSTYRET MED FOTOKROMATISKE FILTRE, PÅVIRKES 

DERES AKTIVERING AF TEMPERATUR OG LYSFORHOLD.

RENGØRING - OPBEVARING
BRUG EN FUGTIG KLUD OG ET ALMINDELIGT NEUTRALT RENGØRINGS-
MIDDEL OG TØR EFTER MED EN REN BLØD KLUD. UNDGÅ AT ANVENDE 
OPLØSNINGSMIDLER (FX ALKOHOL OG ACETONE) OG RENGØRINGS-
MIDLER MED AGGRESSIVE KEMISKE INGREDIENSER, DER KAN FORRINGE 
BRILLENS FUNKTION. NÅR SOLBRILLERNE IKKE ER I BRUG OG VED TRANS-
PORT, BØR DE OPBEVARES I DET ORIGINALE BRILLEETUI VED EN TEMPE-
RATUR PÅ MELLEM -10°C OG +35°C. 
UNDGÅ AT EFTERLADE BRILLERNE I LUKKEDE OMGIVELSER MED SOL 
UDEN AIRCONDITION (FX PÅ BILENS INSTRUMENTBRÆT), DA TEMPERA-
TURERNE, DER OPSTÅR UNDER DISSE BETINGELSER, KAN SKADE BRIL-
LENS FUNKTION. 
I TILFÆLDE AF LEJLIGHEDSVIS KONTAKT MED STOFFER SOM SALTVAND 
(HAVVAND), VAND FRA SWIMMINGPOOLEN, KEMISKE PRODUKTER SOM 
KOSMETIK, HÅRSPRAY, SOLCREME OG INSEKTAFVISENDE MIDLER, ANBE-
FALES DET STRAKS AT FJERNE STOFFERNE MED EN BLØD, FUGTIG KLUD.
UDSKIFTNING AF SÅSOM SLIDTE SOLFILTRE (F.EKS. PGA. RIDSER ELLER 
MATHED) ELLER BRILLESTÆNGER SKAL UDFØRES MED ORIGINALE 
RESERVEDELE AF EN SPECIALISERET OPTIKER. UDSKIFT I TILFÆLDE AF 
SLITAGE.



MÆRKNING
MODELLENS IDENTIFIKATIONSMÆRKNING ER ANBRAGT PÅ INDERSIDEN 
AF BRILLESTÆNGERNE. 
TALLET REFERER TIL EN FILTERKATEGORI, DER ER DEFINERET IHT. DEN 
TABEL, DER FINDES PÅ ETIKETTENS STREGKODE, DER ER ANBRAGT PÅ 
PRODUKTETS EMBALLAGE OG PÅ INDERSIDEN AF BRILLESTÆNGERNE 
EFTER STJERNEN. HVIS DER ER TO TAL, BETYDER DET, AT BRILLEGLASSET 
ER FOTOKROMATISK, OG DE TO TAL INDIKERER FILTERKATEGORIEN I HHV. 
I LYS OG MØRK TILSTAND. 
BOGSTAVET P ANGIVER, AT GLASSET ER POLARISERET.
HVIS BRILLEN ER FABRIKSFORBEREDT TIL UDSKIFTELIGE BRILLEGLAS, 
ER FILTERKATEGORIEN PRÆGET PÅ HVERT BRILLEGLAS.
HVIS DER ER TALE OM EN CLIP-ON SOLBRILLEFORHÆNGER, ER FILTERKA-
TEGORIEN ANGIVET PÅ SELVE CLIP-ON FORHÆNGEREN FØR STJERNEN.
PRODUKTIONSDATOEN VISES PÅ ETIKETTEN PÅ DEN ENKELTE EMBALLA-
GE OG IDENTIFICERES MED ÅRSTAL - MÅNED.
SERIENUMMERET ER ANBRAGT PÅ ETIKETTEN PÅ DEN ENKELTE EMBAL-
LAGE OG IDENTIFICERES MED SYMBOLET SN.
ANTIFORFALSKNINGSKODE: ANTIFORFALSKNINGSKODENUMMERET ER 
ANBRAGT PÅ HØJRE ELLER VENSTRE INDERSIDE AF BRILLESTANGEN.

TABEL: DEN ANBEFALEDE BRUG AF BRILLERNE ER BESKREVET OG IL-
LUSTRERET I FØLGENDE INFORMATIVE TABEL I DENNE INFORMATIONS-
SKRIVELSE:

KATEGORI LINSETYPE BRUGSOMRÅDE

0

SOLBRILLER MED 
LYS FARVE

STÆRKT BEGRÆNSET 
REDUKTION AF BLÆNDENDE 
SOLLYS
BEGRÆNSET UV-BESKYT-
TELSE

1
BEGRÆNSET BESKYTTELSE 
IMOD BLÆNDENDE SOLLYS
BESKEDEN UV-BESKYTTELSE

2

SOLBRILLER TIL 
ALMEN BRUG

GOD BESKYTTELSE IMOD 
BLÆNDENDE SOLLYS
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE

3
HØJ BESKYTTELSE IMOD 
BLÆNDENDE SOLLYS
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE

4

MEGET MØRKE 
SOLBRILLER TIL 
SPECIALANVEN-
DELSE, MEGET 
HØJ REDUKTION 
AF BLÆNDENDE 
SOLLYS

MEGET HØJ BESKYTTELSE 
IMOD EKSTREMT BLÆNDENDE 
SOLLYS, F.EKS. VED HAVET, I 
SNEEN ELLER I HØJTLIGGENDE 
BJERGOMRÅDER ELLER I 
ØRKNEN 
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE
IKKE EGNET TIL BRUG PÅ VEJ 
ELLER UNDER KØRSEL



BORTSKAFFELSE
SOLBRILLEN KAN SAMMEN MED DENS EMBALLAGE OG ETUI BORTSKAF-
FES SOM HUSHOLDNINGSAFFALD I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN 
GÆLDENDE LOVGIVNING. SOLBRILLEN SAMT DENS EMBALLAGE OG ETUI 
MÅ IKKE SPREDES I NATUREN.

ANMELDELSER / KONTAKTER
HVIS DET IKKE ER MULIGT AT KONTAKTE DEN BUTIK, HVOR PRODUKTET 
ER KØBT, KAN FORESPØRGSLER OM REKLAMERING ELLER UREGELMÆS-
SIGHEDER SENDES TIL PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

PRODUKTETS EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING ER TILGÆNGELIG 
PÅ FØLGENDE ADRESSE: WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

OPD. 16.09.2024



CS INFORMAČNÍ OZNÁMENÍ OD VÝROBCE
SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE PRO VŠEOBECNÉ POUŽITÍ

TYTO SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE POUZE CHRÁNÍ PŘED RIZIKEM PORANĚNÍ OČÍ V 
DŮSLEDKU EXPOZICE SLUNEČNÍMU SVĚTLU (ODLIŠNÉ OD PORANĚNÍ 
ZPŮSOBENÝCH POZOROVÁNÍM SLUNCE).
TYTO SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE JSOU VE SHODĚ SE ZÁKLADNÍMI POŽADAVKY NA 
BEZPEČNOST A OCHRANU ZDRAVÍ, URČENÝMI NAŘÍZENÍM (EU) 2016/425 A 
JSOU VE SHODĚ S NORM ISO 12312-1:2022.

VAROVÁNÍ
NELZE VYLOUČIT, ŽE U MIMOŘÁDNĚ CITLIVÝCH NEBO ALERGICKÝCH 
SUBJEKTŮ BY SE NÁSLEDKEM STYKU S MATERIÁLY A POUŽITÝM ZPRACO-
VÁNÍM RÁMŮ MOHLY PROJEVIT NEŽÁDOUCÍ ÚČINKY.

OMEZENÍ POUŽITÍ
• �NEJSOU VHODNÉ PRO PŘÍMÉ SLEDOVÁNÍ SLUNCE NEBO ZATMĚNÍ 

SLUNCE.
• �NEJSOU VHODNÉ NA OCHRANU PŘED ZDROJI UMĚLÉHO SVĚTLA (NAPŘ. 

V SOLÁRIU). 
• �NEJSOU URČENY NA OCHRANU OČÍ PŘED NEBEZPEČÍM MECHANICKÝCH 

NÁRAZŮ (V PŘÍPADĚ NÁRAZU MŮŽE DOJÍT K PRASKNUTÍ BRÝLÍ S NÁSLED-
NÝM PORANĚNÍM OBLIČEJE A OČÍ).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTICKÉ SOLÁRNÍ FILTRY / ELEKTRO-OPTICKÉ SLUNEČNÍ 
BRÝLE NEJSOU URČENY PRO POUŽITÍ OSOBAMI NÁCHYLNÝMI NA FOTO-
SENZITIVNÍ ZÁCHVATY.

• �NEJSOU VHODNÉ PRO ŘÍZENÍ V NOCI NEBO PŘI NEDOSTATEČNÉ VIDI-
TELNOSTI.

• �KDYŽ JSOU BRÝLE VYBAVENY FOTOCHROMATICKÝMI FILTRY, JEJICH 
AKTIVACE JE OVLIVNĚNA TEPLOTOU A SVĚTELNÝMI PODMÍNKAMI.

ČIŠTĚNÍ - UCHOVÁVÁNÍ
POUŽIJTE VLHKÝ HADŘÍK A BĚŽNÝ NEUTRÁLNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDEK A 
BRÝLE OSUŠTE ČISTÝM JEMNÝM HADŘÍKEM. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ROZPOUŠ-
TĚDLA (NAPŘ. LÍH A ACETON) A AGRESIVNÍ CHEMICKÉ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘED-
KY, KTERÉ MOHOU OHROZIT FUNKČNOST BRÝLÍ. KDYŽ SE NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ I 
BĚHEM PŘEPRAVY JE TŘEBA SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE UCHOVÁVAT V PŮVODNÍM 
POUZDŘE PŘI TEPLOTĚ V ROZMEZÍ OD -10 DO +35 °C.
ZABRAŇTE VYSTAVENÍ SLUNCI V UZAVŘENÝCH PROSTORÁCH BEZ KLI-
MATIZACE (NAPŘ. PALUBNÍ DESKA AUTA), PROTOŽE TEPLOTY, JICHŽ SE 
V TĚCHTO PODMÍNKÁCH DOSAHUJE, BY MOHLY POŠKODIT FUNKČNOST 
BRÝLÍ. 
V PŘÍPADĚ NÁHODNÉHO STYKU S ÚČINNÝMI LÁTKAMI, JAKO JE SLANÁ 
VODA (MOŘSKÁ VODA), VODA Z BAZÉNU, CHEMICKÉ PRODUKTY JAKO 
KOSMETIKA, LAK NA VLASY, SOLÁRNÍ KRÉMY A REPELENTY PROTI HMYZU 
SE DOPORUČUJE JEJICH OKAMŽITÉ ODSTRANĚNÍ JEMNÝM NAVLHČE-
NÝM HADŘÍKEM.
VÝMĚNA OPOTŘEBENÝCH KOMPONENTŮ JAKO NAPŘ. SLUNEČNÍCH FIL-
TRŮ (NAPŘ. ŠKRÁBANCE, MATNOST) MUSÍ BÝT PROVEDENA SPECIALIZO-
VANÝM OPTIKEM S POUŽITÍM ORIGINÁLNÍCH NÁHRADNÍCH DÍLŮ.
V PŘÍPADĚ OPOTŘEBENÍ PROVEĎTE VÝMĚNU.



OZNAČENÍ
NA VNITŘNÍ STRANĚ STRANICE BRÝLÍ SE NACHÁZÍ IDENTIFIKAČNÍ OZNA-
ČENÍ MODELU. 
ČÍSLO, KTERÉ PŘEDSTAVUJE KATEGORII FILTRU V SOULADU S URČENÍM 
UVEDENÝM V TABULCE, SE NACHÁZÍ NA ŠTÍTKU S ČÁROVÝM KÓDEM 
APLIKOVANÉM NA BALENÍ VÝROBKU A NA VNITŘNÍ STRANĚ STRANICE 
BRÝLÍ, ZA HVĚZDIČKOU. KDYŽ JSOU SOUČÁSTÍ DVĚ ČÍSLA, ZNAMENÁ TO, 
ŽE ČOČKA JE FOTOCHROMATICKÁ A IDENTIFIKUJÍ KATEGORII ČOČKY V 
NEJSVĚTLEJŠÍM A NEJTMAVŠÍM STAVU. 
PŘÍTOMNOST PÍSMENA P OZNAČUJE, ŽE ČOČKA JE POLARIZAČNÍ.
KDYŽ JSOU BRÝLE UZPŮSOBENY PRO VYMĚNITELNÉ ČOČKY, KATEGORIE 
FILTRU JE VYTISKNUTA NA KAŽDÉ ČOČCE.
KDYŽ JE SOUČÁSTÍ KLIP NA BRÝLE, KATEGORIE FILTRU SMONTOVANÉ-
HO PROSTŘEDKU JE UVEDENA NA SAMOTNÉM KLIPU A PŘEDCHÁZÍ JÍ 
HVĚZDIČKA.
DATUM VÝROBY JE UVEDENO NA ŠTÍTKU NA INDIVIDUÁLNÍM BALENÍ, A JE 
IDENTIFIKOVÁNO ÚDAJI ROK - MĚSÍC.
VÝROBNÍ ČÍSLO JE UVEDENO NA ŠTÍTKU NA INDIVIDUÁLNÍM BALENÍ, A JE 
IDENTIFIKOVÁNO OZNAČENÍM SN.
KÓD NA OCHRANU PROTI PADĚLÁNÍ: ČÍSLO KÓDU NA OCHRANU PROTI PA-
DĚLÁNÍ JE UVEDENO NA VNITŘNÍ STRANĚ PRAVÉ NEBO LEVÉ STRANICE.

TABULKA: DOPORUČENÉ POUŽITÍ PRO VAŠE BRÝLE JE POPSÁNO NÍŽE A 
ODVOLÁVÁ SE NA NĚJ TABULKA TOHOTO INFORMAČNÍHO OZNÁMENÍ:

KATEGORIE TYP ČOČKY POUŽITÍ

0

SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE 
SVĚTLÉ BARVY

VELMI OMEZENÉ SNÍŽENÍ 
SOLÁRNÍHO ODRAZU
OMEZENÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ZÁŘENÍ

1

OMEZENÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNÍMU ODRAZU
DISKRÉTNÍ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ZÁŘENÍ

2

SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE 
PRO VŠEOBECNÉ 
POUŽITÍ

DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNÍMU ODRAZU
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ZÁŘENÍ

3

VYSOKÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNÍMU ODRAZU
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ZÁŘENÍ

4

VELMI TMAVÉ SLU-
NEČNÍ BRÝLE PRO 
SPECIÁLNÍ POUŽITÍ, 
VELMI VYSOKÉ SNÍ-
ŽENÍ SLUNEČNÍHO 
ODRAZU

VELMI VYSOKÁ OCHRANA PRO-
TI EXTRÉMNÍMU SLUNEČNÍMU 
ODRAZU, NAPŘ. U MOŘE, NA 
SNĚHU, VYSOKO V HORÁCH 
NEBO V POUŠTI 
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ZÁŘENÍ
NEVHODNÉ PRO POUŽITÍ NA 
SILNICI A PŘI ŘÍZENÍ VOZIDLA



ZPŮSOB LIKVIDACE
SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE LZE POVAŽOVAT ZA DOMOVNÍ ODPAD A ZLIKVIDOVAT 
JE SPOLU S JEJICH BALENÍM A KRABIČKOU V SOULADU S PLATNOU LE-
GISLATIVOU. SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE, JEJICH BALENÍ A KRABIČKA NESMÍ BÝT 
ODHOZENY VOLNĚ V PŘÍRODĚ.

OZNÁMENÍ / KONTAKTY
V PŘÍPADĚ, ŽE NENÍ MOŽNÉ OBRÁTIT SE NA PRODEJNU, KDE BYL VÝROBEK 
ZAKOUPEN, ZAŠLETE SVŮJ POŽADAVEK OHLEDNĚ REKLAMACÍ NEBO 
OZNÁMENÍ PORUCH NA ADRESU PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

EU PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ VÝROBKU JE K DISPOZICI NA NÍŽE UVEDENÉ 
ADRESE WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

AKT. 16.09.2024



HU A GYÁRTÓ TÁJÉKOZTATÓJA 
ÁLTALÁNOS HASZNÁLATRA KÉSZÜLT NAPSZEMÜVEG

EZ A SZEMÜVEG VÉD A NAPSÜTÉS ÁLTAL OKOZOTT SZEMSÉRÜLÉSEKKEL 
SZEMBEN (A NAP MEGFIGYELÉSÉTŐL ELTÉRŐ SÉRÜLÉSEK).
EZ A NAPSZEMÜVEG MEGFELEL AZ (EU) 2016/425 RENDELET ALKALMA-
ZANDÓ ALAPVETŐ EGÉSZSÉGVÉDELMI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI KÖVETELMÉ-
NYEINEK ÉS AZ ISO 12312-1:2022 SZABVÁNYNAK.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
NEM ZÁRHATÓ KI, HOGY A KÜLÖNÖSEN ÉRZÉKENY VAGY ALLERGIÁS 
ALANYOK KÁROS REAKCIÓKAT TAPASZTALHATNAK AZ ANYAGOKKAL 
VALÓ ÉRINTKEZÉS VAGY AZ ÖSSZESZERELÉSKOR ALKALMAZOTT KE-
ZELÉSEK MIATT.

FELHASZNÁLÁSRA VONATKOZÓ KORLÁTOZÁSOK
• �NEM ALKALMAS KÖZVETLEN NAPFÉNY ÉS NAPFOGYATKOZÁS MEGTE-

KINTÉSÉRE.
• �NEM ALKALMAS MESTERSÉGES FÉNYFORRÁSOK ELLENI VÉDELEMRE 

(PL. SZOLÁRIUM).
• �NEM HASZNÁLHATÓ MECHANIKUS ÜTKÖZÉS SORÁN LÉTREJÖTT 

VESZÉLYEK ELLEN (ÜTKÖZÉS ESETÉN MAGA A SZEMÜVEG IS ELROMLIK, 
ARC-, ÉS SZEMSÉRÜLÉSEKET OKOZVA).

• �AZ ELEKTRO-OPTIKAI FÉNYVÉDŐK / ELEKTROOPTIKAI NAPSZEMÜVE-
GEK NEM HASZNÁLHATÓK FÉNYÉRZÉKENY ROHAMOKRA ÉRZÉKENY 
SZEMÉLYEK SZÁMÁRA.

• �NEM ALKALMAS ÉJSZAKAI VEZETÉSHEZ VAGY ROSSZ LÁTÁSI KÖRÜL-
MÉNYEK KÖZÖTT.

• �HA A SZEMÜVEGEK FOTOKRÓM SZŰRŐKKEL VANNAK FELSZERELVE, 
AKKOR AZOK AKTIVÁLÓDÁSÁT BEFOLYÁSOLJÁK A HŐMÉRSÉKLET ÉS A 
FÉNYVISZONYOK.

TISZTÍTÁS - TÁROLÁS 
HASZNÁLJON NEDVES RUHÁT ÉS NORMÁLIS, SEMLEGES TISZTÍTÓSZERT, 
SZÁRÍTSA MEG PUHA RUHÁVAL. KERÜLJE OLDÓSZEREK (PL. ALKOHOL ÉS 
ACETON), AGRESSZÍV VEGYI ANYAGOK HASZNÁLATÁT, AMELYEK A SZEM-
ÜVEG MŰKÖDÉSÉT BEFOLYÁSOLHATJÁK. AMIKOR NEM HASZNÁLJA, ÉS 
SZÁLLÍTÁS KÖZBEN A NAPSZEMÜVEGET AZ EREDETI TOKJÁBAN TÁROL-
JA, -10°C ÉS +35°C KÖZÖTT.
KERÜLJE A NAPFÉNYNEK KITÉTELT ZÁRT, NEM LÉGKONDICIONÁLT HE-
LYISÉGEKBEN (PL. AUTÓ MŰSZERFALÁN), MERT A HŐMÉRSÉKLET ILYEN 
FELTÉTELEK MELLETT RONGÁLHATJA A SZEMÜVEGET. 
HA IDŐNKÉNT OLYAN SZEREKKEL ÉRINTKEZIK, MINT A SÓS VÍZ (TENGER-
VÍZ), MEDENCEVÍZ, VEGYSZEREK, PÉLDÁUL KOZMETIKUMOK, HAJLAKK, 
NAPTEJ, ROVARRIASZTÓ, AKKOR ÉRDEMES PUHA, MEGNEDVESÍTETT 
RUHÁVAL AZONNAL LEVENNI.
AZ OLYAN ALKATRÉSZEK MINT AZ ELHASZNÁLÓDOTT FÉNYVÉDŐ SZŰ-
RŐK (PL. KARCOLÁSOK, OPÁLOSODÁS MIATT) VAGY A SZEMÜVEGSZÁ-
RAK CSERÉJÉT, SZAKKÉPZETT LÁTSZERÉSZNEK KELL ELVÉGEZNIE 
EREDETI PÓTALKATRÉSZEK FELHASZNÁLÁSÁVAL. CSERÉLJE KI, HA 
ELHASZNÁLÓDOTT.



JELÖLÉS
A SZEMÜVEG SZÁRÁNAK BELSŐ RÉSZÉN TALÁLJA A SZEMÜVEG MODELL 
SZÁMÁT. 
A TÁBLÁZAT SZERINTI SZŰRŐKATEGÓRIA SZÁMÁT A TERMÉK CSOMAGO-
LÁS VONALKÓDJÁNAK CÍMKÉJÉN ÉS A SZEMÜVEG SZÁR BELSŐ RÉSZÉN, 
A CSILLAG UTÁN TALÁLJA. HA KÉT SZÁM IS VAN, AKKOR AZT JELENTI, 
HOGY A LENCSE FOTOKROMATIKUS ÉS A KÉT SZÁM A LEGVILÁGOSABB 
ÉS LEGSÖTÉTEBB ÁLLAPOTÚ LENCSE SZŰRŐKATEGÓRIÁJÁT JELENTI.
A P BETŰ AZT JELENTI, HOGY A LENCSE POLARIZÁLT.
HA A NAPSZEMÜVEGET CSERÉLHETŐ LENCSÉKHEZ TERVEZTÉK, A SZŰ-
RŐKATEGÓRIA MINDEGYIK LENCSÉRE RÁ VAN NYOMTATVA.
A NAPSZEMÜVEGRE CSÍPTETETT KLIPSSZEL EGYÜTTES ESZKÖZ SZŰ-
RŐKATEGÓRIÁJÁT, KÖZVETLENÜL A KLIPSZEN TALÁLJA, AMELYET EGY 
CSILLAG KÖVET.
A GYÁRTÁS DÁTUMA A KÜLÖN CSOMAGOLÁSON TALÁLHATÓ CÍMKÉN LÁT-
HATÓ, ÉV - HÓNAP FELIRATTAL VAN JELÖLVE.
A SOROZATSZÁM A KÜLÖN CSOMAGOLÁSON TALÁLHATÓ CÍMKÉN LÁT-
HATÓ, ÉS AZ SN-SZIMBÓLUM AZONOSÍTJA.
HAMISÍTÁSELLENI KÓD: A HAMISÍTÁSELLENI KÓD A JOBB VAGY BAL SZÁR 
BELSŐ RÉSZÉN LÁTHATÓ.

TÁBLÁZAT: A SZEMÜVEG AJÁNLOTT HASZNÁLATÁT A KÖVETKEZŐKBEN 
ÍRTUK LE, EZ A JELEN TÁJÉKOZTATÓ TÁBLÁZATÁBAN IS LÁTHATÓ:

KATEGÓRIA LENCSE TÍPUSA FELHASZNÁLÁSI TERÜLET

0
VILÁGOS SZÍNŰ 
NAPSZEMÜVEG-
NAPSZEMÜVEG

NAGYON KORLÁTOZOTT A 
NAPFÉNY TÜKRÖZŐDÉSÉNEK 
CSÖKKENTÉSE
KORLÁTOZOTT UV VÉDELEM

1
KORLÁTOZOTT VÉDELEM A 
NAPFÉNY TÜKRÖZŐDÉS ELLEN
DISZKRÉT UV VÉDELEM

2
NAPSZEMÜVEG 
ÁLTALÁNOS 
HASZNÁLATRA

JÓ VÉDELEM A NAPFÉNY 
TÜKRÖZŐDÉS ELLEN
JÓ UV VÉDELEM

3
MAGAS VÉDELEM NAPFÉNY 
TÜKRÖZŐDÉS ELLEN
JÓ UV VÉDELEM

4

NAGYON SÖTÉT 
NAPSZEMÜVEG 
SPECIÁLIS 
HASZNÁLATRA, 
NAGYON MAGAS 
TÜKRÖZŐDÉS 
CSÖKKENTÉS

NAGYON MAGAS VÉDELEM 
AZ EXTRÉM NAPFÉNY 
TÜKRÖZŐDÉS ELLEN, PL. A 
TENGEREN, A HAVON, VAGY A 
MAGAS HEGYEKBEN VAGY A 
SIVATAGBAN 
JÓ UV VÉDELEM
KÖZÚTI HASZNÁLATRA ÉS 
VEZETÉSRE NEM ALKALMAS



ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS MÓDJA
A NAPSZEMÜVEG HÁZTARTÁSI HULLADÉKNAK TEKINTHETŐ, A CSOMA-
GOLÁSÁVAL ÉS A TOKKAL EGYÜTT A HATÁLYOS JOGSZABÁLYOKNAK 
MEGFELELŐEN ÁRTALMATLANÍTHATÓ. A NAPSZEMÜVEGET, ANNAK CSO-
MAGOLÁSÁT ÉS TOKJÁT NEM SZABAD A KÖRNYEZETBE KIDOBNI.

JELZÉSEK / KAPCSOLAT
HA PANASZ VAGY RENDELLENESSÉG ESETÉN NEM LEHETSÉGES KAP-
CSOLATBA LÉPNI AZZAL AZ ÉRTÉKESÍTÉSI HELLYEL, AHOL A TERMÉKET 
VÁSÁROLTA, KÉRJÜK, KÜLDJE EL A KÉRELMÉT A 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM CÍMRE.

A TERMÉK EU MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZATÁT A WWW.THELIOS.COM 
OLDALON TALÁLJA

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY
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TR ÜRETİCİNİN BİLGİLENDİRME NOTU
GENEL KULLANIM AMAÇLI GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜKLERİ

BU GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜKLERI, (GÜNEŞE BAKMAKTAN KAYNAKLANAN GÖZ HA-
SARLARINDAN FARKLI OLARAK) GÜNEŞ IŞINLARINA MARUZ KALINMASIN-
DAN KAYNAKLANAN GÖZ HASARLARI RISKINDEN KORUR.
BU GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜKLERI, 2016/425 (AB) YÖNETMELIĞI VE ISO 12312-
1:2022‘NIN GEÇERLI TEMEL SAĞLIK VE GÜVENLIK GEREKLILIKLERINE 
UYGUNDUR.

UYARILAR
ÖZELLIKLE HASSAS VEYA ALERJIK KIŞILER, ÇERÇEVELERDE KULLANILAN 
MALZEMELER VE YAPILAN IŞLEMLERLE TEMASTAN DOLAYI OLUMSUZ RE-
AKSIYONLAR GÖSTEREBILIRLER.

KULLANIM SINIRLAMALARI
• �DOĞRUDAN GÜNEŞE VEYA GÜNEŞ TUTULMALARINA BAKMAK IÇIN UY-

GUN DEĞILDIR.
• �YAPAY IŞIK KAYNAKLARINA (ÖRNEĞIN SOLARYUM) KARŞI KORUMAK IÇIN 

UYGUN DEĞILDIR.
• �GÖZLERI MEKANIK DARBE TEHLIKELERINE KARŞI KORUMAK IÇIN 

TASARLANMAMIŞTIR (DARBE HALINDE GÖZLÜKLER KIRILABILIR VE YÜZ 
VE GÖZLERDE YARALANMAYA NEDEN OLABILIR).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTIK GÜNEŞ FILTRELERI / ELEKTRO-OPTIK GÜNEŞ 
GÖZLÜKLERI, IŞIĞA DUYARLI NÖBETLERE YATKIN KIŞILER TARAFINDAN 
KULLANILMAK ÜZERE TASARLANMAMIŞTIR.

• �GECE VEYA GÖRÜŞ ŞARTLARININ IYI OLMADIĞI DURUMLARDA ARAÇ SÜ-
RERKEN KULLANIMA UYGUN DEĞILDIR.

• �GÖZLÜKLER FOTOKROMIK FILTRELERLE DONATILMIŞSA BUNLARIN AK-
TIVASYONU SICAKLIK VE IŞIK KOŞULLARINDAN ETKILENIR.

TEMIZLIK - SAKLAMA
NEMLI BIR BEZ VE NORMAL NÖTR BIR DETERJAN KULLANINIZ, TEMIZ VE 
YUMUŞAK BIR BEZ ILE KURULAYINIZ. GÖZLÜĞÜN FONKSIYONELLIĞINI 
TEHLIKEYE ATABILECEK SOLVENTLERI (ÖRNEĞIN ALKOL VE ASETON) VE 
AGRESIF KIMYASAL DETERJANLARI KULLANMAKTAN KAÇININ. GÜNEŞ 
GÖZLÜKLERI, KULLANILMADIĞINDA VE TAŞIMA SIRASINDA, ORIJINAL KI-
LIFLARI IÇINDE VE -10°C ILE +35°C ARASINDA KAPSANAN BIR SICAKLIKTA 
MUHAFAZA EDILMELIDIR.
HAVALANDIRILMAYAN KAPALI ORTAMLARDA (ÖRNEĞIN ARABANIN ÖN PA-
NELI) GÜNEŞE MARUZ KALMASINDAN KAÇININ, BU ŞARTLARDA ULAŞILAN 
SICAKLIKLAR GÖZLÜĞÜN FONKSIYONELLIĞINE ZARAR VEREBILIR. 
TUZLU SU (DENIZ SUYU), YÜZME HAVUZU SUYU GIBI MADDELERLE, KOZ-
METIK ÜRÜNLER, SAÇ SPREYI, GÜNEŞ KREMI VE BÖCEK KOVUCU GIBI KIM-
YASALLARLA TESADÜFI TEMAS HALINDE, BUNLARIN YUMUŞAK VE NEMLI 
BIR BEZLE DERHAL GIDERILMESI TAVSIYE EDILIR.
GÜNEŞ FILTRELERI GIBI AŞINAN PARÇALARIN DEĞIŞTIRILMESI IŞLEMI (ÖR. 
ÇIZIK, OPAKLIK), UZMAN BIR GÖZLÜKÇÜ TARAFINDAN VE ORIJINAL YEDEK 
PARÇALAR KULLANILARAK GERÇEKLEŞTIRILMELIDIR.
AŞINMA DURUMUNDA DEĞIŞTIRINIZ.



İŞARETLEME
MODELI TANIMLAYICI IŞARET GÖZLÜK SAPININ IÇINDE BULUNUR. 
TABLO BAĞLAMINDA BELIRTILMIŞ OLDUĞU GIBI FILTRE KATEGORISINI 
TEMSIL EDEN SAYI ÜRÜN AMBALAJINA UYGULANMIŞ BARKOD ETIKETI 
ÜZERINDE VE YILDIZ IŞARETINDEN SONRA GÖZLÜK SAPININ IÇ TARAFIN-
DA BULUNUR. İKI NUMARANIN MEVCUT OLMASI, CAMIN FOTOKROMIK OL-
DUĞU ANLAMINA GELIR VE RENGIN AÇILMA VE KOYULAŞMA DURUMUNDA 
CAM KATEGORISINI TANIMLAR.
P HARFININ BULUNMASI, GÖZLÜK CAMININ POLARIZE OLDUĞUNU BE-
LIRTIR.
GÖZLÜKLER DEĞIŞTIRILEBILIR CAMLAR IÇIN TASARLANMIŞSA FILTRE 
KATEGORISI HER LENSIN ÜZERINDE YAZILIDIR.
CLIP-ON ÖNGÖRÜLMÜŞ ISE, BIRLEŞTIRILMIŞ APARATIN FILTRE KATEGO-
RISI CLIP-ON ÜZERINDE BIR YILDIZ IŞARETINDEN ÖNCE BELIRTILMIŞTIR.
ÜRETIM TARIHI, HER BIR TEKIL AMBALAJ ÜZERINDEKI ETIKETTE GÖSTERI-
LIR VE YIL - AY OLARAK TANIMLANIR.
SERI NUMARASI, HER BIR TEKIL AMBALAJ ÜZERINDEKI ETIKETTE GÖSTE-
RILIR VE SN SEMBOLÜ ILE TANIMLANIR.
TAKLIT ÖNLEME KODU: TAKLIT ÖNLEME KODUNUN NUMARASI, SAĞ VEYA 
SOL GÖZLÜK SAPININ IÇINDE GÖSTERILIR.

TABLO: GÖZLÜKLERINIZ IÇIN TAVSIYE EDILEN KULLANIM AŞAĞIDA TA-
NIMLANMIŞ OLUP, BU BILGILENDIRME NOTUNUN TABLOSUNDA DA BE-
LIRTILMIŞTIR:

KATEGORI CAM TIPI KULLANIM ALANI

0

AÇIK RENK GÜNEŞ 
GÖZLÜĞÜ

ÇOK SINIRLI GÜNEŞ PARLAMA-
SI AZALTMA
SINIRLI UV KORUMA

1
GÜNEŞ PARLAMASINA KARŞI 
SINIRLI KORUMA
YETERLI UV KORUMASI

2
GENEL KULLANIM 
IÇIN GÜNEŞ 
GÖZLÜĞÜ

GÜNEŞ PARLAMASINA KARŞI 
IYI KORUMA DERECESI
İYI DERECEDE UV KORUMA

3
GÜNEŞ PARLAMASINA KARŞI 
YÜKSEK KORUMA DERECESI
İYI DERECEDE UV KORUMA

4

ÖZEL KULLANIM 
IÇIN ÇOK KOYU 
RENK GÜNEŞ 
GÖZLÜĞÜ, GÜNEŞ 
PARLAMASINA 
KARŞI ÇOK 
YÜKSEK KORUMA 
DERECESI

AŞIRI GÜNEŞ PARLAMASINA 
KARŞI ÇOK YÜKSEK KORUMA, 
ÖRN. DENIZDE, KARDA, YÜKSEK 
DAĞDA YA DA ÇÖLDE 
İYI DERECEDE UV KORUMA
YOL KULLANIMI VE SÜRÜŞ IÇIN 
UYGUN DEĞILDIR



BERTARAF YÖNTEMİ
GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜĞÜ, EVSEL ATIK OLARAK DEĞERLENDIRILIR VE KENDI AM-
BALAJI ILE BIRLIKTE YÜRÜRLÜKTEKI YASAYA UYGUN OLARAK BERTARAF 
EDILIR. GÜNEŞ GÖZLÜĞÜ, KORUMA KABI VE KILIFI ÇEVREYE ATILMAMA-
LIDIR.

BILDIRIMLER / İRTIBAT
ŞIKAYETLER VEYA ARIZALAR IÇIN ÜRÜNÜN SATIN ALINDIĞI SATIŞ NOKTA-
SIYLA ILETIŞIME GEÇMEK MÜMKÜN DEĞILSE, LÜTFEN TALEBINIZI 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM ADRESINE ILETIN.

ÜRÜNÜN AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI YANDA BELIRTILEN ADRESTE MEVCUT-
TUR: WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

EK. 16.09.2024



SL OBVESTILO PROIZVAJALCA
SONČNA OČALA ZA SPLOŠNO UPORABO

TA SONČNA OČALA ŠČITIJO PRED OČESNIMI POŠKODBAMI ZARADI IZPO-
STAVLJENOSTI SONČNI SVETLOBI (KI NISO POŠKODBE, KI NASTANEJO PRI 
OPAZOVANJU SONCA).
TA SONČNA OČALA SO SKLADNA Z BISTVENIMI ZDRAVSTVENIMI IN 
VARNOSTNIMI ZAHTEVAMI UREDBE (EU) 2016/425 IN STANDARDA ISO 
12312-1:2022.

OPOZORILA
NI MOGOČE IZKLJUČITI, DA SE LAHKO PRI ZELO OBČUTLJIVIH OSEBAH 
ALI ALERGIKIH POJAVIJO NEŽELENI UČINKI ZARADI STIKA Z MATERIALI IN 
PREMAZI, KI SE UPORABLJAJO ZA OKVIRJE.

OMEJITEV UPORABE
• �NISO PRIMERNA ZA NEPOSREDNO OPAZOVANJE SONCA ALI SONČNEGA 

MRKA.
• �NISO PRIMERNA ZA ZAŠČITO PRED UMETNIMI VIRI SVETLOBE (NPR. 

SOLARIJI).
• �NISO NAMENJENA ZAŠČITI OČI PRED MEHANSKIMI NEVARNOSTMI (OB 

UDARCU BI SE OČALA LAHKO RAZBILA IN RANILA OBRAZ TER OČI).
• �ELEKTRO-OPTIČNI SONČNI FILTRI/ELEKTRO-OPTIČNA SONČNA OČALA 

NISO NAMENJENA OSEBAM, KI SO DOVZETNE ZA FOTOSENZITIVNE 
REAKCIJE.

• �NISO PRIMERNA ZA NOČNO VOŽNJO ALI PRI SLABI VIDLJIVOSTI.
• �ČE IMAJO OČALA FOTOKROMATSKE FILTRE, NA NJIHOVO AKTIVIRANJE 

VPLIVATA TEMPERATURA IN KOLIČINA SVETLOBE.

ČIŠČENJE - SHRANJEVANJE
IZDELEK ČISTITE Z VLAŽNO KRPO IN OBIČAJNIM NEVTRALNIM ČISTILOM 
IN GA DO SUHEGA OBRIŠITE S ČISTO MEHKO KRPO. NE UPORABLJAJTE 
TOPIL (NPR. ALKOHOLA IN ACETONA) IN AGRESIVNIH KEMIJSKIH ČISTIL, KI 
LAHKO SPREMENIJO FUNKCIONALNOST OČAL. KO JIH NE UPORABLJATE 
IN MED PRENAŠANJEM, MORATE SOČNA OČALA HRANITI V ORIGINALNEM 
ETUIJU PRI TEMPERATURI MED -10 °C IN +35 °C. 
IZOGIBAJTE SE IZPOSTAVLJANJU SONCU V ZAPRTIH, NE-KLIMATIZIRA-
NIH PROSTORIH (NPR. ARMATURNA PLOŠČA AVTOMOBILA), KER LAHKO 
TEMPERATURA, KI SE DOSEGA V TEH POGOJIH, POŠKODUJE FUNKCIO-
NALNOST OČAL. 
ČE OČALA OBČASNO PRIDEJO V STIK S SREDSTVI, KOT SO SLANA VODA 
(MORSKA VODA), VODA V BAZENU, KEMIKALIJE KOT SO KOZMETIČNI 
IZDELKI, LAK ZA LASE, KREME ZA SONČENJE IN SREDSTVA ZA ZAŠČITO 
PRED MRČESOM, PRIPOROČAMO, DA TOVRSTNA SREDSTVA TAKOJ OD-
STRANITE Z VLAŽNO MEHKO KRPO.
DELE OČAL S POŠKODOVANIMI FILTRI (NPR. OPRASKANE, MOTNE) MORA 
Z ORIGINALNIMI NADOMESTNIMI DELI ZAMENJATI SPECIALIZIRAN OPTIK. 
OBRABLJENE DELE ZAMENJAJTE.



OZNAKA
NA NOTRANJI STRANI ROČKE OČAL JE IDENTIFIKACIJSKA OZNAKA MO-
DELA. 
ŠTEVILKA, KI OZNAČUJE KATEGORIJO FILTRA, KOT JE OPREDELJEN V 
RAZPREDELNICI, JE NAVEDENA NA NALEPKI S ČRTNO KODO NA EMBALAŽI 
IZDELKA IN NA NOTRANJI STRANI ROČKE OČAL, TAKOJ ZA ZVEZDICO.
ČE STA NAVEDENI DVE ŠTEVILKI, POMENI DA JE STEKLO FOTOKROMAT-
SKO, ŠTEVILKI PA OZNAČUJETA KATEGORIJO STEKLA V SVETLEJŠEM IN 
TEMNEJŠEM STANJU. 
ČRKA P OZNAČUJE POLARIZIRANO STEKLO.
ČE LAHKO NA OČALIH MENJATE STEKLA, JE KATEGORIJA FILTRA NATIS-
NJENA NA VSAKEM STEKLU.
ČE JE NA VOLJO SONČNI NASTAVEK CLIP-ON, JE KATEGORIJA SKUPNEGA 
FILTRA OZNAČENA NA NASTAVKU, TAKOJ ZA ZVEZDICO.
DATUM IZDELAVE JE NAVEDEN NA NALEPKI EMBALAŽE IN SICER V OBLIKI 
LETO - MESEC.
SERIJSKA ŠTEVILKA JE NAVEDENA NA NALEPKI EMBALAŽE IN SICER S 
SIMBOLOM SN.
KODA PROTI PONAREJANJU: ŠTEVILKA KODE PROTI PONAREJANJU JE 
IZPISANA NA NOTRANJI STRANI LEVE ALI DESNE ROČKE.

RAZPREDELNICA: PRIPOROČENA UPORABA VAŠIH OČAL JE OPISANA V 
NADALJEVANJU IN POVZETA V RAZPREDELNICI TEGA OBVESTILA:

KATEGORIJA VRSTA STEKLA PODROČJE UPORABE

0

SONČNA OČALA 
SVETLE BARVE

ZMANJŠANJE ZELO OMEJENE 
SONČNE SVETLOBE
MANJŠA ZAŠČITA PRED UV

1
OMEJENA ZAŠČITA PRED 
SONČNO SVETLOBO
ZMERNA ZAŠČITA PRED UV

2

SONČNA OČALA ZA 
SPLOŠNO RABO

DOBRA ZAŠČITA PRED 
SONČNO SVETLOBO
DOBRA ZAŠČITA PRED UV

3
VISOKA ZAŠČITA PRED 
SONČNO SVETLOBO
DOBRA ZAŠČITA PRED UV

4

ZELO TEMNA 
SONČNA OČALA ZA 
POSEBNO RABO, 
ZELO VELIKO 
ZMANJŠANJE 
SONČNE 
SVETLOBE

ZELO DOBRA ZAŠČITA PRED 
EKSTREMNO SONČNO 
SVETLOBO, NPR. NA MORJU, NA 
SNEGU, V VISOKOGORJU ALI 
V PUŠČAVI 
DOBRA ZAŠČITA PRED UV
NISO PRIMERNA ZA UPORABO 
NA ULICI ALI ZA VOLANOM



ODLAGANJE MED ODPADKE
SONČNA OČALA SODIJO MED GOSPODINJSKE ODPADKE IN JIH ODLAGA-
MO SKUPAJ Z NJIHOVO EMBALAŽO IN ETUIJEM V SKLADU Z VELJAVNIMI 
PREDPISI. SONČNIH OČAL, NJIHOVE EMBALAŽE IN ETUIJA NE SMEMO 
ODLOŽITI V NARAVNO OKOLJE.

PRITOŽBE / KONTAKTI
ČE POSLOVALNICE, V KATERI STE IZDELEK KUPILI, NE MORETE KONTAKTI-
RATI, ZA REKLAMACIJE ALI NAPAKE PIŠITE NA NASLOV 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOST IZDELKA JE NA VOLJO NA SPLETNI STRANI 
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

POS. 16.09.2024



SK INFORMAČNÉ OZNÁMENIE OD VÝROBCU
SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE NA VŠEOBECNÉ POUŽITIE

TIETO SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE CHRÁNIA PRED RIZIKOM PORANENIA OČÍ PRI 
VYSTAVENÍ SA SLNEČNÉMU ŽIARENIU (INÉ AKO ZRANENIE SPÔSOBENÉ 
POZOROVANÍM SLNKA).
TIETO SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE SÚ V ZHODE SO ZÁKLADNÝMI POŽIADAVKAMI 
NA OCHRANU ZDRAVIA A ZAISTENIA BEZPEČNOSTI, URČENÝMI NARIADE-
NÍM (EÚ) 2016/425 A SÚ V ZHODE S NORM ISO 12312-1:2022.

VAROVANIA
NIE JE MOŽNÉ VYLÚČIŤ, ŽE U MIMORIADNE CITLIVÝCH ALEBO ALERGIC-
KÝCH SUBJEKTOV BY SA NÁSLEDKOM STYKU S MATERIÁLMI A POUŽITÝM 
SPRACOVANÍM RÁMOV MOHLI PREJAVIŤ NEŽIADÚCE ÚČINKY.

OBMEDZENIE POUŽITIA
• �NIE SÚ VHODNÉ NA PRIAME SLEDOVANIE SLNKA ALEBO ZATMENIA 

SLNKA.
• �NIE SÚ VHODNÉ NA OCHRANU PRED ZDROJMI UMELÉHO SVETLA (NAPR. 

V SOLÁRIU).
• �NIE SÚ URČENÉ NA OCHRANU OČÍ PRED MECHANICKÝMI NÁRAZMI (V PRÍ-

PADE NÁRAZU MÔŽE DÔJSŤ K PRASKNUTIU OKULIAROV S NÁSLEDNÝM 
PORANENÍM TVÁRE A OČÍ).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTICKÉ SOLÁRNE FILTRE / ELEKTRO-OPTICKÉ SLNEČNÉ 
OKULIARE NIE SÚ URČENÉ NA POUŽITIE OSOBAMI NÁCHYLNÝMI NA 
FOTOSENZITÍVNE ZÁCHVATY.

• �NIE SÚ VHODNÉ NA RIADENIE V NOCI ALEBO PRI NEDOSTATOČNEJ VIDI-
TEĽNOSTI.

• �KEĎ SÚ OKULIARE VYBAVENÉ FOTOCHROMATICKÝMI FILTRAMI, ICH 
AKTIVÁCIA JE OVPLYVNENÁ TEPLOTOU A SVETELNÝMI PODMIENKAMI.

ČISTENIE - UCHOVÁVANIE 
POUŽITE VLHKÚ HANDRIČKU A BEŽNÝ NEUTRÁLNY ČISTIACI PROSTRIE-
DOK A OKULIARE OSUŠTE ČISTOU JEMNOU HANDRIČKOU. NEPOUŽÍVAJ-
TE ROZPÚŠŤADLÁ (NAPR. LIEH A ACETÓN) A AGRESÍVNE CHEMICKÉ ČIS-
TIACE PROSTRIEDKY, KTORÉ MÔŽU OHROZIŤ FUNKČNOSŤ OKULIAROV. 
KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, I POČAS PREPRAVY, JE POTREBNÉ UCHOVÁVAŤ 
SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE V PÔVODNOM PUZDRE PRI TEPLOTE V ROZMEDZÍ 
OD -10 DO +35 °C. 
ZABRÁŇTE VYSTAVENIU SLNKU V UZATVORENÝCH PRIESTOROCH BEZ 
KLIMATIZÁCIE (NAPR. PALUBNÁ DOSKA AUTA), PRETOŽE TEPLOTY DO-
SAHOVANÉ ZA TÝCHTO PODMIENOK BY MOHLI POŠKODIŤ FUNKČNOSŤ 
OKULIAROV. 
V PRÍPADE NÁHODNÉHO STYKU S ÚČINNÝMI LÁTKAMI, AKO JE SLANÁ 
VODA (MORSKÁ VODA), VODA Z BAZÉNU, CHEMICKÉ PRODUKTY AKO 
KOZMETIKA, LAK NA VLASY, SOLÁRNE KRÉMY A REPELENTY PROTI HMY-
ZU SA ODPORÚČA ICH OKAMŽITÉ ODSTRÁNENIE JEMNOU NAVLHČENOU 
HANDRIČKOU.
VÝMENA OPOTREBOVANÝCH KOMPONENTOV, AKO NAPR. SLNEČNÝCH 
FILTROV (NAPR. ŠKRABANCE, MATNOSŤ) MUSÍ BYŤ VYKONANÁ ŠPECIA-
LIZOVANÝM OPTIKOM S POUŽITÍM ORIGINÁLNYCH NÁHRADNÝCH DIELOV.
V PRÍPADE OPOTREBOVANIA VYKONAJTE VÝMENU.



OZNAČENIE 
NA VNÚTORNEJ STRANE STRANICE OKULIAROV SA NACHÁDZA IDENTIFI-
KAČNÉ OZNAČENIE MODELU. 
ČÍSLO, KTORÉ PREDSTAVUJE KATEGÓRIU FILTRA V SÚLADE S URČENÍM 
UVEDENÝM V TABUĽKE, SA NACHÁDZA NA ŠTÍTKU S ČIAROVÝM KÓDOM, 
APLIKOVANOM NA BALENÍ VÝROBKU A NA VNÚTORNEJ STRANE STRANI-
CE OKULIAROV, ZA HVIEZDIČKOU. AK SÚ SÚČASŤOU DVE ČÍSLA, ZNAMENÁ 
TO, ŽE ŠOŠOVKA JE FOTOCHROMATICKÁ A IDENTIFIKUJÚ KATEGÓRIU 
ŠOŠOVKY V NAJSVETLEJŠOM A V NAJTMAVŠOM STAVE.
PRÍTOMNOSŤ PÍSMENA P OZNAČUJE, ŽE ŠOŠOVKA JE POLARIZAČNÁ.
AK SÚ OKULIARE USPÔSOBENÉ PRE VYMENITEĽNÉ ŠOŠOVKY, KATEGÓ-
RIA FILTRA JE VYTLAČENÁ NA KAŽDEJ ŠOŠOVKE.
KEĎ JE SÚČASŤOU KLIP NA OKULIARE, KATEGÓRIA FILTRA ZMONTOVA-
NEJ POMÔCKY JE UVEDENÁ NA SAMOTNOM KLIPE A PREDCHÁDZA JEJ 
HVIEZDIČKA. DÁTUM VÝROBY JE UVEDENÝ NA ŠTÍTKU NA INDIVIDUÁLNOM 
BALENÍ, A JE IDENTIFIKOVANÝ ÚDAJMI ROK - MESIAC.
VÝROBNÉ ČÍSLO JE UVEDENÉ NA ŠTÍTKU NA INDIVIDUÁLNOM BALENÍ, A JE 
IDENTIFIKOVANÉ OZNAČENÍM SN.
KÓD NA OCHRANU PROTI SFALŠOVANIU: ČÍSLO KÓDU NA OCHRANU PRO-
TI SFALŠOVANIU JE UVEDENÉ NA VNÚTORNEJ STRANE PRAVEJ ALEBO 
ĽAVEJ STRANICE.

TABUĽKA: ODPORÚČANÉ POUŽITIE PRE VAŠE OKULIARE JE POPÍSANÉ 
NIŽŠIE A ODVOLÁVA SA NA NEHO TABUĽKA TOHTO INFORMAČNÉHO 
OZNÁMENIA:

KATEGÓRIA TYP ŠOŠOVKY POUŽITIE

0

SLNEČNÉ 
OKULIARE SVETLEJ 
FARBY

VEĽMI OBMEDZENÉ ZNÍŽENIE 
SOLÁRNEHO ODRAZU
OBMEDZENÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ŽIARENIU

1

OBMEDZENÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNEMU ODRAZU
DISKRÉTNE OCHRANA PROTI 
UV ŽIARENIU

2
SLNEČNÉ 
OKULIARE NA 
VŠEOBECNÉ 
POUŽITIE

DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNEMU ODRAZU
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI UV 
ŽIARENIU

3

VYSOKÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SOLÁRNEMU ODRAZU
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI UV 
ŽIARENIU

4

VEĽMI TMAVÉ 
SLNEČNÉ 
OKULIARE PRE 
ŠPECIÁLNE 
POUŽITIE, VEĽMI 
VYSOKÉ ZNÍŽENIE 
SLNEČNÉHO 
ODRAZU

VEĽMI VYSOKÁ OCHRANA 
PROTI EXTRÉMNEMU 
SLNEČNÉMU ODRAZU, NAPR. 
PRI MORI, NA SNEHU, VYSOKO V 
HORÁCH ALEBO V PÚŠTI 
DOBRÁ OCHRANA PROTI UV 
ŽIARENIU
NEVHODNÉ PRE POUŽITIE NA 
CESTE A NA RIADENIE VOZIDLA



SPÔSOB LIKVIDÁCIE
SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE JE MOŽNÉ POVAŽOVAŤ ZA DOMOVÝ ODPAD A ZLIK-
VIDOVAŤ JICH SPOLU S ICH BALENÍM A KRABIČKOU V SÚLADE S PLATNOU 
LEGISLATÍVOU. SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE, ICH BALENIE A KRABIČKA NESMÚ 
BYŤ ODHODENÉ VOĽNE V PRÍRODE.

OZNÁMENIA / KONTAKTY
V PRÍPADE, KEĎ NIE JE MOŽNÉ OBRÁTIŤ SA NA PREDAJŇU, KDE BOL VÝROBOK 
ZAKÚPENÝ, OHĽADOM REKLAMÁCIÍ ALEBO OZNÁMENÍ PORÚCH ZAŠLITE 
SVOJU POŽIADAVKU NA ADRESU PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE VÝROBKU JE K DISPOZÍCII NA NIŽŠIE UVEDENEJ 
ADRESE WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

AKT. 16.09.2024



PL INFORMACJE DOSTARCZONE PRZEZ PRODUCENTA OKULARY 
PRZECIWSŁONECZNE DO OGÓLNEGO STOSOWANIA

NINIEJSZE OKULARY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE CHRONIĄ PRZED RYZYKIEM 
USZKODZENIA WZROKU W WYNIKU EKSPOZYCJI NA ŚWIATŁO SŁONECZ-
NE (INNE OD OBRAŻEŃ SPOWODOWANYCH OBSERWACJĄ SŁOŃCA).
NINIEJSZE OKULARY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE SĄ ZGODNE Z OBOWIĄZUJĄ-
CYMI ZASADNICZYMI WYMOGAMI W ZAKRESIE ZDROWIA I BEZPIECZEŃ-
STWA OKREŚLONYMI W ROZPORZĄDZENIU (UE) 2016/425 I Z NORMĄ ISO 
12312-1:2022.

OSTRZEŻENIA
OSOBY SZCZEGÓLNIE WRAŻLIWE LUB ALERGICY MOGĄ DOŚWIADCZYĆ 
NIEPOŻĄDANYCH REAKCJI W WYNIKU KONTAKTU Z MATERIAŁAMI I PO-
WŁOKAMI ZASTOSOWANYMI W OPRAWKACH.

OGRANICZENIA DOTYCZĄCE UŻYTKOWANIA
• �NIE NADAJĄ SIĘ DO BEZPOŚREDNIEJ OBSERWACJI SŁOŃCA LUB ZA-

ĆMIENIA SŁONECZNEGO.
• �NIE NADAJĄ SIĘ DO OCHRONY PRZECIW SZTUCZNYM ŹRÓDŁOM ŚWIA-

TŁA (NP. SOLARIA).
• �NIE SĄ PRZEZNACZONE DO OCHRONY OCZU PRZED NIEBEZPIECZEŃ-

STWEM UDERZENIA MECHANICZNEGO (W PRZYPADKU UDERZENIA, 
SAME OKULARY MOGĄ SIĘ ZŁAMAĆ, POWODUJĄC OBRAŻENIA TWARZY 
I OCZU).

• �ELEKTROOPTYCZNE FILTRY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE / ELEKTROOPTYCZ-
NE OKULARY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE NIE SĄ PRZEZNACZONE DO UŻYTKU 
PRZEZ OSOBY PODATNE NA NAPADY ŚWIATŁOCZUŁE.

• �NIE NADAJĄ SIĘ DO JAZDY NOCĄ I W WARUNKACH SŁABEJ WIDOCZNO-
ŚCI.

• �JEŚLI OKULARY SĄ WYPOSAŻONE W FILTRY FOTOCHROMATYCZNE, ICH 
UAKTYWNIENIE ZALEŻY OD TEMPERATURY I WARUNKÓW OŚWIETLENIA.

CZYSZCZENIE - PRZECHOWYWANIE
UŻYWAĆ WILGOTNEJ ŚCIERECZKI I NORMALNEGO NEUTRALNEGO DE-
TERGENTU I OSUSZYĆ JE MIĘKKĄ, CZYSTĄ ŚCIERECZKĄ. UNIKAĆ STO-
SOWANIA ROZPUSZCZALNIKÓW (NP. ALKOHOLU I ACETONU) ORAZ AGRE-
SYWNYCH DETERGENTÓW CHEMICZNYCH, KTÓRE MOGĄ POGORSZYĆ 
FUNKCJONALNOŚĆ OKULARÓW. GDY NIE SĄ UŻYWANE I PODCZAS PRZE-
MIESZCZANIA, OKULARY SŁONECZNE POWINNY BYĆ PRZECHOWYWANE 
W ORYGINALNYM ETUI W TEMPERATURZE OD -10°C DO + 35°C.
UNIKAĆ EKSPOZYCJI NA SŁOŃCE W ZAMKNIĘTYCH OBSZARACH NIE KLI-
MATYZOWANYCH (NP. DESKA ROZDZIELCZA SAMOCHODU), PONIEWAŻ 
TEMPERATURY OSIĄGANE W TAKICH WARUNKACH MOGĄ USZKODZIĆ 
FUNKCJONALNOŚĆ OKULARÓW. 
W RAZIE SPORADYCZNEGO KONTAKTU Z TAKIMI CZYNNIKAMI JAK SŁO-
NA WODA (MORSKA), WODA BASENOWA, PRODUKTY CHEMICZNE, JAK 
KOSMETYKI, LAKIERY DO WŁOSÓW, KREMY DO OPALANIA I ŚRODKI OD-
STRASZAJĄCE OWADY, ZALECA SIĘ ICH NATYCHMIASTOWE USUNIĘCIE 
ZA POMOCĄ MIĘKKIEJ, WILGOTNEJ ŚCIERECZKI.
WYMIANA ELEMENTÓW, TAKICH JAK ZUŻYTE FILTRY PRZECIWSŁONECZ-
NE (NP. RYSY, ZMĘTNIENIE) LUB ZAUSZNIKI OKULARÓW, MUSI BYĆ WYKO-
NANA PRZEZ WYSPECJALIZOWANEGO OPTYKA PRZY UŻYCIU ORYGINAL-
NYCH CZĘŚCI ZAMIENNYCH. WYMIENIĆ W PRZYPADKU ZUŻYCIA.



OZNAKOWANIE 
IDENTYFIKATOR MODELU JEST OZNACZONY OD WEWNĘTRZNEJ STRO-
NY ZAUSZNIKA. 
NUMER ODPOWIADAJĄCY KATEGORII FILTRA ZGODNIE Z DEFINICJĄ W 
TABELI ZNAJDUJE SIĘ NA ETYKIECIE Z KODEM KRESKOWYM UMIESZ-
CZONYM NA OPAKOWANIU PRODUKTU I WEWNĄTRZ ZAUSZNIKA, PO 
GWIAZDCE. JEŻELI WYSTĘPUJĄ DWIE LICZBY OZNACZA TO, ŻE SOCZEW-
KA JEST FOTOCHROMATYCZNA I OKREŚLAJĄ KATEGORIE SOCZEWKI W 
STANIE JASNYM I CIEMNYM.  OBECNOŚĆ LITERY P OZNACZA SOCZEWKĘ 
POLARYZACYJNĄ. JEŻELI OKULARY SĄ PRZEZNACZONE DO SOCZEWEK 
WYMIENNYCH, KATEGORIA FILTRA JEST DRUKOWANA NA KAŻDEJ SO-
CZEWCE. W PRZYPADKU DOŁĄCZENIA NAKŁADKI, KATEGORIA FILTRA ZA-
MONTOWANEGO URZĄDZENIA JEST OZNACZONA NA SAMEJ NAKŁADCE 
POPRZEDZONA GWIAZDKĄ. DATA PRODUKCJI JEST PODANA NA ETYKIE-
CIE NA OPAKOWANIU INDYWIDUALNYM I JEST OZNACZONA JAKO ROK - 
MIESIĄC. NUMER SERYJNY ZNAJDUJE SIĘ NA ETYKIECIE NA OPAKOWANIU 
INDYWIDUALNYM I JEST OZNACZONY SYMBOLEM SN.
KOD PRZECIWDZIAŁAJĄCY OBROTOWI TOWARAMI PODROBIONYMI: 
NUMER KODU CHRONIĄCEGO PRZED FAŁSZERSTWEM ZNAJDUJE SIĘ NA 
WEWNĘTRZNEJ STRONIE PRAWEGO LUB LEWEGO ZAUSZNIKA.

TABELA: ZALECANE UŻYTKOWANIE OKULARÓW JEST OPISYWANE PO-
NIŻEJ I WYMIENIONE W TABELI W NINIEJSZEJ ULOTCE INFORMACYJNEJ:

KATEGORIA TYP SOCZEWKI ZASTOSOWANIE

0

OKULARY PRZE-
CIWSŁONECZNE W 
JASNYM KOLORZE

BARDZO OGRANICZONA 
REDUKCJA ODBLASKÓW 
SŁONECZNYCH
OGRANICZONA OCHRONA 
PRZED PROMIENIOWANIEM UV

1

OGRANICZONA OCHRONA 
PRZED ODBLASKAMI 
SŁONECZNYMI
WYSTARCZAJĄCA OCHRONA 
PRZED PROMIENIOWANIEM UV

2
OKULARY PRZE-
CIWSŁONECZNE 
DO ZASTOSOWAŃ 
OGÓLNYCH

DOBRA OCHRONA PRZED 
ODBLASKAMI SŁONECZNYMI
DOBRA OCHRONA PRZED 
PROMIENIOWANIEM UV

3

WYSOKA OCHRONA PRZED 
ODBLASKAMI SŁONECZNYMI
DOBRA OCHRONA PRZED 
PROMIENIOWANIEM UV

4

BARDZO CIEMNE 
OKULARY PRZE-
CIWSŁONECZNE 
DO ZASTOSOWAŃ 
SPECJALNYCH, 
BARDZO WYSOKA 
REDUKCJA 
ODBLASKÓW 
SŁONECZNYCH

BARDZO WYSOKA OCHRONA 
PRZED EKSTREMALNYMI 
ODBLASKAMI SŁONECZNYMI 
M.IN. NAD MORZEM, NA ŚNIEGU, 
W WYSOKICH GÓRACH LUB 
NA PUSTYNI 
DOBRA OCHRONA PRZED 
PROMIENIOWANIEM UV
NIE NADAJE SIĘ DO UŻYTKU NA 
DRODZE I DO JAZDY



METODY UTYLIZACJI
OKULARY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE MOŻNA TRAKTOWAĆ JAKO ODPADY DO-
MOWE I USUWAĆ WRAZ Z OPAKOWANIEM I ETUI ZGODNIE Z OBOWIĄZUJĄ-
CYMI PRZEPISAMI. OKULARY PRZECIWSŁONECZNE, ICH OPAKOWANIE I 
ETUI NIE MOGĄ BYĆ WYRZUCANE DO ŚRODOWISKA.

ZGŁOSZENIA / KONTAKTY
WNIOSKI W SPRAWIE REKLAMACJI LUB WADY PRODUKTU PROSIMY KIE-
ROWAĆ NA ADRES  PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM, W PRZYPAD-
KU BRAKU MOŻLIWOŚCI SKONTAKTOWANIA SIĘ Z PUNKTEM SPRZEDAŻY

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE PRODUKTU JEST DOSTĘPNA POD NASTĘ-
PUJĄCYM ADRESEM WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ZAKT. 16.09.2024



RU ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОТ ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ
СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ ОБЩЕГО НАЗНАЧЕНИЯ

ДАННЫЕ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ ЗАЩИЩАЮТ ОТ РИСКА ПОВРЕЖ-
ДЕНИЯ ГЛАЗ ВСЛЕДСТВИЕ ПРЕБЫВАНИЯ НА СОЛНЦЕ (В ОТЛИЧИЕ ОТ 
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЙ, ВЫЗВАННЫХ НАБЛЮДЕНИЕМ ЗА СОЛНЦЕМ).
ДАННЫЕ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ ОТВЕЧАЮТ ОСНОВНЫМ ПРИМЕ-
НИМЫМ ТРЕБОВАНИЯМ ПО ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЮ ЗДОРОВЬЯ И БЕЗОПАС-
НОСТИ, ИЗЛОЖЕННЫМ В РЕГЛАМЕНТЕ ЕС 2016/425, А ТАКЖЕ СООТВЕТ-
СТВУЕТ СТАНДАРТУ ISO 12312-1:2022.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ
НЕ ИСКЛЮЧЕНО ВОЗНИКНОВЕНИЕ У ОСОБО ЧУВСТВИТЕЛЬНЫХ ИЛИ 
ПОДВЕРЖЕННЫХ АЛЛЕРГИЧЕСКИМ РЕАКЦИЯМ ЛИЦ НЕЖЕЛАТЕЛЬНЫХ 
РЕАКЦИЙ ПРИ КОНТАКТЕ С МАТЕРИАЛАМИ И СРЕДСТВАМИ, КОТОРЫ-
МИ ОБРАБАТЫВАЮТСЯ ОПРАВЫ.

ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ
• �НЕ ПРИГОДНЫ ДЛЯ ПРЯМОГО НАБЛЮДЕНИЯ ЗА СОЛНЦЕМ ИЛИ ЗА 
СОЛНЕЧНЫМ ЗАТМЕНИЕМ.

• �НЕ ПРИГОДНЫ ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ОТ ИСТОЧНИКОВ ИСКУССТВЕННОГО ОС-
ВЕЩЕНИЯ (НАПР. ЛАМПЫ В СОЛЯРИИ).

• �НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНЫ ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ГЛАЗ ОТ МЕХАНИЧЕСКИХ ПО-
ВРЕЖДЕНИЙ (В СЛУЧАЕ СТОЛКНОВЕНИЯ ОЧКИ МОГУТ РАЗБИТЬСЯ И 
ТРАВМИРОВАТЬ ЛИЦО И ГЛАЗА).

• �ЭЛЕКТРООПТИЧЕСКИЕ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ФИЛЬТРЫ/ЭЛЕКТРО-
ОПТИЧЕСКИЕ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНЫ ДЛЯ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ ЛИЦАМИ, ПОДВЕРЖЕННЫМИ СВЕТОЧУВСТВИ-
ТЕЛЬНЫМ СУДОРОГАМ.

• �НЕ ПРИГОДНЫ ДЛЯ ВОЖДЕНИЯ НОЧЬЮ ИЛИ В УСЛОВИЯХ ПЛОХОЙ 
ВИДИМОСТИ.

• �ЕСЛИ ОЧКИ ОСНАЩЕНЫ ФОТОХРОМНЫМИ ФИЛЬТРАМИ, НА ИХ АКТИ-
ВАЦИЮ ВЛИЯЮТ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА И УСЛОВИЯ ОСВЕЩЕННОСТИ.

УХОД - ХРАНЕНИЕ
ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ВЛАЖНУЮ ТКАНЬ И НЕЙТРАЛЬНОЕ МОЮЩЕЕ СРЕДСТВО, 
ПРОТИРАЙТЕ ЛИНЗЫ САЛФЕТКАМИ ИЗ ЧИСТОЙ МЯГКОЙ ТКАНИ. НЕ ИС-
ПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ РАСТВОРИТЕЛИ (НАПР., СПИРТ И АЦЕТОН) И АГРЕССИВНЫЕ 
ХИМИЧЕСКИЕ СРЕДСТВА, КОТОРЫЕ МОГУТ УХУДШИТЬ СВОЙСТВА ИЗДЕ-
ЛИЯ. КОГДА ВЫ НЕ ПОЛЬЗУЕТЕСЬ ОЧКАМИ ИЛИ ПЕРЕВОЗИТЕ ИХ, ХРАНИ-
ТЕ ИХ В ОРИГИНАЛЬНОМ ФУТЛЯРЕ ПРИ ТЕМПЕРАТУРЕ ОТ -10°C ДО +35°C.
НЕ ОСТАВЛЯЙТЕ ОЧКИ НА СОЛНЦЕ В ЗАКРЫТЫХ НЕКОНДИЦИОНИРУЕ-
МЫХ МЕСТАХ (НАПР., НА ПРИБОРНОЙ ДОСКЕ АВТОМОБИЛЯ), ПОСКОЛЬ-
КУ ЧРЕЗМЕРНО ВЫСОКАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА МОЖЕТ ПРИВЕСТИ К НЕПО-
ПРАВИМЫМ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯМ ОЧКОВ.  ПРИ СЛУЧАЙНОМ КОНТАКТЕ С 
ТАКИМИ ВЕЩЕСТВАМИ, КАК СОЛЕНАЯ ВОДА (МОРСКАЯ ВОДА), ХЛОРИ-
РОВАННАЯ ВОДА, ХИМИЧЕСКИЕ СРЕДСТВА, НАПРИМЕР, КОСМЕТИКА, 
ЛАК ДЛЯ ВОЛОС, СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЙ КРЕМ И РЕПЕЛЛЕНТЫ ОТ НАСЕ-
КОМЫХ, РЕКОМЕНДУЕТСЯ НЕЗАМЕДЛИТЕЛЬНО ОЧИСТИТЬ ИЗДЕЛИЕ С 
ПОМОЩЬЮ ВЛАЖНОЙ МЯГКОЙ ТКАНИ. 
ЗАМЕНА ИЗНОСИВШИХСЯ КОМПОНЕНТОВ, ТАКИХ КАК СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТ-
НЫЕ ФИЛЬТРЫ (НАПРИМЕР, ЦАРАПИНЫ, ПОМУТНЕНИЯ) ИЛИ ЗАУШНИКИ 
ОЧКОВ, ДОЛЖНА ВЫПОЛНЯТЬСЯ СПЕЦИАЛИЗИРОВАННЫМ ОПТИКОМ, 
ИСПОЛЬЗУЯ ОРИГИНАЛЬНЫЕ ЗАПАСНЫЕ ЧАСТИ. ЗАМЕНИТЕ В СЛУЧАЕ 
ИЗНОСА.



МАРКИРОВКА
НА ВНУТРЕННЕЙ СТОРОНЕ ЗАУШНИКА ОЧКОВ УКАЗАНЫ ИДЕНТИФИ-
КАЦИОННЫЕ ДАННЫЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ. 
НОМЕР КАТЕГОРИИ ФИЛЬТРА, В СООТВЕТСТВИИ С ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЯМИ В 
ТАБЛИЦЕ, УКАЗАН НА ЭТИКЕТКЕ СО ШТРИХ-КОДОМ, РАЗМЕЩЕННОЙ НА 
УПАКОВКЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ, И НА ВНУТРЕННЕЙ СТОРОНЕ ЗАУШНИКА ОЧКОВ 
ПОСЛЕ ЗНАКА «ЗВЕЗДОЧКА». НАЛИЧИЕ ДВУХ РЯДОМ СТОЯЩИХ ЦИФР 
УКАЗЫВАЕТ НА ФОТОХРОМНЫЕ ЛИНЗЫ; ЦИФРЫ УКАЗЫВАЮТ КАТЕ-
ГОРИЮ ФИЛЬТРА ЛИНЗЫ В ЕЕ САМОМ СВЕТЛОМ И САМОМ ТЕМНОМ 
СОСТОЯНИИ.  БУКВА P УКАЗЫВАЕТ НА ПОЛЯРИЗАЦИОННУЮ ЛИНЗУ.
ЕСЛИ ОЧКИ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНЫ ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ СО СМЕННЫМИ 
ЛИНЗАМИ, КАТЕГОРИЯ ФИЛЬТРА УКАЗАНА НА КАЖДОЙ ЛИНЗЕ. ЕСЛИ 
К ИЗДЕЛИЮ ПРИЛАГАЕТСЯ КЛИП, КАТЕГОРИЯ ФИЛЬТРА ИЗДЕЛИЯ С 
КЛИПОМ УКАЗЫВАЕТСЯ НА САМОМ КЛИПЕ ПОСЛЕ ЗНАКА «ЗВЕЗДОЧ-
КА». ДАТА ИЗГОТОВЛЕНИЯ УКАЗАНА НА ЭТИКЕТКЕ КАЖДОЙ УПАКОВКИ 
И ОБОЗНАЧЕНА КАК ГОД-МЕСЯЦ. СЕРИЙНЫЙ НОМЕР УКАЗАН НА ЭТИ-
КЕТКЕ КАЖДОЙ УПАКОВКИ И ОБОЗНАЧЕН СИМВОЛОМ SN. КОД ДЛЯ 
ЗАЩИТЫ ПОДЛИННОСТИ: НОМЕР КОДА ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ПОДЛИННОСТИ 
УКАЗАН НА ВНУТРЕННЕЙ СТОРОНЕ ПРАВОГО ИЛИ ЛЕВОГО ЗАУШНИКА.

ТАБЛИЦА: РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ ВАШИХ ОЧКОВ ПРИ-
ВЕДЕНЫ НИЖЕ, А ТАКЖЕ УКАЗАНЫ В ИНФОРМАЦИОННОЙ ТАБЛИЦЕ:

КАТЕГОРИЯ ТИП ЛИНЗЫ СФЕРА ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ

0

СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТ-
НЫЕ ОЧКИ СВЕТ-
ЛОГО ЦВЕТА

ОЧЕНЬ ОГРАНИЧЕННОЕ 
УМЕНЬШЕНИЕ СОЛНЕЧНЫХ 
БЛИКОВ
ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
УФ-ИЗЛУЧЕНИЯ

1

ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
СОЛНЕЧНЫХ БЛИКОВ
УДОВЛЕТВОРИТЕЛЬНАЯ 
ЗАЩИТА ОТ УФ-ИЗЛУЧЕНИЯ

2

СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТ-
НЫЕ ОЧКИ ОБЩЕ-
ГО НАЗНАЧЕНИЯ

ХОРОШАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
СОЛНЕЧНЫХ БЛИКОВ
ХОРОШАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
УФ-ИЗЛУЧЕНИЯ

3

ВЫСОКАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
СОЛНЕЧНЫХ БЛИКОВ
ХОРОШАЯ ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
УФ-ИЗЛУЧЕНИЯ

4

ОЧЕНЬ ТЕМНЫЕ 
СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТ-
НЫЕ ОЧКИ ДЛЯ 
СПЕЦИАЛЬНОГО 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ, 
ОЧЕНЬ СИЛЬНОЕ 
СНИЖЕНИЕ 
БЛИКОВ

ОЧЕНЬ ВЫСОКАЯ СТЕПЕНЬ 
ЗАЩИТЫ ОТ ЭКСТРЕМАЛЬ-
НЫХ СОЛНЕЧНЫХ БЛИКОВ, 
НАПРИМЕР, НА МОРЕ, НА 
СНЕГУ, В ВЫСОКИХ ГОРАХ 
ИЛИ В ПУСТЫНЕ. ХОРОШАЯ 
ЗАЩИТА ОТ УФ-ИЗЛУЧЕНИЯ 
НЕ ПРИГОДНЫ ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬ-
ЗОВАНИЯ НА ДОРОГАХ И 
ВОЖДЕНИЯ



СПОСОБ УТИЛИЗАЦИИ
СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ СЧИТАЮТСЯ БЫТОВЫМИ ОТХОДАМИ И 
ИХ МОЖНО УТИЛИЗИРОВАТЬ ВМЕСТЕ С УПАКОВКОЙ И ФУТЛЯРОМ В 
СООТВЕТСТВИИ С ДЕЙСТВУЮЩИМ ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛЬСТВОМ. СОЛНЦЕ-
ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ОЧКИ, ИХ УПАКОВКУ И ФУТЛЯР НЕЛЬЗЯ ВЫБРАСЫВАТЬ В 
ОКРУЖАЮЩУЮ СРЕДУ. 

СООБЩЕНИЯ / КОНТАКТЫ
ЕСЛИ НЕВОЗМОЖНО СВЯЗАТЬСЯ С ТОРГОВОЙ ТОЧКОЙ, ГДЕ БЫЛО ПРИ-
ОБРЕТЕНО ИЗДЕЛИЕ, ПРЕТЕНЗИИ ИЛИ ИНФОРМАЦИЮ О ПРОБЛЕМАХ ОТ-
ПРАВЛЯЙТЕ НА АДРЕС ЭЛ. ПОЧТЫ PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ EC ДОСТУПНА НА САЙТЕ  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ОБН. 16.09.2024



LV RAŽOTĀJA INFORMATĪVĀ PIEZĪME
SAUSLESBRILLES VISPĀRĒJAI LIETOŠANAI

ŠĪS SAULESBRILLES AIZSARGĀ NO ACU SAVAINOJUMA RISKA, KO IZRAI-
SA SAULES GAISMA (SAVĀDĀKI, NEKĀ BOJĀJUMI, KO IZRAISA SAULES 
NOVĒROŠANA).
ŠĪS SAULES BRILLES ATBILST PIEMĒROJAMĀM VESELĪBAS UN DROŠĪBAS 
PAMATPRASĪBĀM, KO PAREDZ REGULA (ES) 2016/425, UN TĀS ATBILST 
STANDARTAM ISO 12312-1:2022.

BRĪDINĀJUMI
NEVAR IZSLĒGT IESPĒJU, KA ĪPAŠI JUTĪGIEM VAI ALERĢISKIEM CILVĒKIEM 
VAR RASTIES NEVĒLAMAS REAKCIJAS, SASKAROTIES AR IETVARĀ IZMAN-
TOTAJIEM MATERIĀLIEM UN PĀRKLĀJUMIEM.

LIETOŠANAS IEROBEŽOJUMI
• �TĀS NAV PIEMĒROTAS TIEŠAI SAULES VAI SAULES APTUMSUMU NOVĒ-

ROŠANAI.
• �TĀS NAV PIEMĒROTAS AIZSARDZĪBAI PRET MĀKSLĪGĀS GAISMAS 

AVOTIEM (PIEM., SOLĀRIJS).
• �TĀS NAV PIEMĒROTAS ACU AIZSARDZĪBAI PRET MEHĀNISKO TRIECIENU 

BRIESMĀM (TRIECIENA GADĪJUMĀ PAŠAS BRILLES VAR SAPLĪST, IZRAI-
SOT SAVAINOJUMUS SEJAI UN ACĪM).

• �ELEKTROOPTISKIE SAULES AIZSARGFILTRI/ELEKTROOPTISKĀS SAU-
LESBRILLES NAV PAREDZĒTAS LIETOŠANAI PERSONĀM, KURAS IR PA-
KĻAUTAS FOTOSENSITĪVIEM KRAMPJIEM.

• �TĀS NAV PIEMĒROTAS TRANSPORTA LĪDZEKĻA VADĪŠANAI NAKTS LAIKĀ 
VAI SLIKTAS REDZAMĪBAS APSTĀKĻOS.

• �JA BRILLES IR APRĪKOTAS AR FOTOHROMISKAJIEM FILTRIEM, TO AKTIVI-
ZĒŠANOS IETEKMĒ TEMPERATŪRA UN APGAISMOJUMS.

TĪRĪŠANA - GLABĀŠANA
TĪRĪŠANAI IZMANTOT MITRU DRĀNIŅU UN IERASTU NEITRĀLU MAZGĀŠA-
NAS LĪDZEKLI, UN NOŽĀVĒT AR MĪKSTU TĪRU DRĀNIŅU. IZVAIRĪTIES NO 
ŠĶĪDUMU LIETOŠANAS (PIEM. ALKOHOLS UN ACETONS) UN AGRESĪVO 
ĶĪMISKO MAZGĀŠANAS LĪDZEKĻU PIELIETOŠANAS, JO TIE VAR IETEKMĒT 
BRIĻĻU FUNKCIONALITĀTI. KAD SAULESBRILLES NETIEK LIETOTAS VAI ARĪ 
TO TRANSPORTĒŠANAS LAIKĀ, TĀS IR JĀGLABĀ TO ORIĢINĀLĀ MACIŅĀ 
PIE TEMPERATŪRAS NO -10°C LĪDZ +35°C.
IZVAIRĪTIES NO IZKLĀSTĪŠANAS SAULĒ SLĒGTAJĀS NEVĒDINĀTAJĀS VI-
DĒS (PIEM. MAŠĪNAS PANELIS), JO TEMPERATŪRAS, KAS TIEK PANĀKTAS 
ŠAJOS APSTĀKĻOS VAR BOJĀT BRIĻĻU FUNKCIONALITĀTI. 
NEJAUŠAS SASKARES GADĪJUMĀ AR TĀDIEM AĢENTIEM, KĀ SĀLSŪDENS 
(JŪRAS ŪDENS), BASEINA ŪDENS, TĀDĀM ĶĪMISKĀM VIELĀM, KĀ KOSMĒ-
TIKA, MATU LAKA, SAULES AIZSARDZĪBAS KRĒMI UN KUKAIŅU ATBAIDĪŠA-
NAS LĪDZEKĻI, IESAKĀM NEKAVĒJOTIES TOS LIKVIDĒT AR MĪKSTU MITRU 
DRĀNIŅU.
DETAĻU, TĀDU KĀ NODILUŠO SAULES FILTRU (PIEMĒRAM, SKRĀPĒJUMI, 
NECAURREDZAMĪBA), NOMAIŅA JĀVEIC SPECIALIZĒTAM OPTIĶIM, IZMAN-
TOJOT ORIĢINĀLĀS REZERVES DAĻAS.
NOMAINIET NODILUMA GADĪJUMĀ.



MARĶĒJUMS
BRIĻĻU KĀJIŅU IEKŠPUSĒ TIEK MARĶĒTI MODEĻA IDENTIFIKĀCIJAS DATI. 
NUMURS, KAS UZRĀDA FILTRA KATEGORIJU, VEIDĀ, KĀ TAS IR NOTEIKTS 
TABULĀ, ATRODAS UZ SVĪTRKODA ETIĶETES, KAS IR PIEVIENOTA PRO-
DUKTA IEPAKOJUMAM UN BRIĻĻU KĀJIŅU IEKŠPUSĒ, PĒC ZVAIGZNĪTES. 
GADĪJUMĀ, JA IR DIVI CIPARI, TAD TAS NOZĪMĒ, KA LĒCA IR FOTOHROMA 
UN NOSAKA LĒCAS KATEGORIJAS VISGAIŠĀKAJĀ UN VISTUMŠĀKAJĀ 
STĀVOKLĪ.
LETTER P INDICATES THAT THE LENS IS POLARISING.
JA BRILLES IR PAREDZĒTAS LIETOŠANAI AR MAINĀMĀM LĒCĀM, FILTRA 
KATEGORIJA IR NORĀDĪTA UZ KATRAS LĒCAS.
GADĪJUMĀ, JA IR PAREDZĒTS CLIP-ON, SAMONTĒTAS IERĪCES FILTRA 
KATEGORIJA IR UZRĀDĪTA UZ PAŠA CLIP-ON, PIRMS KURAS IR ZVAIGZNĪTE.
RAŽOŠANAS DATUMS IR UZRĀDĪTS UZ INDIVIDUĀLĀ IEPAKOJUMA ETIĶE-
TES UN IR APZĪMĒTS AR GADS - MĒNESIS.
SĒRIJAS NUMURS IR UZRĀDĪTS UZ INDIVIDUĀLĀ IEPAKOJUMA ETIĶETES 
UN IR APZĪMĒTS AR SIMBOLU SN.
ANTI-COUNTERFEITING CODE: THE ANTI-COUNTERFEITING CODE IS 
MARKED ON THE INSIDE OF THE RIGHT OR LEFT TEMPLE.

TABULA: JŪSU BRIĻĻU IETEIKTĀ LIETOŠANA IR APRAKSTĪTA TĀLĀK UN IR 
REDZAMA ŠĪS INFORMATĪVĀS PIEZĪMES TABULĀ:

KATEGORIJA LĒCAS VEIDS IZMANTOŠANAS JOMA

0

GAIŠAS KRĀSAS 
SAULESBRILLES

ĻOTI IEROBEŽOTS SAULES 
ATSPULGU SAMAZINĀJUMS
IEROBEŽOTA UV AIZSARDZĪBA

1
IEROBEŽOTA AIZSARDZĪBA 
PRET SAULES ATSPULGIEM
MĒRENA UV AIZSARDZĪBA

2
SAULESBRILLES 
VISPĀRĒJAI 
LIETOŠANAI

LABA AIZSARDZĪBA PRET 
SAULES ATSPULGIEM
LABA UV AIZSARDZĪBA

3
PAAUGSTINĀTA AIZSARDZĪBA 
PRET SAULES ATSPULGIEM
LABA UV AIZSARDZĪBA

4

ĻOTI TUMŠAS 
SAULESBRILLES 
ĪPAŠAI LIETOŠANAI, 
ĻOTI AUGSTA 
SAULES ATSPULGU 
SAMAZINĀŠANA

ĻOTI AUGSTA AIZSARDZĪBA 
PRET SPĒCĪGIEM SAULES 
ATSPULGIEM, PIEMĒRAM, JŪRĀ, 
UZ SNIEGA, AUGSTOS KALNOS 
VAI TUKSNESĪ 
LABA UV AIZSARDZĪBA
NAV PIEMĒROTAS 
IZMANTOŠANAI UZ CEĻA VAI 
VADOT MAŠĪNU



UTILIZĀCIJAS VEIDS
SAULESBRILLES IR UZSKATĀMAS PAR SADZĪVES ATKRITUMIEM UN TĀS 
DRĪKST IZMEST KOPĀ AR TO IEPAKOJUMU UN FUTRĀLI SASKAŅĀ AR SPĒ-
KĀ ESOŠAJIEM TIESĪBU AKTIEM. SAULESBRILLES, TO IEPAKOJUMU UN 
FUTRĀLI NEDRĪKST IZMEST VIDĒ.

ZIŅOJUMI / KONTAKTI
JA NAV IESPĒJAMS SAZINĀTIES AR PĀRDOŠANAS PUNKTU, KURĀ PRO-
DUKTS TIKA IEGĀDĀTS, SŪDZĪBAS UN INFORMĀCIJU PAR PROBLĒMĀM 
SŪTIET UZ E-PASTA ADRESI PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

PRODUKTA EK ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA IR PIEEJAMA MĀJAS LAPĀ 
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ATJAUN. 16.09.2024



LT GAMINTOJO INFORMACINIS LAPAS
BENDROSIOS PASKIRTIES SAULĖS AKINIAI

ŠIE AKINIAI NUO SAULĖS SAUGO NUO ŽALOS AKIMS DĖL SAULĖS ŠVIESOS 
POVEIKIO (IŠSKYRUS POVEIKĮ STEBINT SAULĘ).
ŠIE SAULĖS AKINIAI ATITINKA PAGRINDINIUS TAIKOMUS SAUGOS IR SVEI-
KATOS REIKALAVIMUS, NUMATYTUS REGLAMENTE (ES) 2016/425 IR TAIP 
PAT ATITINKA ISO 12312-1:2022 STANDARTĄ.

PERSPĖJIMAI
NEGALIMA ATMESTI TIKIMYBĖS, KAD YPAČ JAUTRŪS ARBA ALERGIŠKI 
ASMENYS GALI PATIRTI NEIGIAMĄ REAKCIJĄ DĖL SĄLYČIO SU RĖMELIO 
GAMYBAI NAUDOTOMIS MEDŽIAGOMIS ARBA PROCESAIS.

NAUDOJIMO APRIBOJIMAI
• �NETINKA TIESIOGIAI ŽIŪRĖTI Į SAULĘ AR STEBĖTI SAULĖS UŽTEMIMUS.
• �NEPRITAIKYTI APSAUGOTI AKIS NUO DIRBTINIŲ ŠALTINIŲ SKLEIDŽIAMOS 

ŠVIESOS (PVZ., SOLIARIUMUOSE).
• �NEPRITAIKYTI APSAUGOTI AKIS NUO MECHANINIŲ SMŪGIŲ PAVOJAUS 

(DĖL SMŪGIO AKINIAI GALI LŪŽTI IR SUŽALOTI VEIDĄ BEI AKIS).
• �ELEKTROOPTINIAI SAULĖS FILTRAI / ELEKTROOPTINIAI NĖRA 

SKIRTI NAUDOTI ŽMONĖS, KURIE YRA JAUTRŪS ŠVIESAI JAUTRIOMS 
KONVULSIJOMS.

• �NETINKA NAUDOTI VAIRUOJANT NAKTĮ AR BLOGO MATOMUMO SĄLY-
GOMIS.

• �JEI AKINIAI TURI FOTOCHROMINIUS FILTRUS, JŲ SUAKTYVINIMUI ĮTAKOS 
TURI TEMPERATŪRA IR APŠVIETIMO SĄLYGOS.

VALYMAS - LAIKYMAS 
VALYMUI NAUDOKITE DRĖGNĄ AUDINĮ IR ĮPRASTĄ NEUTRALŲ VALIKLĮ BEI 
NUSAUSINKITE MINKŠTU ŠVARIU SKUDURĖLIU. VENKITE TIRPIKLIŲ (PVZ. 
ALKOHOLIO IR ACETONO) BEI AGRESYVIŲ CHEMINIŲ VALIKLIŲ NAUDOJI-
MO, KURIE GALI PABLOGINTI RĖMELIŲ FUNKCIJĄ. NENAUDOJAMUS AKI-
NIUS AR JUOS GABENANT REIKIA LAIKYTI ORIGINALIAME DĖKLE, NUO -10 
°C IKI +35 °C TEMPERATŪROJE.
AKINIŲ NEREKOMENDUOJAMA LAIKYTI UŽDAROSE ERDVĖSE, KURIOSE 
NĖRA KONDICIONIERIAUS IR KURIAS GALI VEIKTI SAULĖS SPINDULIAI 
(PVZ., ANT AUTOMOBILIO SKYDELIO), NES LABAI AUKŠTA TEMPERATŪRA 
GALI NEIGIAMAI PAVEIKTI SAULĖS AKINIŲ SAVYBES. 
ATSITIKTINIO SĄLYČIO SU TOKIOMIS MEDŽIAGOMIS KAIP SŪRUS VANDUO 
(JŪROS VANDUO), BASEINO VANDENIU, CHEMINIAIS GAMINIAIS, TOKIAIS 
KAIP KOSMETINĖMIS PRIEMONĖMIS, PLAUKŲ LAKU, SAULĖS KREMU IR AP-
SAUGOS PRIEMONĖMIS NUO VABZDŽIŲ ATVEJAIS, REKOMENDUOJAMA 
NEDELSIANT NUVALYTI NEŠVARUMUS SUDRĖKINTA ŠVELNIA ŠLUOSTE.
KOMPONENTAI, TOKIE KAIP NUSIDĖVĖJĘ SAULĖS FILTRAI (PVZ.: ĮBRĖŽI-
MAI, NEPRALAIDUMAS) AR AKINIŲ ANTGALIAI TURI BŪTI PAKEISTI SPECIA-
LIZUOTO OPTIKO, NAUDOJANT ORIGINALIAS ATSARGINES DALIS. PAKEIS-
KITE, JEI NUSIDĖVĖJO.



ŽENKLINIMAS 
AKINIŲ KOJELĖS VIDINĖJE PUSĖJE NURODYTAS MODELIO IDENTIFIKA-
CINIS ŽYMUO. 
FILTRO KATEGORIJOS NUMERIS, KAIP NURODYTA LENTELĖJE, NU-
RODYTAS BRŪKŠNINIO KODO ETIKETĖJE ANT GAMINIO PAKUOTĖS IR 
AKINIŲ KOJELĖS VIDINĖJE PUSĖJE, PO ŽVAIGŽDUTĖS. JEI NURODYTI DU 
SKAITMENYS, TAI REIŠKIA, KAD LĘŠIAI YRA FOTOCHROMINIAI, O PATYS 
SKAITMENYS NURODO LĘŠIO FILTRO KATEGORIJAS NUO ŠVIESIAUSIO 
IKI TAMSIAUSIO. 
RAIDĖ P REIŠKIA, KAD LĘŠIAI YRA POLIARIZUOTI.
JEI AKINIAI TURI KEIČIAMUS LĘŠIUS, FILTRO KATEGORIJA YRA ATSPAUS-
DINTA ANT KIEKVIENO LĘŠIO.
JEI NUMATYTI PRISEGAMI LĘŠIAI, SURINKTO ĮTAISO FILTRŲ KATEGORIJA 
NURODYTA ANT PATIES PRISEGAMOJO ELEMENTO PO ŽVAIGŽDUTĖS.
GAMYBOS DATA YRA NURODYTA ANT KIEKVIENOS PAKUOTĖS LAPELIO IR 
YRA IDENTIFIKUOJAMA NURODANT METUS – MĖNESĮ.
SERIJINIS NUMERIS YRA NURODYTAS ANT KIEKVIENOS PAKUOTĖS LAPE-
LIO IR YRA IDENTIFIKUOJAMAS NURODANT SIMBOLĮ SN.
KOVOS SU PADIRBINĖJIMU KODAS: KOVOS SU PADIRBINĖJIMU KODAS 
YRA NURODYTAS ANT KIEKVIENOS DEŠINIOSIOS IR KAIRIOSIOS KOJELĖS.

LENTELĖ: INFORMACIJA APIE REKOMENDUOJAMĄ AKINIŲ NAUDOJIMĄ 
PATEIKIAMA TOLIAU, TAIP PAT IR ŠIO INFORMACINIO LAPO LENTELĖJE:

KATEGORIJA LĘŠIO TIPAS NAUDOJIMO SRITIS

0
ŠVIESAUS 
ATSPALVIO AKINIAI 
NUO SAULĖS

LABAI RIBOTA APSAUGA NUO 
SAULĖS ŠVIESOS
ŽEMA UV APSAUGA

1
RIBOTA APSAUGA NUO SAULĖS 
ŠVIESOS
VIDUTINĖ UV APSAUGA

2
BENDROSIOS 
PASKIRTIES 
SAULĖS AKINIAI

GERA APSAUGA NUO SAULĖS 
ŠVIESOS
GERA UV APSAUGA

3
AUKŠTA APSAUGA NUO SAULĖS 
ŠVIESOS
GERA UV APSAUGA

4

LABAI TAMSŪS 
SPECIALIOS 
PASKIRTIES 
SAULĖS AKINIAI, 
LABAI SUMAŽINA 
SAULĖS SPINDESĮ

LABAI AUKŠTA APSAUGA 
NUO EKSTREMALIOS SAULĖS 
ŠVIESOS, PVZ.: JŪROJE, VIRŠ 
SNIEGYNŲ, AUKŠTUOSE 
KALNUOSE AR DYKUMOSE 
GERA UV APSAUGA
NETINKA NAUDOTI KELIUOSE 
IR VAIRUOJANT



ŠALINIMO BŪDAI
SAULĖS AKINIAI GALI BŪTI LAIKOMI BUITINĖMIS ATLIEKOMIS IR ŠALINAMI 
KARTU SU JŲ PAKUOTE BEI DĖKLIUKU VADOVAUJANTIS TAIKOMAIS TEI-
SĖS AKTAIS. SAULĖS AKINIAI, JŲ PAKUOTĖ IR DĖKLIUKAS NEGALI BŪTI 
IŠMESTI Į APLINKĄ.

PRANEŠIMAI / KONTAKTINĖ INFORMACIJA
TUOMET, JEI NĖRA ĮMANOMA KREIPTIS Į TĄ PARDAVIMO VIETĄ, KURIOJE 
ĮSIGIJOTE GAMINĮ, DĖL SKUNDŲ AR GEDIMŲ KREIPKITĖS ADRESU
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

GAMINIO ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJĄ GALIMA RASTI SVETAINĖJE  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ATN. 2024.09.16



ET TOOTJA TEABELEHT
PÄIKESEPRILLID ÜLDISEKS KASUTAMISEKS

NEED PÄIKESEPRILLID KAITSEVAD PÄIKESEVALGUSEGA (ERINEVAD PÄI-
KESESSE VAATAMISEST TINGITUD KAHJUSTUSTEST) KOKKUPUUTUMI-
SEST TINGITUD SILMAKAHJUSTUSTE EEST.
NEED PÄIKESEPRILLID VASTAVAD EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA NÕUKOGU 
MÄÄRUSE (EL) 2016/425 OLULISTELE TERVISEKAITSE- JA OHUTUSNÕUE-
TELE NING STANDARDILE ISO 12312-1:2022.

HOIATUSED
KÕRVALTOIMED VÕIVAD TEKKIDA ERITI TUNDLIKEL VÕI ALLERGILISTEL 
INIMESTEL PÄRAST KOKKUPUUDET RAAMIDE VALMISTAMISEKS KASUTA-
TUD MATERJALIDE JA PROTSEDUURIDEGA.

KASUTAMISE PIIRANGUD
• �EI SOBI OTSE PÄIKESESSE EGA PÄIKESEVARJUTUSTE VAATAMISEKS.
• �EI SOBI KAITSEKS TEHISVALGUSALLIKATE (NT SOLAARIUM) EEST.
• �EI SOBI SILMADE KAITSMISEKS MEHAANILISTE MÕJUDE EEST (NENDE 

MÕJUDE KORRAL VÕIVAD PRILLID ISE KATKI MINNA NING VIGASTADA 
NÄGU JA SILMI).

• �ELEKTROOPTILISED PÄIKESEFILTRID/ELEKTRO-OPTILISED PÄIKESE-
PRILLID EI OLE MÕELDUD KASUTAMISEKS INIMESTELE, KELLEL ESINE-
VAD VALGUSTUNDLIKKUSHOOD.

• �EI SOBI AUTOJUHTIMISEKS ÖÖSEL VÕI HALVA NÄHTAVUSE KORRAL.
• �KUI PRILLID ON VARUSTATUD FOTOKROOMSETE FILTRITEGA, MÕJUTA-

VAD NENDE AKTIVEERUMIST TEMPERATUUR JA VALGUSTINGIMUSED.

PUHASTAMINE - HOIUSTAMINE
KASUTAGE NIISKET LAPPI JA TAVAPÄRAST NEUTRAALSET PESUVAHEN-
DIT NING KUIVATAGE PUHTA JA PEHME LAPIGA. VÄLTIGE LAHUSTITE (NT 
ALKOHOL JA ATSETOON) NING KEEMILISELT TUGEVATOIMELISTE PESU-
VAHENDITE KASUTAMIST, MIS VÕIVAD KAHJUSTADA PÄIKESEPRILLIDE 
FUNKTSIONAALSUST. KUI TE EI KASUTA PÄIKESEPRILLE VÕI TRANSPOR-
DITE NEID, HOIDKE ORIGINAALKARBIS TEMPERATUURIL -10 °C KUNI +35 °C.
VÄLTIGE KOKKUPUUDET PÄIKESEGA SULETUD, ILMA KONDITSIONEERITA 
KESKKONDADES (NT AUTO ARMATUURLAUD): SEALNE TEMPERATUUR 
VÕIB KAHJUSTADA PÄIKESEPRILLIDE FUNKTSIONAALSUST. 
KUI RAAMID PUUTUVAD MÕNIKORD KOKKU AINETEGA, NT SOOLAVEE 
(MEREVEE), BASSEINIVEE, KEEMIATOODETE, NT KOSMEETIKAVAHENDI-
TE, JUUKSELAKKIDE, PÄIKESEKREEMI JA PUTUKATÕRJEVAHENDITEGA, 
SOOVITAME SELLE AINE EEMALDADA VIIVITAMATULT PEHME, NIISKE 
LAPIGA.
PRILLI OSAD, NAGU KULUNUD PÄIKESEFILTRID (NT KRIIMUSTATUD, LÄBI-
PAISTMATUD) VÕI PRILLISANGAD, PEAB VÄLJA VAHETAMA SPETSIALISEE-
RUNUD OPTIK, KASUTADES ORIGINAALVARUOSI.
KUI NEED ON KULUNUD, SIIS TULEB NEED ASENDADA.



MÄRGISTUS
PRILLISANGADE SISEKÜLJELE ON MÄRGITUD MUDELI TUNNUS. 
TABELIS MÄRGITUD FILTRIKATEGOORIA NUMBRI KOHTA KÄIV TEAVE ON 
KIRJAS TOOTE PAKENDILE KINNITATUD VÖÖTKOODISILDIL JA PRILLISAN-
GA SISEKÜLJEL, PEALE TÄRNI. KUI MÄRGITUD ON KAKS NUMBRIT, TÄHEN-
DAB SEE, ET LÄÄTS ON FOTOKROOMNE JA NEED TÄHISTAVAD VASTAVALT 
FILTRI KATEGOORIAT HELEDAS JA TUMEDAS OLEKUS.
KUI MÄRGITUD ON TÄHT P, NÄITAB SEE, ET LÄÄTS ON POLARISEERUV.
KUI PRILLID ON MÕELDUD VAHETATAVATE LÄÄTSEDE JAOKS, TRÜKITAKSE 
IGALE LÄÄTSELE FILTRIKATEGOORIA.
CLIP-ON SEADME PUHUL ON PRILLIDE FILTRI KATEGOORIA MÄRGITUD 
CLIP-ON SEADMELE PEALE TÄRNI.
TOOTMISKUUPÄEV ON NÄIDATUD ÜKSIKPAKENDI ETIKETIL JA TÄHISTA-
TAKSE AASTA-KUUGA.
SEERIANUMBER ON TOODUD ÜKSIKPAKENDI SILDIL JA SEE ON TÄHISTA-
TUD SN-SÜMBOLIGA.
VÕLTSIMISVASTANE KOOD: VÕLTSIMISVASTASE KOODI NUMBER ON TOO-
DUD PAREM- VÕI VASAKPOOLSEL SANGAL.

TABEL: TEIE PRILLIDE SOOVITATAVAT KASUTAMIST KIRJELDATAKSE ALL-
POOL JA SEE ON ESITATUD KA SELLE TEABELEHE TABELIS:

KATEGOORIA KLAASI TÜÜP KASUTAMINE

0

HELEDA KLAASIGA 
PÄIKESEPRILLID

VÄGA PIIRATUD 
PÄIKESEVALGUSE 
VÄHENDAMINE
PIIRATUD UV-KAITSE

1
PÄIKESEVALGUSE PIIRATUD 
VÄHENDAMINE
PIIRATUD UV-KAITSE

2
PÄIKESEPRILLID 
ÜLDISEKS KASUTA-
MISEKS 

HEA KAITSE PÄIKESEVALGUSE 
EEST
HEA UV-KAITSE

3
SUUR KAITSE
PÄIKESEVALGUSE EEST
HEA UV-KAITSE

4

VÄGA TUMEDA 
KLAASIGA PÄIKE-
SEPRILLID, MIS ON 
MÕELDUD ERIOTS-
TARBELISEKS 
KASUTAMISEKS. 
VÄGA INTENSIIVSE 
PÄIKESEVALGUSE 
VÄHENDAMISEKS.

VÄGA SUUR KAITSE 
ÄÄRMUSLIKU 
PÄIKESEVALGUSE EEST, NT 
MERE ÄÄRES, LUMEL, KÕRGEL 
MÄGEDES VÕI KÕRBES.
HEA UV-KAITSE
EI SOBI TÄNAVAL 
KASUTAMISEKS EGA 
AUTOJUHTIMISEKS.



KÕRVALDAMINE
PÄIKESEPRILLE VÕIB KÄSITLEDA KODUMAJAPIDAMISJÄÄTMETENA JA 
VÕIB KÕRVALDADA KOOS PAKENDI NING ÜMBRISEGA VASTAVALT KEHTI-
VALE SEADUSANDLUSELE. PÄIKESPRILLE, SELLE PAKENDIT JA ÜMBRIST 
EI TOHI VISATA KESKKONDA.

KOMMENTAARID / KONTAKT
KUI KAEBUSTE VÕI PROBLEEMIDE KORRAL EI OLE VÕIMALIK ÜHENDUST 
VÕTTA TOOTE MÜÜJAGA, SAATKE PÄRING AADRESSILE 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

TOOTE EL-I VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON ON SAADAVAL AADRESSIL  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

VERSIOON 16.09.2024



FI VALMISTAJAN TIEDOTE
YLEISKÄYTTÖÖN TARKOITETUT AURINKOLASIT

NÄMÄ AURINKOLASIT SUOJELEVAT AURINGON VALOLLE ALTISTUMISES-
TA JOHTUVILTA SILMÄVAURIOILTA (JOTKA POIKKEAVAT AURINGON TARK-
KAILUN AIHEUTTAMILTA VAURIOILTA).
NÄMÄ AURINKOLASIT OVAT ASETUKSEN (EU) 2016/425 OLEELLISTEN 
TERVEYS- JA TURVALLISUUSVAATIMUSTEN SEKÄ YHDENMUKAISTETUN 
STANDARDIN ISO 12312-1:2022 MUKAISET.

VAROITUKSIA
ON MAHDOLLISTA, ETTÄ HAITTAVAIKUTUKSIA JA ALLERGISIA REAKTIOITA 
VOI ESIINTYÄ ERITYISEN HERKILLE TAI ALLERGISILLE HENKILÖILLE KUN 
HE JOUTUVAT KOSKETUKSIIN KEHYKSIEN VALMISTUKSESSA JA KÄSITTE-
LYISSÄ KÄYTETTYJEN MATERIAALIEN KANSSA.

KÄYTTÖRAJOITUKSET
• �LASIT EIVÄT SOVELLU AURINGON TAI AURINGONPIMENNYSTEN SUO-

RAAN TARKKAILUUN.
• �LASIT EIVÄT SOVELLU SUOJAAMAAN KEINOTEKOISILTA VALONLÄHTEIL-

TÄ (ESIM. SOLARIUMLAMPUT).
• �LASEJA EI OLE TARKOITETTU SUOJAAMAAN SILMIÄ MEKAANISILTA 

ISKUILTA (ISKUN VAIKUTUKSESTA LASIT SAATTAVAT RIKKOUTUA JA 
HAAVOITTAA KASVOJA SEKÄ SILMIÄ).

• �SÄHKÖOPTISIA AURINKOSUOJIA / SÄHKÖOPTISIA AURINKOLASEJA EI 
OLE TARKOITETTU VALOHERKÄSTÄ EPILEPSIASTA KÄRSIVIEN HENKI-
LÖIDEN KÄYTTÖÖN.

• �LASIT EIVÄT SOVELLU AJONEUVOJEN AJAMISEEN YÖLLÄ TAI HEIKON 
NÄKYVYYDEN AIKANA.

• �JOS LASIT ON VARUSTETTU FOTOKROMAATTISILLA SUODATTIMILLA, 
LÄMPÖTILA JA VALO-OLOSUHTEET VAIKUTTAVAT NIIDEN AKTIVOI-
TUMISEEN.

PUHDISTUS - SÄILYTYS 
KÄYTÄ KOSTEAA LIINAA JA TAVALLISTA NEUTRAALIA PESUAINETTA; 
KUIVAA PEHMEÄLLÄ PUHTAALLA LIINALLA. VÄLTÄ LIUOTTEIDEN (ESIM. 
SPRIIN JA ASETONIN) SEKÄ VOIMAKKAIDEN KEMIALLISTEN PESUAINEI-
DEN KÄYTTÄMISTÄ, SILLÄ NE VOIVAT VAHINGOITTAA LASEJA. AURINKO-
LASEJA ON SÄILYTETTÄVÄ NIIDEN ALKUPERÄISESSÄ KOTELOSSA, KUN 
NIITÄ EI KÄYTETÄ SEKÄ NIIDEN KULJETTAMISEN AIKANA; LÄMPÖTILAN ON 
OLTAVA VÄLILLÄ -10 °C - +35 °C.
VÄLTÄ TUOTTEEN ALTISTUMISTA AURINGOLLE SULJETUISSA JA ILMAS-
TOIMATTOMISSA TILOISSA (ESIM. AUTON KOJELAUDAN PÄÄLLÄ), SILLÄ 
NÄISSÄ OLOSUHTEISSA LÄMPÖTILA SAATTAA NOUSTA NIIN KORKEAKSI, 
ETTÄ LASIT VAHINGOITTUVAT. 
JOS KEHYKSET JOUTUVAT VAHINGOSSA KOSKETUKSIIN ESIMERKIKSI 
SUOLAISEN VEDEN (MERIVESI), UIMA-ALTAAN VEDEN, KEMIKAALIEN 
(ESIMERKIKSI KOSMETIIKAN, HIUSLAKAN, AURINKOVOITEIDEN TAI HYÖN-
TEISMYRKKYJEN) KANSSA, ON NE SUOSITELTAVAA PUHDISTAA VÄLITTÖ-
MÄSTI KOSTEALLA JA PEHMEÄLLÄ LIINALLA.
ERIKOISTUNEEN OPTIKON ON VAIHDETTAVA OSAT, KUTEN KULUNEET 
SUODATTIMET (ESIM. NAARMUT, SAMEUS) TAI SANGAT, KÄYTTÄMÄLLÄ 
ALKUPERÄISIÄ VARAOSIA. VAIHDA JOS KULUMISTA ESIINTYY.



MERKINTÄ
LASIEN SANGAN SISÄPUOLELLE MERKITÄÄN MALLIN TUNNISTE. 
TAULUKON MUKAISTA SUOJAUSKYKYLUOKKAA KUVAAVA NUMERO 
SIJAITSEE TUOTTEEN PAKKAUKSEEN KIINNITETYSSÄ VIIVAKOODISSA 
JA LASIEN SANGAN SISÄPUOLELLA, ASTERISKIN JÄLKEEN. JOS MERKIN-
NÄSSÄ ON KAKSI NUMEROA, SE TARKOITTAA, ETTÄ LINSSI ON FOTOKRO-
MAATTINEN JA KAKSI NUMEROA TARKOITTAVAT LINSSIN SUOJAUSKYKY-
LUOKKAA SEN OLLESSA KIRKKAASSA JA TUMMENTUNEESSA TILASSA.
P-KIRJAIN TARKOITTAA, ETTÄ LINSSI ON POLARISOIVA.
JOS LASIT ON VALMISTETTU VAIHDETTAVIA LINSSEJÄ VARTEN, SUODA-
TINLUOKKA ON PAINETTU KUHUNKIN LINSSIIN.
JOS MUKANA ON AURINKOLASIRIPUSTIN, KOOTUN SUOJAIMEN SUO-
JAUSKYKYLUOKKA ON ILMOITETTU KYSEISESSÄ AURINKOLASIRIPUSTI-
MESSA, ASTERISKIN JÄLKEEN.
VALMISTUSPÄIVÄMÄÄRÄ ON ILMOITETTU YKSITTÄISPAKKAUKSESSA 
OLEVASSA ETIKETISSÄ JA SE YKSILÖIDÄÄN VUODELLA - KUUKAUDELLA.
SARJANUMERO ON ILMOITETTU YKSITTÄISPAKKAUKSESSA OLEVASSA 
ETIKETISSÄ JA SE YKSILÖIDÄÄN MERKINNÄLLÄ SN.
AITOUSMERKINTÄ: AITOUSMERKINNÄN NUMERO ON OIKEAN TAI VASEM-
MAN SANGAN SISÄPUOLELLA.

TAULUKKO: LASEILLENNE SUOSITELTU KÄYTTÖTARKOITUS ON KUVAIL-
TU JA ILMOITETTU TÄMÄN TIEDOTTEEN TAULUKOSSA:

LUOKKA LINSSITYYPPI KÄYTTÖALUE

0
VAALEAT AURIN-
KOLASIT.

HYVIN RAJALLINEN 
HÄIKÄISYSUOJA
RAJOITETTU UV-SUOJA

1
RAJALLINEN HÄIKÄISYSUOJA
KOHTALAINEN UV-SUOJA

2 YLEISKÄYTTÖÖN 
TARKOITETUT 
AURINKOLASIT

HYVÄ HÄIKÄISYSUOJA
HYVÄ UV-SUOJA

3
KORKEA HÄIKÄISYSUOJA
HYVÄ UV-SUOJA

4

ERITTÄIN TUMMAT 
AURINKOLASIT ERI-
KOISKÄYTTÖÖN, 
ERITTÄIN KORKEA 
HÄIKÄISYSUOJA

ÄÄRIMMÄISEN KORKEA 
HÄIKÄISYSUOJA, ESIM. 
MERENRANNALLA, LUMESSA, 
KORKEILLA VUORILLA TAI 
AAVIKOLLA. 
HYVÄ UV-SUOJA
EI SOVELLU 
TIELIIKENNEKÄYTTÖÖN JA 
AJAMISEEN



HÄVITYSTAPA
AURINKOLASIT VOIDAAN KATSOA KOTITALOUSJÄTTEEKSI, JA NE VOI-
DAAN HÄVITTÄÄ PAKKAUKSINEEN JA KOTELOINEEN VOIMASSA OLEVAN 
LAINSÄÄDÄNNÖN MUKAISESTI. AURINKOLASEJA, NIIDEN PAKKAUSTA JA 
KOTELOA EI SAA HEITTÄÄ YMPÄRISTÖÖN.

ILMOITUS / YHTEYSTIEDOT
JOS EI OLE MAHDOLLISTA OTTAA YHTEYTTÄ MYYNTIPISTEESEEN, JOSTA 
OLET OSTANUT TUOTTEEN, VALITUKSIA TAI VIKOJA KOSKEVAT PYYNNÖT 
ON OSOITETTAVA SEURAAVAAN OSOITTEESEEN
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

TUOTTEEN EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS ON SAATAVISSA 
OSOITTEESTA WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

PÄIV. 16.09.2024



SV INFORMATION FRÅN TILLVERKAREN
SOLGLASÖGON FÖR ALLMÄNT BRUK

DE HÄR SOLGLASÖGONEN SKYDDAR MOT RISK FÖR SKADOR PÅ ÖGONEN 
PÅ GRUND AV EXPONERING FÖR SOLLJUS (ANDRA SKADOR ÄN DE SOM 
KOMMER AV ATT TITTA DIREKT MOT SOLEN).
SOLGLASÖGONEN UPPFYLLER DE HUVUDSAKLIGA TILLÄMPLIGA KRA-
VEN FÖR HÄLSA OCH SÄKERHET ENLIGT FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/425 
OCH DE ÖVERENSSTÄMMER MED STANDARDEN SS-EN ISO 12312-1:2022.

VARNING
DET KAN INTE UTESLUTAS ATT SÄRSKILT KÄNSLIGA ELLER ALLERGISKA 
PERSONER KAN FÅ OFÖRUTSEDDA NEGATIVA REAKTIONER VID KONTAKT 
MED DE MATERIAL OCH BEHANDLINGAR SOM ANVÄNTS FÖR BÅGARNA.

BEGRÄNSNINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNINGEN
• �EJ LÄMPLIGA FÖR ATT TITTA DIREKT MOT SOLEN ELLER SOLFÖRMÖR-

KELSE.
• �EJ LÄMPLIGA SOM SKYDD MOT KONSTGJORDA LJUSKÄLLOR (T.EX. 

SOLARIER).
• �EJ AVSEDDA FÖR ATT SKYDDA ÖGONEN MOT FAROR FRÅN MEKANISKA 

STÖTAR (OM GLASÖGONEN UTSÄTTS FÖR STÖTAR KAN DE GÅ SÖNDER 
OCH ORSAKA SKADOR I ANSIKTET OCH PÅ ÖGONEN).

• �ELEKTROOPTISKA SOLFILTER/ELEKTROOPTISKA SOLGLASÖGON ÄR 
INTE AVSEDDA ATT ANVÄNDAS AV PERSONER SOM ÄR KÄNSLIGA FÖR 
KRAMPER PÅ GRUND AV LJUSKÄNSLIGHET.

• �EJ LÄMPLIGA FÖR BILKÖRNING PÅ NATTEN ELLER UNDER FÖRHÅLLAN-
DEN MED DÅLIG SIKT.

• �OM GLASÖGONEN ÄR UTRUSTADE MED FOTOKROMA FILTER PÅVERKAS 
DERAS AKTIVERING AV TEMPERATUR OCH LJUSFÖRHÅLLANDEN.

RENGÖRING - FÖRVARING 
ANVÄND EN FUKTIG DUK ANVÄNDAS OCH ETT NORMALT, NEUTRALT REN-
GÖRINGSMEDEL. TORKA MED EN MJUK, REN DUK. UNDVIK ATT ANVÄNDA 
LÖSNINGSMEDEL (T.EX. ALKOHOL OCH ACETON) OCH STARKA KEMISKA 
RENGÖRINGSMEDEL SOM KAN FÖRSÄMRA GLASÖGONENS FUNKTIONA-
LITET. NÄR SOLGLASÖGONEN INTE ANVÄNDS OCH UNDER TRANSPORT 
SKA DE FÖRVARAS I ORIGINALFODRALET VID EN TEMPERATUR MELLAN 
-10 °C OCH +35 °C.
UNDVIK SOLEXPONERING I STÄNGDA MILJÖER UTAN LUFTKONDITIONE-
RING (T.EX. PÅ INSTRUMENTBRÄDAN I BILEN) EFTERSOM DE TEMPERA-
TURER SOM UPPNÅS UNDER DESSA FÖRHÅLLANDEN KAN SKADA GLAS-
ÖGONENS FUNKTIONALITET. 
VID TILLFÄLLIG KONTAKT MED ÄMNEN SOM SALTVATTEN (HAVSVATTEN), 
POOL- OCH BASSÄNGVATTEN, KEMISKA PRODUKTER SOM KOSMETIKA, 
HÅRSPRAY, SOLKRÄM OCH INSEKTSKYDDSMEDEL REKOMMENDERAR VI 
ATT DE OMEDELBART AVLÄGSNAS MED EN MJUK, FUKTIG DUK.
BYTE AV SLITNA KOMPONENTER SOM SOLFILTER (T.EX. REPOR, OGE-
NOMSKINLIGHET) MÅSTE GÖRAS AV EN SPECIALISERAD OPTIKER MED 
ORIGINALRESERVDELAR. BYT VID SLITAGE.



MÄRKNING 
PÅ INSIDAN AV GLASÖGONSKALMEN FINNS EN MÄRKNING SOM IDENTI-
FIERAR MODELLEN. 
SIFFRAN SOM ANGER FILTERKATEGORI ENLIGT DEFINITIONEN I TABEL-
LEN FINNS PÅ STRECKKODSETIKETTEN SOM ÄR APPLICERAD PÅ PRO-
DUKTENS FÖRPACKNING OCH PÅ INSIDAN AV GLASÖGONSKALMEN, 
EFTER ASTERISKEN. OM DET FINNS TVÅ SIFFROR BETYDER DET ATT LIN-
SEN ÄR FOTOKROMATISK OCH DE ANGER LINSKATEGORI NÄR LINSEN ÄR 
KLAR RESPEKTIVE NÄR DEN ÄR MÖRK.
BOKSTAVEN P ANGER ATT LINSEN ÄR POLARISERANDE.
OM GLASÖGONEN ÄR FÖRBEREDDA FÖR UTBYTBARA LINSER ÄR FILTER-
KATEGORIN TRYCKT PÅ VARJE LINS.
OM GLASÖGONEN ÄR AVSEDDA FÖR CLIP-ON ANGES FILTERKATEGORIN 
FÖR DEN MONTERADE ENHETEN PÅ SJÄLVA CLIP-ON MED EN ASTERISK 
FÖRE.
PRODUKTIONSDATUM STÅR PÅ ETIKETTEN PÅ DEN INDIVIDUELLA 
FÖRPACKNINGEN OCH IDENTIFIERAS MED ÅR - MÅNAD.
SERIENUMRET STÅR PÅ ETIKETTEN PÅ DEN INDIVIDUELLA FÖRPACKNING-
EN OCH IDENTIFIERAS MED SN-SYMBOLEN.
KOD MOT VARUMÄRKESFÖRFALSKNING: KODNUMRET MOT VARUMÄR-
KESFÖRFALSKNING FINNS PÅ INSIDAN AV DEN HÖGRA ELLER VÄNSTRA 
GLASÖGONSKALMEN.

TABELL: REKOMMENDERAD ANVÄNDNING FÖR GLASÖGONEN BESKRIVS 
NEDAN OCH VISAS OCKSÅ I TABELLEN TILL DENNA INFORMATION:

KATEGORI TYP AV LINS ANVÄNDNINGSOMRÅDE

0

LJUSA SOLGLAS-
ÖGON

MYCKET BEGRÄNSAD 
REDUKTION AV 
SOLBLÄNDNING
BEGRÄNSAT UV-SKYDD

1
BEGRÄNSAT SKYDD MOT 
SOLBLÄNDNING
DISKRET UV-SKYDD

2
SOLGLASÖGON 
FÖR ALLMÄNT 
BRUK

BRA SKYDD MOT 
SOLBLÄNDNING
BRA UV-SKYDD

3
HÖGT SKYDD MOT 
SOLBLÄNDNING
BRA UV-SKYDD

4

MYCKET MÖRKA 
SOLGLASÖGON 
FÖR SPECIA-
LANVÄNDNING, 
MYCKET HÖG 
REDUKTION AV 
SOLBLÄNDNING

MYCKET HÖGT SKYDD MOT 
EXTREM SOLBLÄNDNING, T.EX. 
VID HAVET, I SNÖ, I HÖGA BERG 
ELLER I ÖKNEN 
BRA UV-SKYDD
INTE LÄMPLIGA FÖR 
ANVÄNDNING PÅ VÄG OCH 
KÖRNING



METODER FÖR BORTSKAFFANDE
SOLGLASÖGONEN KAN BETRAKTAS SOM HUSHÅLLSAVFALL OCH SKA 
SKAFFAS BORT TILLSAMMANS MED SIN FÖRPACKNING OCH SITT FODRAL 
I ENLIGHET MED GÄLLANDE LAGSTIFTNING. SOLGLASÖGONEN, DERAS 
FÖRPACKNINGAR OCH FODRAL FÅR INTE SPRIDAS I MILJÖN.

MEDDELANDEN / KONTAKTER
OM DET INTE ÄR MÖJLIGT ATT KONTAKTA DET FÖRSÄLJNINGSSTÄLLE 
DÄR DU KÖPTE PRODUKTEN, FÖR KLAGOMÅL ELLER FEL, VÄNLIGEN 
SKICKA DIN FÖRFRÅGAN TILL PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM
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RO NOTĂ DE INFORMARE A PRODUCĂTORULUI
OCHELARI DE SOARE DE UZ GENERAL

ACEȘTI OCHELARI DE SOARE PROTEJEAZĂ ÎMPOTRIVA RISCULUI DE LE-
ZIUNI OCULARE CA URMARE A EXPUNERII LA LUMINA SOARELUI (ALTELE 
DECÂT LEZIUNILE CAUZATE DE OBSERVAREA SOARELUI).
ACEȘTI OCHELARI DE SOARE SUNT CONFORMI CERINȚELOR ESENȚIALE 
DE SĂNĂTATE ȘI SIGURANȚĂ APLICABILE PREVĂZUTE DE REGULAMEN-
TUL (UE) 2016/425 ȘI STANDARDULUI ISO 12312-1:2022.

AVERTISMENTE
NU SE POATE EXCLUDE FAPTUL CĂ PERSOANELE DEOSEBIT DE SENSIBILE 
SAU ALERGICE POT MANIFESTA REACȚII ADVERSE ÎN URMA CONTACTULUI 
CU MATERIALELE ȘI TRATAMENTELE UTILIZATE PENTRU RAME.

LIMITE DE UTILIZARE
• �NU SUNT ADECVAȚI PENTRU OBSERVAREA DIRECTĂ A SOARELUI SAU A 

ECLIPSELOR SOLARE.
• �NU SUNT ADECVAȚI PENTRU PROTEJAREA ÎMPOTRIVA SURSELOR DE LUMI-

NĂ ARTIFICIALĂ (DE EX. APARAT DE BRONZAT).
• �NU SUNT DESTINAȚI PROTEJĂRII OCHILOR ÎMPOTRIVA PERICOLELOR 

DATORATE UNUI IMPACT MECANIC (ÎN CAZUL UNUI IMPACT OCHELARII 
SE POT SPARGE, CAUZÂND RĂNIREA FEȚEI ȘI A OCHILOR).

• �FILTRELE SOLARE ELECTRO-OPTICE / OCHELARII DE SOARE ELEC-
TRO-OPTICI NU SUNT DESTINAȚI UTILIZĂRII DE CĂTRE PERSOANELE 
SUSCEPTIBILE LA CONVULSII FOTOSENSIBILE.

• �NU SUNT ADECVAȚI PENTRU ȘOFATUL ÎN TIMPUL NOPȚII SAU ÎN CONDIȚII 
DE VIZIBILITATE REDUSĂ.

• �DACĂ OCHELARII SUNT PREVĂZUȚI CU FILTRE FOTOCROMATICE, 
ACTIVAREA ACESTORA ESTE INFLUENȚATĂ DE TEMPERATURĂ ȘI DE 
CONDIȚIILE DE LUMINĂ.

CURĂȚARE - PĂSTRARE 
FOLOSIȚI O CÂRPĂ UMEDĂ ȘI UN DETERGENT NEUTRU NORMAL ȘI USCAȚI 
CU O CÂRPĂ MOALE CURATĂ. EVITAȚI FOLOSIREA SOLVENȚILOR (DE EX. 
ALCOOL ȘI ACETONĂ) ȘI A DETERGENȚILOR CHIMICI AGRESIVI CARE 
POT COMPROMITE FUNCȚIONALITATEA OCHELARILOR. CÂND NU SUNT 
FOLOSIȚI ȘI ÎN TIMPUL TRANSPORTULUI OCHELARII DE SOARE TREBUIE 
PĂSTRAȚI ÎN TOCUL ORIGINAL LA O TEMPERATURĂ CUPRINSĂ ÎNTRE 
-10°C ȘI +35°C.
EVITAȚI EXPUNEREA LA SOARE ÎN SPAȚII ÎNCHISE, FĂRĂ AER CONDIȚIO-
NAT (DE EX. BORDUL AUTOVEHICULULUI), DEOARECE TEMPERATURILE 
ATINSE ÎN ACESTE CONDIȚII POT DETERIORA FUNCȚIONALITATEA OCHE-
LARILOR. 
ÎN CAZUL CONTACTULUI OCAZIONAL CU AGENȚI PRECUM APA SĂRATĂ 
(APA DE MARE), APA DIN PISCINĂ, PRODUSE CHIMICE PRECUM COSME-
TICE, SPRAY DE PĂR, CREME SOLARE ȘI REPELENTE ÎMPOTRIVA INSEC-
TELOR SE RECOMANDĂ ÎNDEPĂRTAREA IMEDIATĂ CU O CÂRPĂ MOALE 
ȘI UMEDĂ.
ÎNLOCUIREA COMPONENTELOR PRECUM FILTRELE SOLARE UZATE (DE 
EX. ZGÂRIETURI, OPACITATE) SAU BRAȚELE OCHELARILOR TREBUIE 
EFECTUATĂ DE UN OPTICIAN SPECIALIZAT, FOLOSIND PIESE DE SCHIMB 
ORIGINALE. ÎNLOCUIȚI-LE DACĂ PREZINTĂ SEMNE DE UZURĂ.



MARCAJ 
ÎN INTERIORUL BRAȚULUI OCHELARILOR ESTE MARCAT NUMĂRUL DE 
IDENTIFICARE AL MODELULUI. 
NUMĂRUL CARE REPREZINTĂ CATEGORIA FILTRULUI, CONFORM DEFINI-
ȚIEI DIN TABEL, SE AFLĂ PE ETICHETA CODULUI DE BARE APLICATĂ PE AM-
BALAJUL PRODUSULUI ȘI/SAU ÎN INTERIORUL BRAȚULUI OCHELARILOR, 
DUPĂ ASTERISC. DACĂ SUNT PREZENTE DOUĂ NUMERE, ÎNSEAMNĂ CĂ 
LENTILA ESTE FOTOCROMATICĂ ȘI PREZINTĂ CATEGORIILE LENTILEI ÎN 
STAREA DESCHISĂ LA CULOARE, RESPECTIV ÎN CEA ÎNCHISĂ.
PREZENȚA LITEREI P ARATĂ CĂ LENTILA ESTE POLARIZANTĂ.
DACĂ OCHELARII PERMIT FOLOSIREA LENTILELOR INTERSCHIMBABILE, 
CATEGORIA FILTRULUI ESTE INSCRIPȚIONATĂ PE FIECARE LENTILĂ.
DACĂ ESTE PREVĂZUT DISPOZITIVUL CLIP-ON, CATEGORIA FILTRULUI 
DISPOZITIVULUI ASAMBLAT ESTE INDICATĂ CHIAR PE CLIP-ON, PRECE-
DATĂ DE UN ASTERISC.
DATA DE PRODUCȚIE ESTE IMPRIMATĂ PE ETICHETA DE PE AMBALAJUL 
INDIVIDUAL ȘI ESTE IDENTIFICATĂ CU AN - LUNĂ.
NUMĂRUL DE SERIE ESTE IMPRIMAT PE ETICHETA DE PE AMBALAJUL INDI-
VIDUAL ȘI ESTE IDENTIFICAT PRIN SIMBOLUL SN.
COD ANTICONTRAFACERE: CODUL ANTICONTRAFACERE ESTE IMPRIMAT 
ÎN INTERIORUL BRAȚULUI DREPT SAU STÂNG.

TABEL: ÎN CONTINUARE ESTE DESCRISĂ FOLOSIREA RECOMANDATĂ 
PENTRU OCHELARII DVS., CARE ESTE MENȚIONATĂ ÎN TABELUL DIN 
ACEASTĂ NOTĂ DE INFORMARE:

CATEGORIA TIPUL LENTILEI DOMENIUL DE UTILIZARE

0
OCHELARI 
DE SOARE 
DE CULOARE 
DESCHISĂ

REDUCERE FOARTE LIMITATĂ A 
STRĂLUCIRII SOARELUI
PROTECȚIE UV LIMITATĂ

1

PROTECȚIE LIMITATĂ 
ÎMPOTRIVA STRĂLUCIRII 
SOARELUI
PROTECȚIE UV DISCRETĂ

2

OCHELARI DE 
SOARE DE UZ 
GENERAL

PROTECȚIE BUNĂ ÎMPOTRIVA 
STRĂLUCIRII SOARELUI
PROTECȚIE UV BUNĂ

3

PROTECȚIE RIDICATĂ 
ÎMPOTRIVA STRĂLUCIRII 
SOARELUI
PROTECȚIE UV BUNĂ

4

OCHELARI DE 
SOARE FOARTE 
ÎNTUNECAȚI 
PENTRU UTILIZĂRI 
SPECIALE, 
REDUCERE 
FOARTE MARE 
A STRĂLUCIRII 
SOARELUI

PROTECȚIE FOARTE RIDICATĂ 
ÎMPOTRIVA STRĂLUCIRII 
EXTREME A SOARELUI, DE 
EX. LA MARE, PE ZĂPADĂ, ÎN 
ZONE MONTANE ÎNALTE SAU 
ÎN DEȘERT 
PROTECȚIE UV BUNĂ
NU SUNT ADECVAȚI FOLOSIREA 
PE DRUM ȘI PENTRU ȘOFAT.



MOD DE ELIMINARE
OCHELARII DE SOARE POT FI CONSIDERAȚI DEȘEURI MENAJERE ȘI ELI-
MINAȚI, ÎMPREUNĂ CU AMBALAJUL ȘI TOCUL LOR, ÎN CONFORMITATE CU 
LEGISLAȚIA ÎN VIGOARE. OCHELARII DE SOARE, AMBALAJUL ȘI TOCUL 
LOR NU TREBUIE ARUNCATE ÎN MEDIU.

SEMNALĂRI / CONTACTE
ÎN CAZUL ÎN CARE NU PUTEȚI CONTACTA PUNCTUL DE VÂNZARE UNDE A 
FOST ACHIZIȚIONAT PRODUSUL, PENTRU RECLAMAȚII SAU DEFECȚIUNI 
TRIMITEȚI CEREREA LA ADRESA PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE UE A PRODUSULUI ESTE DISPONIBILĂ LA 
URMĂTOAREA ADRESĂ WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ACT. 16.09.2024



BG ИНФОРМАЦИОННА БЕЛЕЖКА НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ
СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА ЗА ОБЩА УПОТРЕБА

ТЕЗИ СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА ПРЕДПАЗВАТ ОТ РИСКА ОТ УВРЕЖДАНЕ НА 
ОЧИТЕ, ДЪЛЖАЩО СЕ НА ИЗЛАГАНЕ НА СЛЪНЧЕВА СВЕТЛИНА (РАЗ-
ЛИЧНО ОТ ТОВА, ДЪЛЖАЩО СЕ НА НАБЛЮДЕНИЕ НА СЛЪНЦЕТО).
ТЕЗИ СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА СЪОТВЕТСТВАТ НА ПРИЛОЖИМИТЕ СЪЩЕСТ-
ВЕНИ ИЗИСКВАНИЯ ЗА ЗДРАВЕОПАЗВАНЕ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТ, ПРЕДВИ-
ДЕНИ В РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЕС) 2016/425, И НА СТАНДАРТА ISO 12312-1:2022.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ
НЕ Е ИЗКЛЮЧЕНО, ЧЕ ПРИ ОСОБЕНО ЧУВСТВИТЕЛНИ ХОРА ИЛИ ХОРА С 
АЛЕРГИИ МОГАТ ДА СЕ ПРОЯВЯТ НЕЖЕЛАНИ РЕАКЦИИ ПРИ КОНТАКТ С 
МАТЕРИАЛИТЕ ИЛИ ПОКРИТИЯТА, ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ЗА РАМКИТЕ.

ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПРИ УПОТРЕБА
• �НЕ СА ПОДХОДЯЩИ ЗА ПРЯКО НАБЛЮДЕНИЕ НА СЛЪНЦЕТО ИЛИ НА 
СЛЪНЧЕВИ ЗАТЪМНЕНИЯ.

• �НЕ СА ПОДХОДЯЩИ ЗА ЗАЩИТА НА ОЧИТЕ ОТ ИЗТОЧНИЦИ НА ИЗКУСТ-
ВЕНА СВЕТЛИНА (НАПР. СОЛАРИУМ).

• �НЕ СА ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИ ЗА ЗАЩИТА НА ОЧИТЕ ПРИ ОПАСНОСТ ОТ 
МЕХАНИЧНИ УДАРИ (ПРИ УДАР, САМИТЕ ОЧИЛА МОГАТ ДА СЕ СЧУПЯТ, 
ПРИЧИНЯВАЙКИ НАРАНЯВАНИЯ НА ЛИЦЕТО И ОЧИТЕ).

• �ЕЛЕКТРООПТИЧНИТЕ СЛЪНЧЕВИ ФИЛТРИ / ЕЛЕКТРООПТИЧНИТЕ 
СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА НЕ СА ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА ОТ ЛИЦА, 
СЪС СКЛОННОСТ КЪМ КОНВУЛСИИ, ДЪЛЖАЩИ СЕ НА ФОТО-
ЧУВСТВИТЕЛНОСТ.

• �НЕ СА ПОДХОДЯЩИ ЗА ШОФИРАНЕ ПРЕЗ НОЩТА ИЛИ ПРИ УСЛОВИЯ 
НА ПОНИЖЕНА ВИДИМОСТ.

• �АКО ОЧИЛАТА СА СНАБДЕНИ С ФОТОХРОМНИ СТЪКЛА, АКТИВИРАНЕ-
ТО ИМ СЕ ВЛИЯЕ ОТ ТЕМПЕРАТУРАТА И УСЛОВИЯТА НА ОСВЕТЕНОСТ.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ - СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
ДА СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВА ВЛАЖНА КЪРПА И ОБИКНОВЕНО НЕУТРАЛНО ПО-
ЧИСТВАЩО СРЕДСТВО И ДА СЕ ПОДСУШИ С МЕКА ЧИСТА КЪРПА. ДА СЕ 
ИЗБЯГВА УПОТРЕБАТА НА РАЗТВОРИТЕЛИ (НАПР. СПИРТ И АЦЕТОН) И 
НА АГРЕСИВНИ ХИМИЧЕСКИ ПОЧИСТВАЩИ СРЕДСТВА, КОИТО МОГАТ 
ДА НАРУШАТ ФУНКЦИОНАЛНОСТТА НА ОЧИЛАТА. ПРИ ПРЕНАСЯНЕТО 
ИМ И КОГАТО НЕ СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАТ СЛЪНЧЕВИТЕ ОЧИЛА ТРЯБВА ДА СЕ 
СЪХРАНЯВАТ В ОРИГИНАЛНИЯ ИМ КАЛЪФ ПРИ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА МЕЖДУ 
-10°C И +35°C.
ДА СЕ ИЗБЯГВА ИЗЛАГАНЕТО НА СЛЪНЦЕ В ЗАТВОРЕНИ НЕКЛИМА-
ТИЗИРАНИ ПОМЕЩЕНИЯ (НАПР. НА АРМАТУРНОТО ТАБЛО В АВТОМО-
БИЛА), ТЪЙ КАТО ПРИ ТАКИВА УСЛОВИЯ СЕ ДОСТИГАТ ТЕМПЕРАТУРИ, 
КОИТО МОГАТ ДА НАРУШАТ ФУНКЦИОНАЛНОСТТА НА ОЧИЛАТА. 
ПРИ СЛУЧАЕН КОНТАКТ С ВЕЩЕСТВА КАТО СОЛЕНА ВОДА (МОРСКА 
ВОДА), ВОДА ОТ БАСЕЙН, ХИМИЧЕСКИ ПРОДУКТИ КАТО КОЗМЕТИЧНИ 
СРЕДСТВА, ЛАК ЗА КОСА, СЛЪНЦЕЗАЩИТНИ КРЕМОВЕ И РЕПЕЛЕНТИ 
СРЕЩУ НАСЕКОМИ СЕ ПРЕПОРЪЧВА НЕЗАБАВНО ОТСТРАНЯВАНЕ С 
МЕКА ВЛАЖНА КЪРПА. 
ПОДМЯНАТА НА ИЗНОСЕНИ КОМПОНЕНТИ КАТО СЛЪНЧЕВИ ФИЛТРИ 
(НАПР. ДРАСКОТИНИ, ПОМЪТНЯВАНЕ) ИЛИ ДРЪЖКИ НА ОЧИЛАТА ТРЯБ-
ВА ДА СЕ ИЗВЪРШВА ОТ СПЕЦИАЛИЗИРАН ОПТИК, КАТО СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАТ 
ОРИГИНАЛНИ РЕЗЕРВНИ ЧАСТИ. ПОДМЕНЕТЕ, АКО СА ИЗНОСЕНИ.



МАРКИРОВКА 
ИДЕНТИФИКАТОРЪТ НА МОДЕЛА Е МАРКИРАН ОТВЪТРЕ НА ДРЪЖКАТА 
НА ОЧИЛАТА. 
ЦИФРАТА, ОБОЗНАЧАВАЩА КАТЕГОРИЯТА НА ФИЛТЪРА, ТАКА КАКТО Е 
ОПРЕДЕЛЕНА В ТАБЛИЦАТА, СЕ НАМИРА ВЪРХУ ЕТИКЕТА С БАРКОД, ПО-
СТАВЕН ВЪРХУ ОПАКОВКАТА НА ИЗДЕЛИЕТО И ОТВЪТРЕ НА РАМКАТА 
НА ОЧИЛАТА, СЛЕД ЗВЕЗДИЧКАТА. НАЛИЧИЕТО НА ДВЕ ЦИФРИ ЗНАЧИ, 
ЧЕ ЛЕЩАТА Е ФОТОХРОМАТИЧНА И ЧЕ ОБОЗНАЧАВАТ КАТЕГОРИЯТА НА 
ФИЛТЪРА НА ЛЕЩАТА В НАЙ-СВЕТЛОТО И НАЙ-ТЪМНОТО СЪСТОЯНИЕ.
НАЛИЧИЕТО НА БУКВАТА P ОЗНАЧАВА, ЧЕ ЛЕЩАТА Е ПОЛЯРИЗИРАЩА.
АКО ОЧИЛАТА СА ПРИГОДЕНИ ЗА СМЕНЯЕМИ ЛЕЩИ, КАТЕГОРИЯТА НА 
ФИЛТЪРА Е ОТПЕЧАТАНА ВЪРХУ ВСЯКА ЛЕЩА.
АКО СА ПРЕДВИДЕНИ CLIP-ON СТЪКЛА, КАТЕГОРИЯТА НА ФИЛТЪРА 
НА СГЛОБЕНОТО УСТРОЙСТВО Е ПОСОЧЕНА ВЪРХУ САМИТЕ CLIP-ON, 
ПРЕДШЕСТВАНА ОТ ЗВЕЗДИЧКА. ДАТАТА НА ПРОИЗВОДСТВО Е ОТБЕ-
ЛЯЗАНА ВЪРХУ ЕТИКЕТА НА ИНДИВИДУАЛНАТА ОПАКОВКА И Е ОБО-
ЗНАЧЕНА С ГОДИНА - МЕСЕЦ.
СЕРИЙНИЯТ НОМЕР Е ОТБЕЛЯЗАН ВЪРХУ ИНДИВИДУАЛНАТА ОПАКОВ-
КА И Е ОБОЗНАЧЕН СЪС СИМВОЛА SN.
КОД СРЕЩУ ФАЛШИФИКАЦИЯ: НОМЕРЪТ НА КОДА СРЕЩУ ФАЛШИ-
ФИКАЦИЯ Е ОТБЕЛЯЗАН ОТВЪТРЕ НА ДЯСНАТА ИЛИ ЛЯВАТА ДРЪЖКА.

ТАБЛИЦА: ПРЕПОРЪЧИТЕЛНАТА УПОТРЕБА ЗА ВАШИТЕ ОЧИЛА Е ОПИ-
САНА ПО-ДОЛУ И Е ПОСОЧЕНА В ТАБЛИЦАТА НА ТАЗИ ИНФОРМАЦИОН-
НА БЕЛЕЖКА:

КАТЕГОРИЯ ВИД ЛЕЩА ОБЛАСТ НА ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ

0
СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА 
СЪС СВЕТЛИ 
СТЪКЛА

МНОГО ОГРАНИЧЕНО НАМА-
ЛЯВАНЕ НА СЛЪНЧЕВОТО 
ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ
ОГРАНИЧЕНА UV ЗАЩИТА

1
ОГРАНИЧЕНА ЗАЩИТА СРЕЩУ 
СЛЪНЧЕВОТО ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ
ДИСКРЕТНА UV ЗАЩИТА

2
СЛЪНЧЕВИ 
ОЧИЛА ЗА ОБЩА 
УПОТРЕБА

ДОБРА ЗАЩИТА СРЕЩУ 
СЛЪНЧЕВОТО ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ
ДОБРА UV ЗАЩИТА

3
ВИСОКА ЗАЩИТА СРЕЩУ 
СЛЪНЧЕВОТО ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ
ДОБРА UV ЗАЩИТА

4

СЛЪНЧЕВИ ОЧИЛА 
С МНОГО ТЪМНИ 
СТЪКЛА СЪС СПЕ-
ЦИАЛНО ПРЕД-
НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ, 
МНОГО ВИСОКО 
НАМАЛЯВАНЕ 
НА СЛЪНЧЕВОТО 
ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ

МНОГО ВИСОКА ЗАЩИТА 
СРЕЩУ ЕКСТРЕМНОТО 
СЛЪНЧЕВО ЗАСЛЕПЯВАНЕ, 
НАПР. В МОРЕТО, В СНЕЖНА 
СРЕДА ИЛИ ВЪВ ВИСОКОП-
ЛАНИНСКИ УСЛОВИЯ, ИЛИ В 
ПУСТИНЯТА 
ДОБРА UV ЗАЩИТА
НЕ СА ПОДХОДЯЩИ ЗА 
УПОТРЕБА ПО ПЪТИЩАТА И 
ЗА ШОФИРАНЕ



НАЧИН НА ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ
СЛЪНЧЕВИТЕ ОЧИЛА МОГАТ ДА СЕ СЧИТАТ ЗА БИТОВ ОТПАДЪК И ДА 
СЕ ИЗХВЪРЛЯТ ЗАЕДНО С ОПАКОВКАТА И КАЛЪФА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ 
С ДЕЙСТВАЩОТО ЗАКОНОДАТЕЛСТВО. СЛЪНЧЕВИТЕ ОЧИЛА, ТЯХНАТА 
ОПАКОВКА И КАЛЪФЪТ НЕ ТРЯБВА ДА СЕ ИЗХВЪРЛЯТ В ОКОЛНАТА 
СРЕДА.

СИГНАЛИ / КОНТАКТИ
АКО НЕ Е ВЪЗМОЖНО ДА СЕ СВЪРЖЕТЕ С ТЪРГОВСКИЯ ОБЕКТ, КЪДЕТО 
СТЕ ЗАКУПИЛИ ПРОДУКТА, ЗА РЕКЛАМАЦИИ ИЛИ НЕСЪОТВЕТСТВИЯ, ИЗ-
ПРАТЕТЕ ЗАПИТВАНЕТО НА АДРЕС: PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

EC ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯТА ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ НА ИЗДЕЛИЕТО Е ДОСТЪПНА НА 
СЛЕДНИЯ АДРЕС: WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ОБН. 16.09.2024



HR PROIZVOĐAČEV LIST S UPUTAMA
SUNČANE NAOČALE ZA OPĆU UPORABU

OVE SUNČANE NAOČALE ŠTITE OD OPASNOSTI OD OZLJEDE OČIJU ZBOG 
IZLAGANJA SUNČEVOJ SVJETLOSTI (KOJE SE RAZLIKUJU OD OZLJEDA 
KOJE SU POSLJEDICA PROMATRANJA SUNCA).
OVE SUNČANE NAOČALE SU U SKLADU S PRIMJENJIVIM OSNOVNIM ZA-
HTJEVIMA U POGLEDU ZDRAVLJA I SIGURNOSTI UREDBE (EU) 2016/425 I 
SA  STANDARDOM ISO 12312-1:2022.

UPOZORENJA
NE MOŽE SE ISKLJUČITI DA BI POSEBNO OSJETLJIVE ILI ALERGIČNE OSO-
BE MOGLE IMATI NEŽELJENE REAKCIJE ZBOG DODIRA S MATERIJALIMA I 
TRETMANIMA KORIŠTENIM ZA OKVIRE.

OGRANIČENJA PRI KORIŠTENJU
• �NISU PRIKLADNE ZA IZRAVNO PROMATRANJE SUNCA ILI POMRČINA 

SUNCA.
• �NISU PRIKLADNE ZA ZAŠTITU OD IZVORA UMJETNE SVJETLOSTI (NPR. 

SOLARIJA).
• �NISU PRIKLADNE ZA ZAŠTITU OČIJU OD OPASNOSTI OD MEHANIČKIH 

UDARACA (U SLUČAJU UDARCA, NAOČALE SE MOGU SLOMITI I UZROKO-
VATI OZLJEDE LICA I OČIJU).

• �ELEKTROOPTIČKE LEĆE / ELEKTROOPTIČKE NAOČALE ZA SUNCE NISU 
NAMIJENJENE OSOBAMA PODLOŽNIM NAPADAJIMA IZAZVANIM ZBOG 
FOTOOSJETLJIVOSTI.

• �NISU PRIKLADNE ZA VOŽNJU NOĆU ILI U UVJETIMA SLABE VIDLJIVOSTI.
• �AKO SU NAOČALE OPREMLJENE FOTOKROMATSKIM FILTERIMA, NA 

AKTIVIRANJE OVIH FILTERA UTJEČU TEMPERATURA I SVJETLSNI UVJETI.

ČIŠĆENJE - ČUVANJE
KORISTITE VLAŽNU KRPU I NORMALNI NEUTRALNI DETERDŽENT I OSU-
ŠITE MEKOM, ČISTOM KRPOM. IZBJEGAVAJTE UPORABU OTAPALA (NPR. 
ALKOHOLA I ACETONA) I AGRESIVNIH KEMIJSKIH DETERDŽENATA KOJI 
MOGU UGROZITI FUNKCIONALNOST NAOČALA. KADA SUNČANE NAOČA-
LE NE KORISTITE I KADA IH NOSITE SA SOBOM, ISTE MORATE ČUVATI U 
NJIHOVOJ ORIGINALNOJ FUTROLI NA TEMPERATURI IZMEĐU -10°C I +35°C.
IZBJEGAVAJTE IH IZLAGATI SUNCU U ZATVORENIM, NEKLIMATIZIRANIM 
PROSTORIMA (NPR. NA NADZORNIM PLOČAMA VOZILA) JER TEMPERA-
TURE KOJE SE DOSTIGNU U TIM UVJETIMA MOGU OŠTETITI FUNKCIONAL-
NOST NAOČALA. 
U SLUČAJU POVREMENOG DODIRA S AGENSIMA POPUT SLANE VODE 
(MORSKE VODE), VODE U BAZENU, KEMIKALIJA KAO ŠTO JE KOZMETIKA, 
LAKA ZA KOSU, KREMA ZA SUNČANJE I SREDSTVA ZA ODBIJANJE KUKACA, 
PREPORUČA SE DA ISTE ODMAH OBRIŠETE MEKOM OVLAŽENOM KRPOM.
ZAMJENU KOMPONENTI KAO ŠTO SU OŠTEĆENE SUNČANE LEĆE (NPR. 
OGREBOTINE, NEPROZIRNOST) ILI KRILA NAOČALA, MORA IZVRŠITI SPE-
CIJALIZIRANI OPTIČAR KOJI MORA KORISTITI ORIGINALNE REZERVNE 
DIJELOVE. ZAMIJENITE U SLUČAJU ISTROŠENOSTI.



OZNAČIVANJE 
NA UNUTARNJOJ STRANI KRILA NAOČALA NAVEDENA JE IDENTIFIKACIJ-
SKA OZNAKA MODELA. 
BROJ KOJI OZNAČAVA KATEGORIJU FILTRA KAKO JE NAVEDENO U TABLI-
CI, NALAZI SE NA NALJEPNICI S BARKODOM POSTAVLJENOJ NA KUTIJI 
NAOČALA I NA UNUTARNJOJ STRANI KRILA NAOČALA, NAKON ZVJEZDICE. 
AKO POSTOJE DVA BROJA, TO ZNAČI DA SU LEĆE FOTOKROMATSKE, A OVI 
BROJEVI OZNAČAVAJU KATEGORIJE LEĆE S PROMJENLJIVIM STUPNJEM 
ZATAMNJENJA OVISNO O JAČINI SVJETLA. 
SLOVO P OZNAČAVA DA SU LEĆE POLARIZIRANE.
AKO SE NA NAOČALAMA MOGU KORISTITI MEĐUSOBNO ZAMJENJIVE 
LEĆE, KATEGORIJA FILTRA JE OTISNUTA NA SVAKOJ LEĆI.
AKO SE PREDVIĐA CLIP-ON DODATAK, KATEGORIJA FILTRA OVOG DODAT-
KA SE NAVODI NA SAMOM CLIP-ON DODATKU ISPRED KOJE SE NALAZI 
ZVJEZDICA.
DATUM PROIZVODNJE NAVEDEN JE NA NALJEPNICI NA INDIVIDUALNOM 
PAKIRANJU I OZNAČEN SA GODINA - MJESEC.
SERIJSKI BROJ NAVEDEN JE NA NALJEPNICI NA INDIVIDUALNOM PAKIRA-
NJU I OBILJEŽEN JE OZNAKOM SN.
ŠIFRA PROTIV KRIVOTVORENJA: ŠIFRA PROTIV KRIVOTVORENJA NAVEDE-
NA JE NA UNUTARNJOJ STRANI DESNOG ILI LIJEVOG KRILA.
TABLICA: PREPORUČENA UPORABA VAŠIH NAOČALA OPISANA JE U NA-
STAVKU I NAVEDENA U TABLICI OVOG LISTA S UPUTAMA:

KATEGORIJA TIP LEĆE PODRUČJE UPORABE

0

SVIJETLE NAOČALE 
ZA SUNCE

IZNIMNO OGRANIČENO SMA-
NJENJE ODBLJESKA SUNCA
OGRANIČENA UV ZAŠTITA

1
OGRANIČENA ZAŠTITA OD 
ODBLJESKA SUNCA
DISKRETNA UV ZAŠTITA

2
SUNČANE 
NAOČALE ZA OPĆU 
UPORABU

DOBRA ZAŠTITA OD ODBLJE-
SKA SUNCA
DOBRA UV ZAŠTITA

3
VISOKA ZAŠTITA OD ODBLJE-
SKA SUNCA
DOBRA UV ZAŠTITA

4

IZNIMNO TAMNE 
NAOČALE ZA SUN-
CE ZA SPECIJALNU 
UPORABU SMA-
NJENJE IZNIMNO 
JAKOG ODBLJESKA 
SUNCA

VRLO VISOKA ZAŠTITA OD 
IZNIMNO JAKOG ODBLJESKA 
SUNCA, NPR. NA MORU, NA 
SNIJEGU, ILI NA VISOKIM 
PLANINAMA ILI U PUSTINJI 
DOBRA UV ZAŠTITA
NIJE PRIKLADNO ZA UPORABU 
NA CESTI I ZA VOLANOM



NAČIN ZBRINJAVANJA
SUNČANE NAOČALE MOGU SE SMATRATI KUĆNIM OTPADOM I ZBRINUTI, 
ZAJEDNO S PAKIRANJEM I FUTROLOM, SUKLADNO VAŽEĆIM ZAKONSKIM 
PROPISIMA. SUNČANE NAOČALE, NJIHOVO PAKIRANJE I FUTROLA NE SMI-
JU SE BACATI U OKOLIŠ.

PRIJAVE / KONTAKTI
UKOLIKO NIJE MOGUĆE KONTAKTIRATI PRODAJNO MJESTO NA KOJEM STE 
KUPILI PROIZVOD, ZA REKLAMACIJE ILI ANOMALIJE, ZAHTJEV POŠALJITE 
NA SLJEDEĆU ADRESU E-POŠTE PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI PROIZVODA DOSTUPNA JE NA SLJEDEĆOJ 
ADRESI WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

AŽ. 16.09.2024



NO INFORMASJON FRA FABRIKANTEN
SOLBRILLER FOR ALMINNELIG BRUK

DISSE SOLBRILLENE BESKYTTER DEG MOT RISIKOEN FOR ØYESKADER 
PÅ GRUNN AV SOLEKSPONERING (SOM ER NOE ANNET ENN SKADER SOM 
KAN OPPSTÅ HVIS MAN SER DIREKTE PÅ SOLEN).
DISSE SOLBRILLENE ER I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DE ESSENSIELLE 
HELSE- OG SIKKERHETSKRAVENE I FORORDNINGEN (EU) 2016/425 OG I 
STANDARDEN NS-EN ISO 12312-1:2022.

ADVARSLER
MAN KAN IKKE UTELUKKE AT SPESIELT FØLSOMME ELLER ALLERGISKE 
PERSONER VIL KUNNE OPPLEVE BIVIRKNINGER SOM FØLGE AV KONTAKT 
MED MATERIALER ELLER METODER SOM ER BRUKT I INNFATNINGEN.

BRUKSBEGRENSNINGER
• �DISSE SOLBRILLENE BESKYTTER IKKE ØYNENE NÅR DU SER DIREKTE PÅ 

SOLEN ELLER VED SOLFORMØRKELSE.
• �DE SKAL IKKE BRUKES SOM BESKYTTELSE MOT KUNSTIGE LYSKILDER 

(F.EKS. SOLARIUM).
• �SOLBRILLENE SKAL IKKE BRUKES SOM BESKYTTELSE MOT FARER FOR 

MEKANISKE STØT (BRILLENE KAN ØDELEGGES OG FORÅRSAKE SKA-
DER PÅ ANSIKTET OG ØYNENE).

• �ELEKTRO-OPTISKE SOLFILTRE / ELEKTRO-OPTISKE SOLBRILLER ER 
LAGET FOR Å BRUKES AV PERSONER SOM KAN UTSETTES FOR LYSFØL-
SOMME KRAMPER.

• �DE EGNER SEG IKKE FOR KJØRING I MØRKET ELLER UNDER DÅRLIGE 
LYSFORHOLD.

• �DERSOM BRILLEN ER UTSTYRT MED FOTOKROMANTISKE FILTRE ER DE-
RES AKTIVERING PÅVIRKET AV TEMPERATUREN OG LYSFORHOLDENE.

RENGJØRING - OPPBEVARING 
RENGJØR MED EN FUKTIG KLUT OG ET ALMINNELIG NØYTRALT RENGJØ-
RINGSMIDDEL. TØRK DERETTER MED EN REN, MYK KLUT. UNNGÅ BRUK AV 
LØSEMIDLER (F.EKS. ALKOHOL ELLER ACETON) SAMT STERKE KJEMISKE 
RENGJØRINGSMIDLER, DA DET KAN FORRINGE BRILLENS FUNKSJON. 
NÅR DU IKKE BRUKER BRILLER ELLER NÅR DU HAR DEM MED DEG SKAL 
DE OPPBEVARES I ORIGINALETUIET VED EN TEMPERATUR PÅ MELLOM 
-10 °C OG +35 °C.
UNNGÅ Å LA SOLBRILLENE LIGGE I ET LUKKET ROM UTEN AIRCONDITI-
ON (F.EKS. PÅ DASHBORDET I BILEN). HØYE TEMPERATURER KAN SKADE 
LINSENE. 
HVIS BRILLEN UTSETTES FOR SALTVANN (SJØVANN), SVØMMEBASSENG-
VANN, KJEMISKE PRODUKTER SOM KOSMETIKK, HÅRLAKK, SOLKREM OG 
INSEKTMIDLER, BØR DETTE FJERNES STRAKS MED EN MYK FUKTIG KLUT.
UTSKIFTING AV SLITTE BRILLEGLASS (F.EKS. PÅ GRUNN AV RIPER, MATT-
HET), MÅ GJØRES AV EN SPESIALISERT OPTIKER OG MED BRUK AV ORIGI-
NALE RESERVEDELER. SKIFT UT I TILFELLE AV SLITASJE.



MERKING
MODELLIDENTIFIKASJONEN ER PREGET PÅ INNSIDEN AV BRILLESTAN-
GEN. 
NUMMERET SOM VISER FILTERKATEGORIEN BESKREVET I TABELLEN 
VISES PÅ ETIKETTEN MED STREKKODEN. DENNE SITTER PÅ PRODUKT-
PAKNINGEN OG PÅ INNSIDEN AV BRILLESTANGEN ETTER ASTERISKTEG-
NET. TO NUMRE BETYR AT LINSEN ER FOTOKROMATISK OG HENVISER TIL 
FILTERKATEGORIEN NÅR LINSEN ER HENHOLDSVIS KLAR ELLER MØRK.
BOKSTAVEN P BETYR AT LINSEN ER POLARISERT.
DERSOM BRILLEN HAR UTSKIFTBARE GLASS, ER FILTERKATEGORIEN PÅ-
FØRT HVERT ENKELT GLASS.
HVIS SOLBRILLEN ER AV TYPEN CLIP-ON, VISES FILTERKATEGORIEN FOR 
DEN FERDIG MONTERTE BRILLEN PÅ CLIP-ON BRILLEN, ETTER ASTERISK-
TEGNET.
PRODUKSJONSDATOEN ER ANGITT PÅ ETIKETTEN TIL HVER INNPAKNING 
OG ER IDENTIFISERT MED ÅR - MÅNED.
SERIENUMMERET ER ANGITT PÅ ETIKETTEN TIL HVER INNPAKNING, OG ER 
IDENTIFISERT MED SYMBOLET SN.
EKTHETSKODE: EKTHETSKODEN ER ANGITT PÅ INNSIDEN AV HØYRE EL-
LER VENSTRE BRILLESTANG.

TABELL: ANBEFALT BRUK AV SOLBRILLEN DIN ER BESKREVET NEDENFOR 
OG I TABELLEN I DETTE INFORMASJONSSKRIVET:

KATEGORI TYPE GLASS BRUKSOMRÅDE

0

SOLBRILLER MED 
LYS FARGE

SVÆRT BEGRENSET REDUK-
SJON AV SOLSTRÅLING
BEGRENSET UV-BESKYTTELSE

1
BEGRENSET BESKYTTELSE 
MOT SOLSTRÅLER
NOE UV-BESKYTTELSE

2

SOLBRILLE FOR 
GENERELL BRUK

GOD BESKYTTELSE MOT 
SOLSTRÅLER
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE

3
HØY BESKYTTELSE MOT 
SOLSTRÅLER
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE

4

SVÆRT MØRKE 
SOLBRILLER FOR 
SPESIALBRUK, 
SVÆRT HØY 
REDUKSJON AV 
SOLSTRÅLINGEN

SVÆRT HØY BESKYTTELSE 
MOT EKSTREM SOLSTRÅLING, 
FOR EKSEMPEL VED SJØEN, PÅ 
SNØEN, I HØYFJELLET ELLER 
I ØRKENEN 
GOD UV-BESKYTTELSE
IKKE EGNET TIL BRUK PÅ VEIEN 
OG TIL BILKJØRING



AVHENDINGSMODUS
SOLBRILLER KAN ANSES SOM HUSHOLDNINGSAVFALL OG KASTES, 
SAMMEN MED PAKNINGEN OG ETUIET, I SAMSVAR MED GJELDENDE LO-
VER OG REGLER. SOLBRILLENE, PAKNINGEN OG ETUIET MÅ IKKE KASTES 
I MILJØET.

HENVENDELSER / KONTAKT
DERSOM DET IKKE ER MULIG Å TA KONTAKT MED UTSALGSSTEDET DER 
PRODUKTET ER ANSKAFFET, KAN KRAV VED REKLAMASJON OG URE-
GELMESSIGHETER RETTES TIL PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

EU-SAMSVARSERKLÆRINGEN FOR PRODUKTET ER TILGJENGELIG PÅ 
NETTSTEDET WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

OPPD. 16.09.2024



UK ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ВІД ВИРОБНИКА СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ 
ЗАГАЛЬНОГО ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯ

ЦІ СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ ЗАХИЩАЮТЬ ОЧІ ВІД ШКІДЛИВИХ ВПЛИ-
ВІВ СОНЯЧНИХ ПРОМЕНІВ (АЛЕ НЕ ВІД ШКІДЛИВИХ ВПЛИВІВ, СПРИЧИ-
НЕНИХ ПРЯМИМ СПОСТЕРЕЖЕННЯМ ЗА СОНЦЕМ).
ЦІ СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ ВІДПОВІДАЮТЬ ЗАГАЛЬНИМ ВИМОГАМ 
БЕЗПЕКИ І ЗАХИСТУ ЗДОРОВ’Я ПЕРЕДБАЧЕНИМИ РЕГЛАМЕНТОМ (UE) 
2016/425 І ВІДПОВІДАЄ СТАНДАРТУ ISO 12312-1:2022.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ
НЕ ВИКЛЮЧАЄТЬСЯ, ЩО У ОСОБЛИВО ЧУТЛИВИХ АБО АЛЕРГІЧНИХ 
ЛЮДЕЙ МОЖУТЬ ВИНИКНУТИ ПОБІЧНІ РЕАКЦІЇ ВНАСЛІДОК КОНТАКТУ 
З МАТЕРІАЛАМИ ОПРАВИ І РЕЧОВИНАМИ ЇЇ ОБРОБКИ.

ОБМЕЖЕННЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
• �НЕПРИДАТНІ ДЛЯ ПРЯМОГО СПОСТЕРЕЖЕННЯ ЗА СОНЦЕМ АБО СО-
НЯЧНИМ ЗАТЕМНЕННЯМ.

• �НЕПРИДАТНІ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД ДЖЕРЕЛ ШТУЧНОГО СВІТЛА 
(НАПРИКЛАД, СОЛЯРІЯ).

• �НЕПРИДАТНІ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ОЧЕЙ ВІД МЕХАНІЧНОЇ НЕБЕЗПЕКИ (У РАЗІ 
УДАРУ ОКУЛЯРИ МОЖУТЬ РОЗБИТИСЯ ТА ТРАВМУВАТИ ОБЛИЧЧЯ 
ТА ОЧІ).

• �ЕЛЕКТРООПТИЧНІ СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ФІЛЬТРИ / ЕЛЕКТРООПТИЧНІ СОН-
ЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ НЕ ПРИЗНАЧЕНІ ДЛЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ОСОБА-
МИ, СХИЛЬНИМИ ДО ФОТОЧУТЛИВИХ СУДОМ.

• �НЕПРИДАТНІ ДЛЯ ВОДІННЯ ВНОЧІ ЧИ В УМОВАХ ПОГАНОЇ ВИДИМОСТІ.
• �ЯКЩО ОКУЛЯРИ ОСНАЩЕНІ ФОТОХРОМНИМИ ФІЛЬТРАМИ, НА ЇХ АК-
ТИВАЦІЮ ВПЛИВАЮТЬ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ТА ОСВІТЛЕНІСТЬ.

ЧИЩЕННЯ - ЗБЕРІГАННЯ 
ВИКОРИСТОВУЙТЕ ВОЛОГУ ТКАНИНУ І ЗВИЧАЙНИЙ НЕЙТРАЛЬНИЙ 
МИЮЧИЙ ЗАСІБ І ВИСУШИТИ ЧИСТОЮ М’ЯКОЮ ТКАНИНОЮ. УНИКАЙТЕ 
ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ РОЗЧИННИКІВ (НАПРИКЛАД, СПИРТУ ТА АЦЕТОНУ) ТА 
АГРЕСИВНИХ ХІМІЧНИХ ЧИСТЯЧИХ ЗАСОБІВ, ЯКІ МОЖУТЬ НЕГАТИВ-
НО ВПЛИНУТИ НА ФУНКЦІОНАЛЬНІСТЬ ОКУЛЯРІВ. ЦІ СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ 
ОКУЛЯРИ ПОВИННІ ЗБЕРІГАТИСЯ ПРИ ТЕМПЕРАТУРІ МІЖ -10°C ТА +35°C 
У ВЛАСНОМУ ФУТЛЯРІ. 
НЕ ЗАЛИШАЙТЕ ОКУЛЯРИ НА СОНЦІ В ЗАКРИТИХ НЕКОНДИЦІОНОВА-
НИХ ПРИМІЩЕННЯХ (НАПРИКЛАД, НА ПРИЛАДОВОЇ ПАНЕЛІ АВТОМОБІ-
ЛЯ), ТОМУ ЩО ТЕМПЕРАТУРА, ЯКА ДОСЯГАЄТЬСЯ У ЦИХ УМОВАХ МОЖЕ 
ПРИЗВЕСТИ ДО ЗНИЖЕННЯ ЇХ ФУНКЦІОНАЛЬНОСТІ. 
У РАЗІ ВИПАДКОВОГО КОНТАКТУ З ТАКИМИ РЕЧОВИНАМИ, ЯК СОЛОНА 
ВОДА (МОРСЬКА ВОДА), ВОДА В БАСЕЙНІ, ХІМІЧНИМИ РЕЧОВИНАМИ, ЯК 
КОСМЕТИКА, ЛАК ДЛЯ ВОЛОССЯ, СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ КРЕМИ ТА ЗАСОБИ 
ВІД КОМАХ, РЕКОМЕНДУЄТЬСЯ НЕГАЙНО ВИТЕРТИ ПОВЕРХНЮ М’ЯКОЮ 
ВОЛОГОЮ ТКАНИНОЮ.
ЗАМІНУ ТАКИХ КОМПОНЕНТІВ, ЯК ЗНОШЕНИХ СОНЦЕЗАХИСНИХ ФІЛЬ-
ТРІВ (НАПРИКЛАД, ПОДРЯПИНИ, НЕПРОЗОРІСТЬ) АБО ДУЖОК ОКУЛЯ-
РІВ, МАЄ ВИКОНУВАТИ СПЕЦІАЛІЗОВАНИЙ ОПТИК З ВИКОРИСТАННЯМ 
ОРИГІНАЛЬНИХ ЗАПАСНИХ ЧАСТИН. ЗАМІНИТИ У РАЗІ ЗНОСУ.



МАРКУВАННЯ 
З ВНУТРІШНЬОГО БОКУ ДУЖКИ ОКУЛЯРІВ ВКАЗУЮТЬСЯ ІДЕНТИФІКА-
ЦІЙНІ ДАНІ МОДЕЛІ. 
КАТЕГОРІЯ ФІЛЬТРА ПОЗНАЧАЄТЬСЯ ЦИФРОЮ, ЗГІДНО З ТАБЛИЦЕЮ І 
ЗНАХОДЯТЬСЯ НА ЕТИКЕТЦІ ЗІ ШТРИХ-КОДОМ, НА УПАКОВЦІ ВИРОБУ ТА 
З ВНУТРІШНЬОГО БОКУ ДУЖКИ ОКУЛЯРІВ, ПІСЛЯ ЗІРОЧКИ. ЯКЩО ЦИФ-
РИ ДВІ, ЦЕ ОЗНАЧАЄ, ЩО ЛІНЗА ФОТОХРОМНА І ДВІ ЦИФРИ ВКАЗУЮТЬ 
ВІДПОВІДНУ КАТЕГОРІЮ ФІЛЬТРА В ПРОЗОРОМУ ТА ТЕМНОМУ СТАНІ.
НАЯВНІСТЬ БУКВИ P ВКАЗУЄ НА ТЕ, ЩО ЛІНЗА ПОЛЯРИЗАЦІЙНА.
ЯКЩО ОКУЛЯРИ ПРИЗНАЧЕНІ ДЛЯ ЗМІННИХ ЛІНЗ, КАТЕГОРІЯ ФІЛЬТРА 
НАДРУКОВАНА НА КОЖНІЙ ЛІНЗІ.
ЯКЩО ПЕРЕДБАЧАЄТЬСЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ КЛІП-ЛІНЗ, КАТЕГОРІЯ ФІЛЬ-
ТРА У ЗІБРАНОМУ ВИГЛЯДІ ВКАЗАНА НА КЛІП-ЛІНЗІ ПІСЛЯ ЗІРОЧКИ.
ДАТА ВИРОБНИЦТВА ВКАЗАНА НА ЕТИКЕТЦІ НА ІНДИВІДУАЛЬНІЙ УПА-
КОВЦІ ТА ПОЗНАЧЕНА ЯК РІК - МІСЯЦЬ.
СЕРІЙНИЙ НОМЕР ВКАЗАНИЙ НА ЕТИКЕТЦІ НА ІНДИВІДУАЛЬНІЙ УПА-
КОВЦІ ТА ПОЗНАЧЕНИЙ СИМВОЛОМ SN.
КОД ЗАХИСТУ ВІД ПІДРОБОК: НОМЕР КОДУ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД ПІДРОБОК 
ВКАЗАНИЙ З ВНУТРІШНЬОГО БОКУ ПРАВОЇ ЧИ ЛІВОЇ ДУЖКИ.

ТАБЛИЦЯ: РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ ЩОДО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ВАШИХ ОКУЛЯРІВ 
НАВЕДЕНІ НИЖЧЕ У ТАБЛИЦІ ЦІЄЇ ІНФОРМАТИВНОЇ ПРИМІТКИ:

КАТЕГОРІЯ ТИП ЛІНЗ СФЕРА ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

0
СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ 
ОКУЛЯРИ СВІТЛО-
ГО КОЛЬОРУ

ДУЖЕ ОБМЕЖЕНЕ 
ЗМЕНШЕННЯ СОНЯЧНИХ 
ВІДБЛИСКІВ
ОБМЕЖЕНИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД УФ

1
ОБМЕЖЕНИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
СОНЯЧНИХ ВІДБЛИСКІВ
ПОМІРНИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД УФ

2 СОНЦЕЗАХИС-
НІ ОКУЛЯРИ 
ЗАГАЛЬНОГО 
КОРИСТУВАННЯ

ХОРОШИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
СОНЯЧНИХ ВІДБЛИСКІВ
ХОРОШИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД УФ

3
СИЛЬНИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
СОНЯЧНИХ ВІДБЛИСКІВ
ХОРОШИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД УФ

4

ДУЖЕ ТЕМНІ 
СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ 
ОКУЛЯРИ ДЛЯ 
СПЕЦІАЛЬНОГО 
ВИКОРИСТАННЯ, 
ДУЖЕ ВИСОКИЙ 
РІВЕНЬ ЗМЕНШЕН-
НЯ ВІДБЛИСКІВ

ДУЖЕ СИЛЬНИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
ЕКСТРЕМАЛЬНИХ СОНЯЧНИХ 
ВІДБЛИСКІВ, НАПР. НА МОРІ, 
НА СНІГУ, АБО У ВИСОКИХ 
ГОРАХ, АБО В ПУСТЕЛІ 
ХОРОШИЙ ЗАХИСТ ВІД УФ
НЕ ПІДХОДИТЬ ДЛЯ 
ВИКОРИСТАННЯ НА ДОРОЗІ 
ТА ПІД ЧАС КЕРУВАННЯ 
АВТОТРАНСПОРТНИМ 
ЗАСОБОМ.



УТИЛІЗАЦІЯ
СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ МОЖНА ВВАЖАТИ ПОБУТОВИМ СМІТТЯМ 
І ЇХ ВИКИДАТИ НЕОБХІДНО РАЗОМ З УПАКОВКОЮ ТА ФУТЛЯРОМ ВІД-
ПОВІДНО ДО ЧИННОГО ЗАКОНОДАВСТВА. СОНЦЕЗАХИСНІ ОКУЛЯРИ 
ЇХ УПАКОВКУ ТА ФУТЛЯР НЕ МОЖНА ВИКИДАТИ У НАВКОЛИШНЄ СЕ-
РЕДОВИЩЕ.

ПОВІДОМЛЕННЯ / КОНТАКТИ
ЯКЩО НЕМАЄ МОЖЛИВОСТІ ЗВ’ЯЗАТИСЯ З ТОРГОВОЮ ТОЧКОЮ, ДЕ 
ВИ ПРИДБАЛИ ВИРІБ, ЩОДО СКАРГ АБО НЕСПРАВНОСТЕЙ, НАДІШЛІТЬ 
ЗАПИТ НА PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

ДЕКЛАРАЦІЯ ЄС ПРО ВІДПОВІДНІСТЬ ВИРОБУ ДОСТУПНА НА ВЕБ-САЙТІ  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ОНОВЛ. 16.09.2024



طريقة التخلص من النظارة
يمكــن اعتبــار النظــارة الشمســية مــن بيــن المنتجــات التــي يمكــن التخلــص منهــا كالنفايــات 
المنزليــة العاديــة وبالتالــي يمكــن التخلــص منهــا هــي وعلبــة تغليفهــا وحافظتهــا بمــا يتوافــق 
مــن القوانيــن والتشــريعات المنظمــة ذات الصلــة. ينبغــي عــدم إلقــاء النظــارة الشمســية وعلبــة 

تغليفها وحافظتها في البيئة المحيطة.

للبلاغات / الاتصالات
فــي حالــة تعــذُُّر الاتصــال بمركــز البيــع الــذي اشــتريت منــه هــذا المنتــج فإنــه يمكنــك التبليــغ عــن 

الشكاوى أو الأعطال أو العيوب التصنيعية من خلال عنوان البريد الإلكتروني التالي:
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

WWW.THELIOS.COM  إقرار اللجنة الأوروبية لتوافق المنتج متاحة على العنوان التالي

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16

32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

تحديث 16.09.2024



العلامة
 يتم وضع علامة لتحديد الموديل داخل ذراع النظارة. 

يوجــد الرقــم الــذي يمثــل فئــة المرشــح كمــا هــو محــدد فــي الجــدول علــى ملصــق الباركــود 
الموضــوع علــى غلاف المنتــج و داخــل ذراع النظــارة، بعــد النجمــة. إذا كان هنــاك رقميــن فهــذا 
يعنــي أن العدســة متلونــة بالضــوء وتحــدد الأرقــام فئــات العدســة في حالــة الوضع الواضــح جدًًا 

وفي حالة الوضع القاتم جدًًا. يشير وجود الحرف P أن العدسة مستقطبة.
فئــة  فــإن  بينهــا،  فيمــا  للتبديــل  قابلــة  بعدســات  التجهيــز  مســبقة  النظــارة  هــذه  كانــت  إذا 

تصنيف فلتر عدسات النظارة هذه يكون مطبوعًًا على كل عدسة.
CLIP-ON«، تــرد فئــة مرشــح  إذا كانــت النظــارات مــزودة بعدســات شمســية تركيــب خارجــي »

CLIP-ON« نفسها مسبوقة بنجمة. التجهيز المركب على العدسة الشمسية الخارجية »
يظهر تاريخ الإنتاج على ملصق بيانات كل عبوة على حدة، وهو محدد بالسنة والشهر.

يظهــر الرقــم التسلســلي علــى ملصــق البيانــات الموجــود علــى كل عبــوة علــى حــدة، وهــو محــدد 
.SN برمز رقم التصنيع التسلسلي

رمــز مكافحــة تزييــف وتقليــد المنتجــات: يظهــر رمــز مكافحــة تزييــف وتقليــد المنتجــات داخــل 
الذراع الأيمن أو الأيسر للنظارة.

الجــدول: يوصََــف فيمــا يلــي الاســتخدام المُُوصََــي بــه لنظاراتكــم ويــرد بالجــدول فــي نشــرة 
المعلومــات هذه:

مجال الاستخدامنوع العدسةفئة التصنيف

0

نظارة شمسية فاتحة 
اللون

تقليل التوهج الشمسي محدود للغاية
حماية محدود من الأشعة فوق 

UV البنفسجية

1

حماية محدودة ضد التوهج الشمسي
حماية مقبولة من الأشعة فوق 

البنفسجية

2

نظارة شمسية 
للاستخدامات العامة

حماية جيدة ضد التوهج الشمسي
حماية جيدة من الأشعة فوق 

UV البنفسجية

3

حماية عالية ضد التوهج الشمسي
حماية جيدة من الأشعة فوق 

UV البنفسجية

4

نظارة شمسية داكنة 
للغاية للاستخدامات 

الخاصة، خفض التوهج 
الشمسي مرتفع للغاية

حماية مرتفعة للغاية ضد التوهج 
الشمسي الكبير، على سبيل المثال، في 

البحر، أو على الجليد، أو على الجبال، أو 
في الصحراء 

حماية جيدة من الأشعة فوق 
UV البنفسجية

غير ملائمة للاستخدام في الشوارع 
وأثناء القيادة



AR
نشــرة معلومات وإرشــادات الشــركة المُُصنعة

نظارات شمســية للاســتخدام العام

تحمــي النظــارات الشمســية ھــذه مــن خطــر حــدوث إصابــات فــي العینیــن نتيجــة التعــرض 
لضوء الشمس )مختلفة عن الإصابات الناتجة عن النظر للشمس(.

تلبــي هــذه النظــارات الشمســية المتطلبات الأساســية للصحة والسلامة الســارية والمنصوص 
عليها في لائحة الاتحاد الأوروبي 2016/425 ومعيار الأيزو

.ISO 12312-1:2022

تحذيرات
لا يمكــن اســتبعاد أن الأشــخاص الذيــن يعانــون مــن الحساســية ضــد خامــات التصنيــع ومــواد 
ــد ملامســة  ــون بأعــراض تحسســية عن المعالجــة المســتخدمة فــي إطــارات النظــارة قــد يصاب

هذه الخامات والمواد.

قيود الاستخدام
• �غير مناسبة للنظر مباشرة إلى الشمس أو إلى كسوف الشمس.

• �غير مناسبة للحماية من مصادر الضوء الاصطناعي )مثل أجهزة تسمير البشرة(.

• �غيــر مخصصــة لحمايــة العينيــن مــن مخاطــر الاصطــدام الميكانيكــي )فــي حالــة الاصطــدام قــد 

تنكسر النظارات نفسها مما يتسبب في حدوث جروح بالوجه والعينين(.
ــر  ــة غي ــة / النظــارة الشمســية الكهروضوئي ــة مــن أشــعة الشــمس الكهروضوئي ــر الحماي • �فلات

مخصصة للاستخدام من قِِبل الأشخاص المعرضين لنوبات وتشنجات الحساسية للضوء.
• �غير مناسبة للقيادة ليالًا أو لحالات ضعف الرؤية.

• �إذا كانــت هــذه النظــارات مــزودة بفلاتــر عدســات فوتوكروميــة، فــإن تفعيــل هــذه الفلاتــر يتأثر 
بدرجة الحرارة ومستويات الإضاءة المحيطة.

التنظيف - التخزين
اســتخدم قطعــة قمــاش مبللــة ومنظــف عــادي محايــد وجفــف بقطعــة قمــاش ناعمــة نظيفــة. 
تجنــب اســتخدام المذيبــات )مثــل الكحــول والأســيتون( والمنظفــات الكيميائيــة الأكّّالــة التي قد 
عــدم  عنــد  الأصليــة  حافظتهــا  فــي  الشمســية  النظــارة  وضــع  يجــب  النظــارة.  بكفــاءة  تضــر 
اســتخدامها وعنــد نقلهــا أو شــحنها وحفظهــا فــي درجــة حــرارة تتــراوح بيــن -10° و +35° مئويــة.

تجنــب تعريض النظارة لأشــعة الشــمس في الأماكــن المغلقة غير المكيفة )مثــل لوحة عدادات 
الســيارة( لأن مســتويات درجــات الحــرارة التــي يتــم الوصــول إليهــا فــي هــذه الظــروف قــد تضــر 

بوظائف وخصائص هذه النظارة. 
فــي حالــة الملامســة العرضية لعوامــل مثل المياه المالحة )مياه البحر(، مياه حمامات الســباحة، 
ــة مــن الشــمس  المــواد الكيميائيــة مثــل مســتحضرات التجميــل، مُُثبــت الشــعر، كريــم الوقاي

وطارد الحشرات، يوصى بالإزالة الفورية بقطعة قماش ناعمة ورطبة.
يجــب أن تتــم أي عمليــات اســتبدال لمكونــات وأجــزاء فــي النظــارة مثــل فلاتــر الحماية من أشــعة 
( علــى يــد فنــي نظــارات  الشــمس المتهالكــة أو المتضــررة )عنــد تعرهــا للخــدش أو التعتيــم مــثالًا

متخصص باستخدام قطع غيار أصلية.
استبدل في حالة التآكل.



KO 제조업체 안내 사항
일반용 선글라스

본 선글라스는 햇빛 노출로 인한 눈 부상 위험(태양 응시로 인한 부상 제외)을 
방지합니다.

또한 이 제품은 유럽 규정 (EU) 2016/425에서 명시된 적용 가능한 필수 건강 및 
안전 요구 사항과 표준 ISO 12312-1:2022를 준수합니다.

주의 사항
특히 민감하거나 알레르기가 있는 사용자의 경우 프레임에 제조에 사용된 소재 
및 처리 부분에 접촉 시 부작용을 겪을 수 있습니다.

사용상 제한
• ��태양이나 일식을 직접 관찰하기 위한 용도가 아닙니다.

• ��인공 광원(예: 솔라리움)으로부터 보호하기 위한 것이 아닙니다.

• ��기계적 충격 위험으로부터 눈을 보호하기 위한 것이 아닙니다 (충격 시 안경 
자체가 깨져 얼굴과 눈에 부상을 입힐 수 있음).

• ��감광성 발작에 민감한 사람은 전자 광학 선스크린 / 전자 광학 선글라스를 
사용할 수 없습니다.

• ��야간이나 가시성이 좋지 않은 조건에서는 운전에 적합하지 않습니다.

• �안경에 광변색 필터가 장착된 경우, 필터 활성은 온도와 빛 조건의 영향을 
받습니다.

세척 - 보관 
시에는 젖은 헝겊과 일반 중성 세제를 사용하고 깨끗하고 부드러운 헝겊으로 
물기를 제거하십시오. 안경의 기능을 손상시킬 수 있는 솔벤트 (예: 알코올 및 
아세톤) 및 자극적인 화학 세제의 사용을 피하십시오. 안경을 사용하지 않거나 
운반 시에는 오리지널 케이스에 넣어 -10°C ~ +35°C의 온도에서 보관하십시오. 
안경의 기능이 손상될 수 있으므로 통풍이 되지 않는 폐쇄된 환경(예: 자동차 
대시보드)에서 태양에 노출되어 고온 상태가 되지 않도록 하십시오. 
간헐적으로 염수(바닷물), 수영장 물, 화장품, 헤어스프레이, 자외선 차단제, 
방충제 등과 같은 화학약품에 닿았을 경우에는 물에 적신 부드러운 천으로 즉시 
제거하는 것이 좋습니다.

태양광 필터가 마모된 경우(예: 긁힘, 불투명), 혹은 템플의 교체는 오리지널 예비 
부품을 사용하여 전문 안경사가 수행해야 합니다.

마모 시에는 교체하십시오.

마킹 
내부에 제품 모델명 표시가 되어 있습니다. 
표에 정의된 필터 카테고리를 나타내는 숫자는 제품 포장에 부착된 바코드 
라벨 및/또는 템플 내부의 별표 뒤에서 확인할 수 있습니다. 두 자리 숫자가 
있으면 감광변색 렌즈이며 가장 밝은 상태와 가장 어두운 상태에서 렌즈의 
카테고리를 나타냅니다. 
알파벳 P가 있으면 편광 렌즈임을 의미합니다. 



안경이 교환식 렌즈용인 경우, 필터 카테고리는 각 렌즈에 인쇄되어 있습니다.
클립온이 있는 경우 조립된 장치의 필터 카테고리는 클립온 자체에 별표 뒤에 
표시됩니다.
제조 날짜는 개별 포장의 라벨에 표시되어 있으며 년-월로 표기됩니다.
일련 번호는 개별 포장의 라벨에 표시되어 있으며 SN 기호로 표기됩니다.
위조 방지 코드: 오른쪽 또는 왼쪽 템플 내부에 위조 방지 코드 번호가 
표기됩니다.

표: 선글라스의 권장 사용에 대해서는 다음 표를 참조하십시오:

카테고리 렌즈 타입 사용 범위

0

옅은 색의 선글라스

매우 제한적인 태양광 
눈부심 감소
UV에 대한 제한적인 차단

1
제한적인 태양광 눈부심 차단
UV에 대한 양호한 차단

2
일반 용도의 
선글라스

우수한 태양광 눈부심 차단
UV에 대한 우수한 차단

3
높은 수준의 태양광 눈부심 차단
UV에 대한 우수한 차단

4

특별 용도의 매우 
진한 선글라스, 
태양광 눈부심 차단 
매우 높음

매우 높은 수준으로 극도의 
태양광 눈부심 차단. 예 : 바다, 
설원, 고산, 사막
UV에 대한 우수한 차단
운전과 도로 사용에 적합하지 
않습니다

폐기 방법
현행법 상 선글라스는 가정용 쓰레기로 구분되므로 포장 및 케이스와 함께 
폐기될 수 있습니다. 선글라스, 포장 및 케이스를 함부로 버리지 마십시오.

신고 / 연락처
제품을 구입한 판매처에 연락할 수 없거나, 불만 사항 혹은 이상이 있는 경우 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM으로 요청을 보내십시오.

제품의 EU 적합성 선언은 WWW.THELIOS.COM사이트에서 확인할 수 
있습니다.

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

업데이트 2024년 9월 16일



JA 使用説明書
一般用途向けサングラス

このサングラスは、太陽光に当たることによる傷害（太陽を直接見
つめることによる傷害とは異なる障害）のリスクから目を保護する
ものです。
このサングラスは、欧州規則(EU) 2016/425、ISO 12312-1:2022規格の必
須健康安全要求事項に適合しています。

警告
特に敏感肌の方やアレルギー体質の方の場合は、フレームの素材お
よび施された加工に対して過敏な反応を示す可能性が皆無とは言
い切れません。

使用上の制限
• �太陽光を直接見つめたり日食を観察するためには適していません。
• �人工光源（日焼けサロンの光など）からの保護には適していません。 
• �物理的衝撃からの保護には適しません（衝撃を受けるとサングラス自

体が破損して、顔や目を傷つけることがあります）。
• �電気光学式偏光フィルター/電気光学式サングラスは、光過敏性発作

を起こしやすい人には適していません。
• �夜間や視界が悪い状況での運転には適していません。
• �眼鏡に可視光調光フィルターが装着されている場合、その反応は温度

と光の状態によって影響されます。

お手入れ - 保管
湿らせた布と中性洗剤で洗浄した後、やわらかい清潔な布で拭いてくだ
さい。溶剤（アルコール、アセトンなど）や、強力な化学洗剤はメガネの
性能を損ねることがありますので、使用しないでください。使用しない
ときや移動時には、専用のケースに入れて-10°Cから+35°Cの温度で保管
してください。直射日光にさらされ空調のない環境（車のグローブボッ
クス内など）に放置すると、高温になりサングラスの性能を損なうこと
がありますので、避けてください。
塩分を含む水（海水）やプールの水、化粧品 日焼けクリーム
保護フィルターなどの損耗した（キズ、くもりなど）部品やメガネのテン
プルなどは、メガネ専門店で純正部品と交換しなければいけません。
消耗した場合は交換してください。 



マーキング
テンプルの内側にモデル識別コードが入っています。 
表に示したフィルターのカテゴリー番号は、製品パッケージのバーコー
ドラベル、及びテンプルの内側に星印の後に記されています。番号が2

つある場合はフォトクロミックレンズモデルであることを示し、レンズの
色が最も薄い状態と最も濃い状態での数字になります。
P の文字は偏光レンズを示します。
交換レンズも使用できるサングラスの場合、各レンズにフィルターカテ
ゴリーが印刷されています。
クリップオン式のモデルでは、フィルターカテゴリーはクリップオン上の
星印の後に記されています。
製造日は個別パッケージのラベルに 年 - 月で表示されています。
製造番号は個別パッケージのラベルに SNのシンボル付きで表示さ
れています。
偽造防止コード: 偽造防止コード番号は左右いずれかのテンプルの内
側に表示されています。

表: お買い上げのアイウェアの使用については、この使用説明書の表
をご覧ください。

カテゴリー レンズのタイプ 使用分野

0
ライトカラー·サン
グラス

グレア低減効果は非常に乏
しいです
低いわずかなUV保護性能

1
グレア低減効果は乏しいです
わずかなUV保護性能

2

汎用サングラス

グレアに対する保護効果は
良いです
十分なUV保護性能

3

グレアに対する保護効果は非
常に高いです
十分なUV保護性能

4

特殊用途の非常に
ダークなサングラ
ス、グレアに対する
低減効果は非常に
高いです

海や雪、山や砂漠などでの非
常に強いグレアに対する保護
効果は非常に高いです 
十分なUV保護性能
道路での使用や運転には適し
ていません

 



処分方法
サングラスは、パッケージやケースも含めて、現行の規則に従って家庭
ごみとして処分することができます。サングラス、そのパッケージ、ケー
スを環境に廃棄してはいけません。

お問い合わせ / ご連絡先
クレームまたは不具合に関し、製品を購入された販売店にご連絡い
ただけない場合 PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM にリクエス
トを送ってください。

製品のEU適合宣言書は、次のアドレスから入手できます
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

更新 2024年9月16日



אופן סילוק פסולת
משקפי שמש יכולים להיחשב כפסולת ביתית ואפשר להשליכם עם האריזה והנרתיק 
הנ�ר ואת  אריזתם  את  השמש,  משקפי  את  להשליך  אין  הנוהגות.  החוק  להוראות  ילפי 

בסביבה. שלהם  תיק 

הערות / אנשי קשר
אי  או  תלונות  לצורך  המוצר,  נרכש  שבה  המכירה  נקודת  אל  לפנות  ניתן  שלא  במקרה 
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM אל  הבקשה  את  להפנות  יש  סדרים, 

WWW.THELIOS.COM לתאימות מוצר זמינה בכתובת EU הצהרת

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16

32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

עדכון 16.09.2024



סימון
קוד הזיהוי לדגם מסומן בחלקו הפנימי של מוט המשקפיים. 

תווית  על  למצוא  אפשר  בטבלה  שמוצג  כפי  המסנן  קטגורית  את  שמציין  המספר  את 
הכוכ� לאחר  המשקפיים,  ידית  של  הפנימי  בחלקה  ו  המוצר  אריזת  גבי  שעל  דהברקוד 

ושני  פוטו-כרומטית  היא  שהעדשה  דבר  של  פירושו  מספרים,  שני  מופיעים  אם  בית. 
המספרים מייצגים, בהתאמה, את קטגורית המסנן במצב הבהיר ובמצב הכהה. האות 

מקטבת. עדשה  היא  שהעדשה  מציינת   P
על  מודפסת  המסנן  קטגורית  להחלפה,  שניתנות  בעדשות  מצוידים  המשקפיים  אם 

עדשה. כל  גבי 
אם מסופק קליפון, קטגורית המסנן של ההתקן המורכב מצוינת על גבי הקליפון ולפניה 

כוכבית. מופיעה 
תאריך הייצור נמצא על התווית של האריזה האינדיבידואלית, ומזוהה עם שנה - חודש.

.SN מספר הסדרה מובא בתווית של האריזה האינדיבידואלית, ומזוהה בסמל
הימנית  הידית  של  הפנימי  בחלקה  מסומן  זיופים  למניעת  הקוד  זיופים:  למניעת  קוד 

השמאלית. או 

בדף  בטבלה  וגם  להלן  מתוארים  שלכם  למשקפיים  המומלצים  השימושים  טבלה: 
זה. מידע 

שימושסוג עדשהקטגוריה

0

משקפי שמש בהירים

הפחתה מועטה מאד של השתקפות 
של קרני שמש

UV הגנה מוגבלת מפני קרני

1

הגנה מוגבלת מפני השתקפות קרני 
שמש

UV הגנת בינונית מפני קרני

2

משקפי שמש לשימוש 
כללי 

הגנה טובה מפני השתקפות קרני 
שמש

UV הגנה טובה מפני קרני

3

הגנה גבוהה מפני השתקפות קרני 
שמש

UV הגנה טובה מפני קרני

4

משקפי שמש כהים 
מאד לשימוש מיוחד, 
הפחתה גבוהה מאד 

של השתקפות קרני 
השמש 

הגנה גבוהה מאד מפני השתקפות 
קרני שמש קיצונית, לדוגמה בים, 

בשלג או בהרים גבוהים או במדבר 
UV הגנה טובה מפני קרני

אינם מתאימים לשימוש בכביש 
ובנהיגה



HEדף מידע של היצרן
משקפי שמש לשימוש כללי

מחשיפה  כתוצאה  שנגרם  נזק  של  סכנה  מפני  העיניים  על  מגנים  אלה  שמש  משקפי 
בשמש(. ישירה  מבהייה  שנגרם  מהנזק  שונה  נזק  )זהו  השמש  לאור 

המפורטות  החיוניות  והבטיחות  הבריאות  בדרישות  עומדים  אלה  שמש  משקפי 
.ISO 12312-1:2022 ובתקנה   EU 2016/425בתקנה

אזהרות
עם  מגע  בעקבות  שליליות  תגובות  ייתכנו  אלרגיים  או  במיוחד  רגישים  אנשים  אצל 

המסגרות. לייצור  ששימשו  והטיפולים  החומרים 

מגבלות שימוש
• �אינם מתאימים לבהייה ישירה בשמש או בליקויי חמה.

 • �אינם מתאימים להגנה מפני מקורות של אור מלאכותי 

)לדוגמה בסולריום(.

• �אינם מתאימים להגנה על העיניים מפני סכנות של השפעות מכניות )במקרה של השפ�

עה שכזו, משקפי השמש עצמם עלולים להישבר ולגרום לפגיעות בפנים ובעיניים(.
• �המסננים הסולריים האלקטרו-אופטיים / משקפי השמש האלקטרו-אופטיים אינם 

מיועדים לשימושם של אנשים הרגישים לפרכוסים כתוצאה מרגישות לאור.
• �אינם מתאימים לנהיגה בלילה או בתנאי ראות לקויים.

• �אם המשקפיים מצוידים במסננים פוטוכרומטיים, הפעלתם מושפעת מטמפרטורה 

ומתנאי אור.

ניקוי - אחסון
ונקו עם מטלית לחה והשתמשו בחומר ניקוי ניטרלי רגיל ובמטלית יבשה ונקייה. הימנ�
ועו משימוש בממסים דוגמת אלכוהול ואצטון ובחומרי ניקוי כימיים קשים שעלולים לפ�
גוע בתפקוד של המשקפיים. כשאינם בשימוש, יש לשמור את משקפי השמש בנרתיק 

.+35°C-10°- לC שלהם ולאחסן אותם בטמפרטורה שנעה בין
המ� לוח  על  )לדוגמה  ממוזגות  ולא  סגורות  בסביבות  לשמש  מחשיפתם  להימנע  שיש 
למשקפיים  להזיק  עלולות  כאלה  במצבים  שהטמפרטורות  מאחר  רכב(  של  חוונים 

בתפקודם. ולפגוע 
םאם קורה לעיתים שהמסגרות באות במגע עם חומרים דוגמת מי מלח )מי ים(, מי ברי�
למניעת  הגנה וקרם  לשיער, קרם  ספריי  מוצרי קוסמטיקה,  דוגמת  חומרים כימיים  כה, 

עקיצות, מומלץ להסיר לאלתר את החומר באמצעות מטלית רכה ולחה.
מוטות  או  ערפול(,  שריטות,  )לדוגמה  שחוקים  קרינה  מסנני  דוגמת  רכיבים  החלפת 

מקוריים. בחלפים  המשתמש  מומחה  אופטיקאי  ידי  על  תבוצע  משקפיים, 
יש להחליף במקרה של בלאי.



TH แผ่น่พับัข้อ้มููลของผู้้�ผลิ ติ
แว่น่กันัแดดสำำ�หรับัใช้ง้านทั่ ่�วไป

แว่นกันแดดเหล่านี้ ช่วยป้องกันความเสี่ ยงของความเสี ยหายตอ่ดวงตา
จากการสั มผัสแสงแดด (ซึ่ งแตกต่างจากความเสี ยหายจากการมองดวง
อาทิตย์โดยตรง)

แว่นกันแดดเหล่านี้ เป็ นไปตามขอ้กำ�หนดที่ จำ�เป็ นดา้นสุขภาพและความ
ปลอดภัย ดังระบไุว ใ้นระเบี ยบสหภาพยโุรป 2016/425 และอยู่ ภายใตม้าตรฐาน 

ISO 12312-1:2022

คำ�เตือน
ผู ้ที่ ไวหรื อแพต้อ่สารบางอย่างอาจมี อาการไม่พึ งประสงคห์ลังจากสั มผัส
กับสารและวิ ธี การที่ ใชผ้ลิตกรอบแว่น

ข้อจำ�กดัในการใช้งาน
• �ไม่เ่หมาะสำำ�หรัับใช้ดู้ดูวงอาทิติย์ห์รือืสุรุิยิุปุราคาโดยตรง
• ไม่เ่หมาะสำำ�หรัับใช้ป้้้องกันัแหล่ง่แสงเทียีม (เช่น่ ในห้อ้งกระจก) 

• �ไม่เ่หมาะสำำ�หรัับใช้ป้กป้้องดวงตามิใิห้ไ้ด้รั้ับความเสี่่�ยงจากผลกระทบเชิงิกล 

(ในกรณีีที่่�มีผีลกระทบดังักล่า่ว แว่น่กันัแดดอาจแตก และทำำ�ให้เ้กิดิการบาดเจ็็บ
ต่อ่ใบหน้า้ และดวงตาได้)้

• �ตัวักรองแสงแดดแบบอิเิล็็กโทรออปติคิัลั / แว่น่กันัแดดแบบอิเิล็็กโทรออปติคิัลั
ไม่ไ่ด้ม้ีไีว้ส้ำำ�หรัับใช้ง้านโดยผู้้�ที่่�มี อีาการชักัที่่�ไวต่อ่แสง

• ไม่เ่หมาะสำำ�หรัับการขับัขี่่�ในเวลากลางคืนืหรือืกรณีีที่่�มีทีัศันวิสิัยัแย่่
•  �หากแว่น่กันัแดดติดิฟิิลเตอร์โ์ฟโตโครมิกิ ฟิิลเตอร์เ์หล่า่นี้้� จะทำำ�งานตาม
อุณุหภูมูิแิละสภาพแสง

การทำ�ความสะอาด - การจดัเก็ บ
ใชผ้า้ชุบน ้ำ �หมาด ๆ และน ้ำ �ยาลา้งแว่นตาที่ เป็ นกลางมาตรฐาน แลว้เช็ ดให ้
แหง้ดว้ยผา้นุ่มที่ สะอาด หลีกเลี่ ยงการใชส้ารทำ�ละลาย เช่น แอลกอฮอล์
และอะซี โตน และผลิตภัณฑ์ทำ�ความสะอาดที่ มี สารเคมี อันตราย ซึ่ งอาจ
ทำ�ใหแ้ว่นตามี ประสิ ทธิภาพลดลง หากไม่ได ใ้ชง้านและอยู่ ระหว่างการเดิน
ทาง ควรเก็บแว่นกันแดดเหล่านี้ ไว ใ้นกล่องแว่นตา และจัดเก็บไวท้ี่ อุณหภูมิ
ระหว่าง -10°C และ +35°C โปรดหลีกเลี่ ยงการสั มผัสแสงแดดในสถานที่ ที่
ไม่มี เครื่ องปรั บอากาศ (เช่น บนแผงหนา้ปัดรถ) เนื่ องจากหากมี อุณหภูมิ
เกิ นกว่าสภาวะเหล่านี้  อาจทำ�ใหแ้ว่นตาไดรั้ บความเสี ยหายและมี ผลกระทบ
ตอ่ฟั งกช์ั นการทำ�งานของแว่นตาได  ้

หากกรอบแว่นสั มผัสกับสาร เช่น น ้ำ �เกลื อ (น ้ำ �ทะเล) น ้ำ �ในสระว่ายน ้ำ � 

ผลิตภัณฑ์ที่ มี สารเคมี  สเปรย์ฉี ดผม ครี มกันแดด และยาทาไล่แมลง คุณควร
ขจัดสารดังกล่าวออกทันที โดยใชผ้า้นุ่มที่ เปี ยกหมาดๆ
ส่วนประกอบต่าง ๆ เช่น ตัวกรองกันแดดที่ ชำ �รุด (เช่น มี รอยขี ดข่วน ขุ่นมั ว) 

หรื อขาแว่น จะตอ้งเปลี่ ยนโดยช่างแว่นตาที่ มี ความชำ �นาญโดยใชอ้ะไหล่แท ้
เปลี่ ยนใหม่หากเกิดการชำ �รุด



เค ื่ องหมาย
รหัสประจำ�ตัวสำ �หรั บรุ่นมี ทำ�เครื่ องหมายไวท้ี่ ดา้นในของขาแว่น 

ตัวเลขดังกล่าวจะแสดงถึงหมวดหมู่ ฟิ ลเตอร์  ดังแสดงในตารางบนแถบบาร์
โคด้ของบรรจุภัณฑ์  และ ดา้นในของขาแว่น หลังเครื่ องหมายดอกจัน หากมี
สองหมายเลขแสดงว่าเป็ นเลนส์แบบเปลี่ ยนสี อัตโนมัติ  และหมายเลขที่
สองหมายถึงหมวดหมู่ ฟิ ลเตอร์เมื่ ออยู่ ในสภาวะที่ ชั ดและมื ดตามลำ�ดับ ตัว
อักษร P หมายถึง เลนส์เป็ นแบบโพลาไรซ์
หากแว่นตากันแดดไดรั้ บการออกแบบมาสำ �หรั บเลนส์แบบเปลี่ ยนได  ้หมวด
หมู่ ของฟิ ลเตอร์จะพิ มพ์อยู่ บนเลนส์แตล่ะตัว
หากมี คลิปออนใหม้าดว้ย บนคลิปออนจะระบหุมวดหมู่ ฟิ ลเตอร์ของอุปกรณ์
เสริ มไว  ้โดยนำ�หนา้ดว้ยเครื่ องหมายดอกจัน
วันที่ ผลิตจะระบไุวบ้นฉลากบนบรรจุภัณฑ์แตล่ะชิ้ น และระบุปี  - เดื อน
หมายเลขซี เรี ยลจะแสดงอยู่ บนฉลากบนบรรจุภัณฑ์แตล่ะชิ้ น และทำ�
เครื่ องหมายดว้ยสัญลักษณ์  SN

รหัสป้องกันสิ นคา้ปลอม: รหัสป้องกันสิ นคา้ปลอมจะอยู่ ดา้นในของขาแว่น
ทางดา้นขวาหรื อซ า้ย

ตาราง: การใชง้านแว่นตาที่ แนะนำ�มี อธิ บายอยู่ ดา้นล่าง และในตารางใน
แผ่นพับขอ้มูลนี้ ดว้ย

หมวดหมู่ ประเภทเลนส์ การใช้งาน

0

แว่นกั นแดดโทน
สี อ่อน

ลดแสงสะทอ้นจากแสงแดดได ้
จำ �กัดมาก
ป้องกันรั งสี ยู วี ไดต้่ำ �

1

ป้องกันแสงสะทอ้นจากแสงแดด
ไดจ้ำ �กัด
ป้องกันรั งสี ยู วี ไดป้านกลาง

2

แว่นกั นแดด
อเนกประสงค์ 

ป้องกั นแสงสะทอ้นจาก
แสงแดดไดด้ี
ปกป้องจากรั งสี ยูวี ไดด้ี

3

ป้องกั นจากแสงสะทอ้นจาก
แสงแดดไดสู้ งมาก
ปกป้องจากรั งสี ยูวี ไดด้ี

4

แว่นกั นแดดสำ �หรั บ
วัตถุประสงค์พิ เศษ
ที่ มื ดมาก ลดแสง
สะทอ้นจากแสงแดด
ไดสู้ งมาก 

การป้องกันแสงสะทอ้นจาก
แสงแดดที่ สู งมาก เช่น ในทะเล 
เหนื อทุ่ งหิ มะ บนภู เขาสู ง หรื อ
ในทะเลทราย 
ปกป้องจากรั งสี ยูวี ไดด้ี
ไม่เหมาะกับการใชง้านบนทอ้ง
ถนนและการขั บขี่



วิธี การกำ�จดั
แว่นกันแดดถื อเป็ นขยะในครั วเรื อน และกำ�จัดทิ้ งพรอ้มกับบรรจุภัณฑ์และ
กล่องแว่นตาไดต้ามกฎหมายปั จจุบั น ตอ้งไม่ทิ้ งแว่นกันแดด บรรจุภัณฑ์  และ
กล่องแว่นตาในสิ่ งแวดลอ้ม

การรายงาน / การติดต่อ
ในกรณี ที่ มี การรอ้งเรี ยนหรื อพบขอ้บกพร่อง หากท่านไม่สามารถติดตอ่กับ
ร า้นคา้ที่ ท่านซื้ อผลิตภัณฑ์ได  ้โปรดส่งคำ�รอ้งของท่านไปที่
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

ประกาศความสอดคลอ้งของผลิตภัณฑข์องสหภาพยโุรปมี อยู่ตามที่ อยู่ตอ่ไปนี :  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

ปรั บปรงุ 16.09.2024



VI TỜ THÔNG TIN CỦA NHÀ SẢN XUẤT
KÍNH RÂM DÙNG CHO MỤC ĐÍCH SỬ DỤNG THÔNG THƯỜNG

NHỮNG CHIẾC KÍNH RÂM NÀY BẢO VỆ BẠN KHỎI NGUY CƠ TỔN THƯƠNG 
MẮT DO TIẾP XÚC VỚI ÁNH SÁNG MẶT TRỜI (KHÁC VỚI TỔN THƯƠNG DO 
NHÌN TRỰC TIẾP VÀO MẶT TRỜI).
NHỮNG CHIẾC KÍNH RÂM NÀY ĐÁP ỨNG CÁC YÊU CẦU THIẾT YẾU VỀ SỨC 
KHỎE VÀ AN TOÀN HIỆN HÀNH ĐƯỢC QUY ĐỊNH TẠI QUY ĐỊNH 2016/425 
CỦA EU VÀ ĐỒNG THỜI TUÂN THỦ TIÊU CHUẨN ISO 12312-1:2022.

CẢNH BÁO
CÁC PHẢN ỨNG BẤT LỢI CÓ THỂ XẢY RA Ở NHỮNG NGƯỜI ĐẶC BIỆT NHẠY 
CẢM HOẶC BỊ DỊ ỨNG SAU KHI TIẾP XÚC VỚI CÁC VẬT LIỆU VÀ CÁCH THỨC 
GIA CÔNG ĐƯỢC SỬ DỤNG ĐỂ SẢN XUẤT GỌNG KÍNH.

GIỚI HẠN SỬ DỤNG
• �KHÔNG THÍCH HỢP ĐỂ XEM TRỰC TIẾP MẶT TRỜI HOẶC NHẬT THỰC.
• �KHÔNG THÍCH HỢP ĐỂ BẢO VỆ KHỎI CÁC NGUỒN SÁNG NHÂN TẠO (VÍ DỤ 

NHƯ TRONG PHÒNG TẮM NẮNG). 
• �KHÔNG THÍCH HỢP ĐỂ BẢO VỆ MẮT KHỎI CÁC NGUY CƠ TÁC ĐỘNG CƠ 

HỌC (TRONG TRƯỜNG HỢP CÓ TÁC ĐỘNG NHƯ VẬY, KÍNH RÂM CÓ THỂ 
BỊ VỠ, GÂY THƯƠNG TÍCH CHO MẶT VÀ MẮT).

• �KÍNH LỌC MẶT TRỜI QUANG ĐIỆN/KÍNH RÂM QUANG ĐIỆN KHÔNG DÙNG 
CHO NHỮNG NGƯỜI DỄ BỊ CO GIẬT NHẠY CẢM VỚI ÁNH SÁNG.

• �KHÔNG THÍCH HỢP ĐỂ LÁI XE VÀO BAN ĐÊM HOẶC TRONG ĐIỀU KIỆN 
TẦM NHÌN KÉM.

• �NẾU KÍNH RÂM ĐƯỢC TRANG BỊ BỘ LỌC ĐỔI MÀU, CHÚNG SẼ ĐƯỢC KÍCH 
HOẠT BỞI ĐIỀU KIỆN NHIỆT ĐỘ VÀ ÁNH SÁNG.

VỆ SINH - BẢO QUẢN 
SỬ DỤNG MỘT MIẾNG VẢI ẨM VÀ CHẤT TẨY RỬA TRUNG TÍNH TIÊU CHUẨN, 
SAU ĐÓ LAU KHÔ BẰNG MỘT MIẾNG VẢI MỀM, SẠCH. TRÁNH SỬ DỤNG CÁC 
DUNG MÔI NHƯ CỒN VÀ AXETON VÀ CÁC CHẤT TẨY RỬA HÓA HỌC MẠNH 
CÓ THỂ LÀM ẢNH HƯỞNG ĐẾN CHỨC NĂNG CỦA KÍNH MẮT. KHI KHÔNG 
SỬ DỤNG VÀ TRONG QUÁ TRÌNH VẬN CHUYỂN, CẦN GIỮ NHỮNG CHIẾC 
KÍNH RÂM NÀY TRONG HỘP RIÊNG VÀ BẢO QUẢN Ở NHIỆT ĐỘ TỪ -10°C 
ĐẾN +35°C.
TRÁNH TIẾP XÚC VỚI ÁNH SÁNG MẶT TRỜI TRONG MÔI TRƯỜNG ĐÓNG KÍN 
KHÔNG CÓ ĐIỀU HÒA NHIỆT ĐỘ (VÍ DỤ NHƯ TRÊN BẢNG ĐIỀU KHIỂN Ô TÔ) 
VÌ NHIỆT ĐỘ TRONG NHỮNG ĐIỀU KIỆN NÀY CÓ THỂ LÀM HỎNG KÍNH RÂM 
VÀ ẢNH HƯỞNG XẤU ĐẾN CHỨC NĂNG CỦA KÍNH. 
NẾU GỌNG KÍNH CHẲNG MAY TIẾP XÚC VỚI CÁC CHẤT NHƯ NƯỚC MUỐI 
(NƯỚC BIỂN), NƯỚC BỂ BƠI, CÁC SẢN PHẨM HÓA HỌC NHƯ MỸ PHẨM, KEO 
XỊT TÓC, KEM CHỐNG NẮNG VÀ THUỐC CHỐNG CÔN TRÙNG, CHÚNG TÔI 
KHUYÊN BẠN NÊN LOẠI BỎ CHẤT NÀY NGAY LẬP TỨC BẰNG KHĂN MỀM 
VÀ ẨM.
CÁC BỘ PHẬN NHƯ KÍNH LỌC MẶT TRỜI BỊ MÒN (VÍ DỤ: CÓ VẾT TRẦY XƯỚC, 
MỜ ĐỤC) HOẶC CÀNG KÍNH BỊ MÒN PHẢI ĐƯỢC THAY THẾ BỞI CHUYÊN 
GIA NHÃN KHOA SỬ DỤNG PHỤ TÙNG CHÍNH HÃNG. THAY THẾ NẾU BỊ MÒN.



MÃ KÝ HIỆU 
MÃ NHẬN DẠNG CHO MẪU KÍNH NÀY ĐƯỢC ĐÁNH DẤU Ở MẶT TRONG CHỖ 
THÁI DƯƠNG. 
CON SỐ THỂ HIỆN NHÓM PHÂN LOẠI NHƯ TRONG BẢNG CÓ THỂ TÌM THẤY 
Ở NHÃN MÃ VẠCH TRÊN BAO BÌ SẢN PHẨM VÀ MẶT TRONG KÍNH CHỖ THÁI 
DƯƠNG, SAU DẤU HOA THỊ. NẾU CÓ HAI CON SỐ, ĐIỀU NÀY CÓ NGHĨA LÀ 
MẮT KÍNH ĐỔI MÀU VÀ HAI CON SỐ LẦN LƯỢT THỂ HIỆN CHO NHÓM PHÂN 
LOẠI KHI Ở TRẠNG THÁI SÁNG VÀ TỐI. 
CHỮ CÁI P CHO BIẾT MẮT KÍNH CÓ PHÂN CỰC.
NẾU KÍNH RÂM ĐƯỢC THIẾT KẾ DÙNG CHO CÁC MẮT KÍNH CÓ THỂ HOÁN 
ĐỔI THÌ DANH MỤC BỘ LỌC SẼ ĐƯỢC IN TRÊN MỖI MẮT KÍNH.
NẾU CÓ KẸP KÍNH THÌ NHÓM PHÂN LOẠI CỦA KÍNH ĐÃ LẮP RÁP SẼ ĐƯỢC 
BIỂU THỊ TRÊN KẸP KÍNH VÀ ĐỨNG TRƯỚC DẤU HOA THỊ.
NGÀY SẢN XUẤT ĐƯỢC GHI TRÊN NHÃN BAO BÌ RIÊNG VÀ KÈM THEO NĂM 
- THÁNG.
CÓ THỂ XEM SỐ SÊ-RI TRÊN NHÃN TRÊN BAO BÌ RIÊNG VÀ KÈM THEO KÝ 
HIỆU SN.
MÃ CHỐNG HÀNG GIẢ: MÃ CHỐNG HÀNG GIẢ ĐƯỢC ĐÁNH DẤU Ở MẶT 
TRONG CHỖ THÁI DƯƠNG BÊN TRÁI HOẶC BÊN PHẢI.

BẢNG: MỤC ĐÍCH SỬ DỤNG KHUYẾN NGHỊ CHO KÍNH MẮT CỦA BẠN ĐƯỢC 
MÔ TẢ BÊN DƯỚI VÀ CẢ Ở BẢNG TRONG TỜ RƠI THÔNG TIN NÀY.

PHÂN LOẠİ LOẠİ MẮT KÍNH CÁCH SỬ DỤNG

0

KÍNH RÂM SÁNG 
MÀU

MỨC GİẢM LÓA KÍNH RẤT 
HẠN CHẾ
CHỐNG TİA CỰC TÍM YẾU

1
CHỐNG LÓA KÍNH HẠN CHẾ
CHỐNG TİA CỰC TÍM TRUNG 
BÌNH

2

KÍNH RÂM ĐA DỤNG

CHỐNG LÓA KÍNH TỐT
CHỐNG TİA CỰC TÍM TỐT

3 CHỐNG LÓA KÍNH RẤT TỐT
CHỐNG TİA CỰC TÍM TỐT

4

KÍNH RÂM CHUYÊN 
DỤNG RẤT TỐİ, MỨC 
GİẢM LÓA KÍNH 
RẤT CAO

CHỐNG LÓA KÍNH CỰC MẠNH 
RẤT TỐT, VÍ DỤ: TRÊN BİỂN, TRÊN 
BÃİ TUYẾT, TRÊN NÚİ CAO HOẶC 
Ở SA MẠC 
CHỐNG TİA CỰC TÍM TỐT
KHÔNG THÍCH HỢP CHO SỬ 
DỤNG VÀ LÁİ XE TRÊN ĐƯỜNG



PHƯƠNG THỨC THẢI BỎ
CÓ THỂ COI KÍNH RÂM NHƯ RÁC THẢI SINH HOẠT VÀ THẢI BỎ KÍNH CÙNG 
VỚI BAO BÌ VÀ HỘP ĐỰNG THEO QUY ĐỊNH CỦA PHÁP LUẬT HIỆN HÀNH. 
KHÔNG ĐƯỢC VỨT BỎ KÍNH RÂM, BAO BÌ VÀ HỘP ĐỰNG RA MÔI TRƯỜNG.

BÁO CÁO / LIÊN HỆ
TRONG TRƯỜNG HỢP CÓ KHIẾU NẠI HOẶC LỖI SẢN PHẨM, NẾU BẠN 
KHÔNG THỂ LIÊN HỆ VỚI CỬA HÀNG NƠI BẠN ĐÃ MUA SẢN PHẨM, VUI LÒNG 
CHUYỂN YÊU CẦU CỦA BẠN TỚI PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

CÔNG BỐ SẢN PHẨM HỢP QUY CỦA EU CÓ TẠI ĐỊA CHỈ SAU:  
WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY

CẬP NHẬT 16.09.2024



KK ӨНДІРУШІНІҢ АҚПАРАТТЫҚ ПАРАҒЫ ЖАЛПЫ 
ҚОЛДАНЫСҚА АРНАЛҒАН КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК

БҰЛ КӨЗІЛДІРІК КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНІҢ ӘСЕРІНЕН КӨЗДІҢ ЗАҚЫМДАНУЫНАН 
ҚОРҒАЙДЫ (БҰЛ КҮНГЕ ТІКЕЛЕЙ ҚАРАУДАН БОЛАТЫН ЗАҚЫМНАН ӨЗ-
ГЕШЕ БОЛЫП ТАБЫЛАДЫ).
БҰЛ КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК 2016/425 ЕО ЕРЕЖЕСІНДЕ БЕЛГІ-
ЛЕНГЕН ДЕНСАУЛЫҚ ПЕН ҚАУІПСІЗДІКТІҢ НЕГІЗГІ ТАЛАПТАРЫНА ЖӘНЕ 
ISO 12312-1:2022 СТАНДАРТЫНА СӘЙКЕС КЕЛЕДІ.

ЕСКЕРТУЛЕР
ЖИЕКТЕМЕЛЕРДІ ЖАСАУ ЖӘНЕ ӨҢДЕУ ҮШІН ҚОЛДАНЫЛҒАН МАТЕ-
РИАЛДАРҒА ӘСІРЕСЕ СЕЗІМТАЛ НЕМЕСЕ АЛЛЕРГИЯСЫ БАР АДАМДАР 
ТИГЕННЕН КЕЙІН ЖАҒЫМСЫЗ РЕАКЦИЯ ПАЙДА БОЛУЫ МҮМКІН.

ПАЙДАЛАНУҒА ҚАТЫСТЫ ШЕКТЕУЛЕР
• �КҮНГЕ НЕМЕСЕ КҮН ТҰТЫЛУЫНА ТІКЕЛЕЙ ҚАРАУҒА ЖАРАМАЙДЫ.
• �ЖАСАНДЫ ЖАРЫҚ КӨЗДЕРІНЕН (МЫСАЛЫ, СОЛЯРИЙДЕ) ҚОРҒАНУ 
ҮШІН ҚОЛДАНУҒА ЖАРАМАЙДЫ. 

• �КӨЗДІ МЕХАНИКАЛЫҚ ӘСЕРДЕН ҚОРҒАУ ҮШІН ҚОЛДАНУҒА ЖАРА-
МАЙДЫ (СОҚҚЫ ТИГЕН ЖАҒДАЙДА КӨЗІЛДІРІК СЫНЫП, БҰЛ БЕТ ПЕН 
КӨЗ ЖАРАҚАТЫНА СЕБЕП БОЛУЫ МҮМКІН).

• �ЭЛЕКТРО-ОПТИКАЛЫҚ КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН СҮЗГІЛЕР / ЭЛЕКТР-О-
ПТИКАЛЫҚ КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК ФОТОСЕЗІМТАЛ КОН-
ВУЛЬСИЯЛАРҒА БЕЙІМ АДАМДАРДЫҢ ҚОЛДАНУЫНА АРНАЛМАҒАН.

• �КӨЛІК ЖҮРГІЗУ НЕМЕСЕ НАШАР КӨРІНЕТІН ЖАҒДАЙЛАРДА ПАЙДАЛА-
НУҒА ЖАРАМАЙДЫ.

• �ЕГЕР КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК ФОТОХРОМДЫ СҮЗГІЛЕРМЕН 
ЖАБДЫҚТАЛҒАН БОЛСА, ОЛАР ТЕМПЕРАТУРА МЕН ЖАРЫҚ ЖАҒДАЙ-
ЛАРЫНА СӘЙКЕС ІСКЕ ҚОСЫЛАДЫ.

ТАЗАЛАУ - САҚТАУ
ЫЛҒАЛ ШҮБЕРЕК ПЕН СТАНДАРТТЫ БЕЙТАРАП ЖУҒЫШ ЗАТТЫ ПАЙДА-
ЛАНЫҢЫЗ ЖӘНЕ ЖҰМСАҚ , ТАЗА ШҮБЕРЕКПЕН ҚҰРҒАТЫҢЫЗ. СПИРТ 
ЖӘНЕ АЦЕТОН СИЯҚТЫ ЕРІТКІШТЕРДІ ЖӘНЕ КӨЗІЛДІРІКТІҢ ЖҰМЫСЫ-
НА НҰҚСАН КЕЛТІРУІ МҮМКІН ҚАТТЫ ХИМИЯЛЫҚ ЖУҒЫШ ЗАТТАРДЫ 
ҚОЛДАНБАҢЫЗ. ҚОЛДАНЫЛМАЙТЫН КЕЗДЕРДЕ ЖӘНЕ ТАСЫМАЛДАУ 
КЕЗІНДЕ БҰЛ КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІКТЕРДІ ӨЗ СӨМКЕСІНДЕ 
ЖӘНЕ -10°C МЕН +35°C АРАЛЫҒЫНДАҒЫ ТЕМПЕРАТУРАДА САҚТАУ 
КЕРЕК. 
КОНДИЦИОНЕРІ ЖОҚ ІШКІ ОРТАЛАРДА (МЫСАЛЫ, КӨЛІКТІҢ АЛДЫҢҒЫ 
ПАНЕЛІНДЕ) КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНІҢ ӘСЕРІНЕ ЖОЛ БЕРМЕҢІЗ, СЕБЕБІ МҰНДАЙ 
ЖАҒДАЙЛАРДА ПАЙДА БОЛАТЫН ТЕМПЕРАТУРАНЫҢ КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙ-
ТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІКТІ ЗАҚЫМДАУЫ ЖӘНЕ ОЛАРДЫҢ ЖҰМЫС ІСТЕУІН НА-
ШАРЛАТУЫ МҮМКІН. 
ЕГЕР ЖИЕКТЕМЕЛЕРГЕ ТҰЗДЫ СУ (ТЕҢІЗ СУЫ), БАССЕЙН СУЫ, КОСМЕ-
ТИКА, ШАШ СПРЕЙІ, КҮН ҚОРҒАНЫСЫ ЖӘНЕ ЖӘНДІКТЕРДЕН ҚОРҒАЙ-
ТЫН КРЕМ СИЯҚТЫ ЗАТТАР ТИСЕ, МҰНДАЙ ЗАТТЫ ЖҰМСАҚ , ДЫМҚЫЛ 
ШҮБЕРЕКПЕН ДЕРЕУ КЕТІРІП ТАСТАҒАНЫҢЫЗ ДҰРЫС.
ТОЗҒАН КҮН СҮЗГІЛЕРІ (МЫСАЛЫ, СЫЗАҚТАР, МӨЛДІРЛІК) НЕМЕСЕ 
КӨЗІЛДІРІК ЖАҚТАУЛАРЫ СИЯҚТЫ КОМПОНЕНТТЕРДІ ТҮПНҰСҚА ҚО-
САЛҚЫ БӨЛШЕКТЕРДІ ҚОЛДАНАТЫН БІЛІКТІ ОПТИКАЛАР АУЫСТЫРУЫ 
КЕРЕК. ТОЗҒАН БОЛСА АУЫСТЫРЫҢЫЗ.



ТАҢБАЛАМА 
МОДЕЛЬДІҢ СӘЙКЕСТЕНДІРУ КОДЫ САБАҚТЫҢ ІШКІ ЖАҒЫНДА БЕЛГІ-
ЛЕНГЕН.  КЕСТЕДЕ БЕРІЛГЕНДЕЙ СҮЗГІ САНАТЫН КӨРСЕТЕТІН НӨМІРДІ 
ӨНІМ ҚАПТАМАСЫНДАҒЫ ШТРИХ-КОД ЖАПСЫРМАСЫНАН ЖӘНЕ 
ТҰТҚАНЫҢ ІШКІ ЖАҒЫНАН КӨРУГЕ БОЛАДЫ (ЖҰЛДЫЗШАДАН КЕЙІН). 
ЕКІ САН КӨРСЕТІЛІП ТҰРСА, БҰЛ ЛИНЗАНЫҢ ФОТОХРОМДЫ ЕКЕНІН БІЛ-
ДІРЕДІ ЖӘНЕ БҰЛ ЕКІ САН СӘЙКЕСІНШЕ ТАЗА ЖӘНЕ ҚАРАҢҒЫ КҮЙДЕГІ 
СҮЗГІ САНАТЫН БІЛДІРЕДІ.
P ӘРПІ ЛИНЗАНЫҢ ПОЛЯРИЗАЦИЯЛАНҒАНЫН БІЛДІРЕДІ.
КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК АУЫСТЫРЫЛАТЫН ЛИНЗАЛАРҒА АР-
НАЛҒАН, СҮЗГІ КАТЕГОРИЯСЫ ӘРБІР ЛИНЗАДА БАСЫЛҒАН.
ЕГЕР ҚЫСПА БІРГЕ БЕРІЛГЕН БОЛСА, ҚҰРАСТЫРЫЛҒАН ҚҰРЫЛҒЫНЫҢ 
СҮЗГІ САНАТЫ ҚЫСПАДА КӨРСЕТІЛЕДІ ЖӘНЕ ОНЫҢ АЛДЫНА ЖҰЛДЫЗ-
ША ҚОЙЫЛАДЫ. ӨНДІРІЛГЕН КҮНІ ЖЕКЕ ҚАПТАМАДАҒЫ ЗАТБЕЛГІДЕ 
КӨРСЕТІЛГЕН ЖӘНЕ ЖЫЛ - АЙ ДЕП БЕЛГІЛЕНГЕН.
СЕРИЯЛЫҚ НӨМІРДІ ЖЕКЕ ҚАПТАМАДАҒЫ ЖАПСЫРМАДАН ТАБУҒА 
БОЛАДЫ ЖӘНЕ ОЛ SN БЕЛГІСІМЕН БЕЛГІЛЕНГЕН.
КОНТРАФАКТІДЕН ҚОРҒАУ КОДЫ: КОНТРАФАКТІДЕН ҚОРҒАУ КОДЫ ОҢ 
НЕМЕСЕ СОЛ ЖАҚ ТҰТҚАНЫҢ ІШКІ ЖАҒЫНА ЖАЗЫЛАДЫ.

КЕСТЕ: КӨЗІЛДІРІКТІ ПАЙДАЛАНУДЫҢ ҰСЫНЫЛАТЫН ТҮРЛЕРІ ТӨМЕН-
ДЕ ЖӘНЕ ОСЫ АҚПАРАТТЫҚ КІТАПШАДАҒЫ КЕСТЕДЕ СИПАТТАЛҒАН.

САНАТ ЛИНЗА ТҮРІ ҚОЛДАНЫС

0

АШЫҚ ТҮСТІ КҮН-
НЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН 
КӨЗІЛДІРІК

КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНІҢ ӨТЕ 
ШЕКТЕУЛІ ТӨМЕНДЕТІЛУІ
УЛЬТРАКҮЛГІН СӘУЛЕЛЕРДЕН 
ТӨМЕН ҚОРҒАНЫС

1

КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНЕН ШЕКТЕУЛІ 
ҚОРҒАНЫС
УЛЬТРАКҮЛГІН СӘУЛЕЛЕРДЕН 
ОРТАША ҚОРҒАНЫС

2
ЖАЛПЫ ҚОЛДА-
НУҒА АРНАЛҒАН 
КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙ-
ТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІК

КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНЕН ЖАҚСЫ 
ҚОРҒАНЫС
ЖАҚСЫ УЛЬТРАКҮЛГІН 
ҚОРҒАНЫС

3

КҮН СӘУЛЕСІНЕН ЖОҒАРЫ 
ҚОРҒАНЫС
ЖАҚСЫ УЛЬТРАКҮЛГІН 
ҚОРҒАНЫС

4

ӨТЕ ҚОЮ ТҮСТЕРІ 
БАР, ӨТЕ ЖОҒАРЫ 
КҮН СӘУЛЕСІН 
ӘЛСІРЕТЕТІН 
АРНАЙЫ МАҚСАТ-
ТА ҚОЛДАНУҒА 
АРНАЛҒАН КҮН-
НЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН 
КӨЗІЛДІРІК

КҮННІҢ ШАМАДАН ТЫС 
СӘУЛЕЛЕРІНЕН ӨТЕ ЖОҒАРЫ 
ҚОРҒАНЫС, МЫСАЛЫ 
ТЕҢІЗДЕ, ҚАРЛЫ ЖЕРЛЕРДЕ, 
БИІК ТАУЛАРДА НЕМЕСЕ 
ШӨЛДЕРДЕ 
ЖАҚСЫ УЛЬТРАКҮЛГІН 
ҚОРҒАНЫС
ЖОЛДА ЖҮРУГЕ ЖӘНЕ КӨЛІК 
ЖҮРГІЗУГЕ ЖАРАМСЫЗ



ЖОЮ ӘДІСІ
КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН КӨЗІЛДІРІКТЕРДІ ТҰРМЫСТЫҚ ҚАЛДЫҚТАР ДЕП 
САНАУҒА ЖӘНЕ ҚОЛДАНЫСТАҒЫ ЗАҢНАМАҒА СӘЙКЕС ОРАМЫ МЕН ҚО-
РАПШАСЫМЕН БІРГЕ КӘДЕГЕ ЖАРАТУҒА БОЛАДЫ. КҮННЕН ҚОРҒАЙТЫН 
КӨЗІЛДІРІКТЕРДІ, ОЛАРДЫҢ ҚАПТАМАСЫН ЖӘНЕ ҚОРАБЫН ҚОРШАҒАН 
ОРТАҒА ТАСТАУҒА БОЛМАЙДЫ.

ЕСЕП БЕРУ / БАЙЛАНЫС АҚПАРАТЫ
ШАҒЫМ НЕМЕСЕ МӘСЕЛЕ ТУЫНДАҒАН ЖАҒДАЙДА, ӨНІМДІ САТЫП 
АЛҒАН ДҮКЕНГЕ ХАБАРЛАСА АЛМАСАҢЫЗ, СҰРАНЫСЫҢЫЗДЫ
PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM МЕКЕНЖАЙЫНА ЖІБЕРІҢІЗ

ӨНІМІНІҢ ЕО СӘЙКЕСТІК ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯСЫНА МЫНА САЙТТАН ҚОЛ ЖЕТ-
КІЗУІҢІЗГЕ БОЛАДЫ: WWW.THELIOS.COM

THELIOS S.P.A.
ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA, 16
32013 LONGARONE (BL) – ITALY
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一般用途太阳镜 

这些太阳镜可以防止眼睛因为暴露在阳光下而受到伤害（不同于眼睛因
为直视太阳而受到的伤害）。

使用限制
• 不能用于直接观测太阳；
• 不能用于防护人造光源，如日光浴伤害；
• 不能用于防护眼睛免受机械性伤害；
• �如太阳镜配装光致变色镜片时，其变色响应将受温度和光照强度条
件影响。

清洁 - 收藏
使用湿布和普通中性清洗剂进行清洁，然后用干净的软布擦干。严禁使
用酒精和丙酮等溶剂，或者刺激性化学清洗剂，它们可能导致太阳镜无
法正常使用。不使用本太阳镜或者在运输途中时，应将其保存在自带的
镜盒中并确保储藏温度在零下10摄氏度到35摄氏度之间。避免将太阳
镜置于空气不流通的非空调环境中（例如车内的中控台上）任由阳光曝
晒，因为这些情况下的环境温度可能会损坏眼镜，导致其无法发挥正常
功能。如果太阳镜受到任何磨损或损伤，例如受到刮划或不再透明，我们
建议使用原厂配件替换受损部分。
如果镜框不慎接触到某些物质，例如咸水（海水）、泳池水，以及化妆品、
定型喷雾、防晒霜、杀虫剂等化学品，建议立刻使用沾湿的软布擦去这
些物质。
如果滤光层出现磨损（例如：划痕、清晰度降低），建议采用原装配件加
以更换。
标记该款太阳镜的编号位于镜腿内侧。
表明滤镜类别的数字位于产品包装的条形码标签上和/或镜腿内侧的
星号后方。若显示为两个数字，则表示该镜片具有光致变色，两个数字
分别代表明亮状态下和昏暗状态下的滤镜类别。字母P表示该镜片具
有偏光特性。
若眼镜配有夹片，组合后的滤镜类别标记在夹片上，位于星号之前



太阳镜片分类描述及指定图形符号

太阳镜片分类号 太阳镜片类别 用途 图形符号

0

浅色太阳镜

仅非常有限
阻挡太阳光
和眩光

1
能有限阻挡太
阳光和眩光

2

遮阳镜

能较好阻挡太
阳光和眩光

3

能非常好地
阻挡太阳光
和眩光

4 特殊用途太阳镜

能完全阻挡太
阳光和眩光，
适用于海边、
雪地、高山或沙
漠环境

报告 / 联系人 
如您无法联系到购买商品的销售点，任何投诉或异常情况，请发送您的
请求至以下邮箱: PRODUCT_COMPLIANCE@THELIOS.COM

更新于2024年09月16日 



IT
REGISTRATURA DELLE ASTE
DATA LA PARTICOLARE STRUTTURA, NON È POSSIBILE 
ESEGUIRE ALCUNA REGISTRATURA NELLA ZONA EVIDENZIATA IN 
FIG.1, AL FINE DI EVITARE POSSIBILI ROTTURE.

EN
ADJUSTING THE TEMPLES
BECAUSE OF THE PARTICULAR DESIGN OF THE TEMPLES, DO 
NOT MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AREA SHOWN IN FIGURE 1, 
THUS AVOIDING THE RISK OF BREAKAGE.

FR

AJUSTEMENT DES BRANCHES
EN RAISON DE LA STRUCTURE PARTICULIÈRE, IL N’EST PAS 
POSSIBLE D’EFFECTUER UN QUELCONQUE AJUSTEMENT DANS 
LA ZONE INDIQUÉE SUR LA FIG. 1, AFIN D’ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE 
DE RUPTURE.

DE

VERSTELLEN DER BÜGEL
ANGESICHTS DER BESONDEREN STRUKTUR DARF IM 
GEKENNZEICHNETEN BEREICH (SIEHE ABB. 1) KEINERLEI 
VERSTELLUNG VORGENOMMEN WERDEN, DA DIES ZU BRÜCHEN 
FÜHREN KÖNNTE.

ES

AJUSTE DE LAS VARILLAS
LA ESTRUCTURA PARTICULAR DE LAS VARILLAS NO PERMITE 
EFECTUAR NINGÚN TIPO DE AJUSTE EN LA ZONA QUE SE 
MUESTRA EN LA FIG. 1. EN CASO CONTRARIO. PODRÍAN 
PRODUCIR SE ROTURAS.

PT
AJUSTAMENTO DAS HASTES
EM RAZÃO DA SUA ESTRUTURA PARTICULAR, NÃO É POSSÍVEL 
EFETUAR NENHUM AJUSTAMENTO NA ZONA INDICADA NA FIG. 1A 
FIM DE EVITAR POSSÍVEIS RUPTURAS.

EL

ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ ΤΩΝ Μ ΡΑΤΣΩΝ
ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΙΔΙΑΙΤΕΡΗΣ ΔΟΜΗΣ ΤΟΥΣ, ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΥΝΑΤΟΝ 
ΝΑ ΓΙΝΕΙ ΟΠΟΙΑΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΠΕΡΙΟΧΗ ΠΟΥ 
ΥΠΟΔΕΙΚΝΥΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΙΚ. 1, ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΦΕΥΧΘΟΥΝ 
ΠΙΘΑΝΕΣ ΘΡΑΥΣΕΙΣ.

NL
VERSTELLEN VAN DE BRILLENPOTEN
WEGENS DE BIJZONDERE STRUCTUUR VAN DE BRILLENPOTEN 
MAG HET IN FIGUUR 1 AANGEGEVEN DEEL NIET WORDEN 
VERSTELD, OMDAT DE POTEN ZOUDEN KUNNEN BREKEN.



DA

JUSTERING AF BRILLESTÆNGER
PÅ GRUND AF DEN SPECIELLE STRUKTUR OG FOR AT UNDGÅ 
EVENTUEL BESKADIGELSE, ER DET IKKE MULIGT AT FORETAGE 
NOGEN FORM FOR JUSTERING I DET OMRÅDE, DER ER 
FREMHÆVET I FIG.1.

CS
NASTAVENI STRANIC
VZHLEDEM K SPECIÁLNÍ STRUKTUŘE, V OBLASTIZVÝRAZNĚNÉ 
NA OBR. 1 NELZE PROVÁDĚT ŽÁDNÉ SEŘIZOVÁNÍ, ABY NEMOHLO 
DOJÍT K POŠKOZENÍ.

HU
A SZÁRAK BEÁLLÍTÁSA
A KÜLÖNLEGES SZERKEZETE MIATT, NEM LEHET AZ 1. ÁBRÁN 
JELZETT TERÜLETET BEÁLLÍTANI, HOGY ELKERÜLJÜK AZ 
ESETLEGES TÖRÉST.

TR

SAPLARIN AYARLANMASI
YAPISININ ÖZELLIĞINDEN DOLAYI, KIRILMA OLASILIĞINI 
ÖNLEMEK AMACIYLA, ŞEK. 1’DE GÖSTERILEN BÖLGEDE 
HERHANGI BIR AYARLAMA IŞLEMI GERÇEKLEŞTIRMEK MÜMKÜN 
DEĞILDIR.

SL
NASTAVLJANJE ROČK
ZARADI POSEBNIH OKVIRJEV, NA DELU, KI GA PRIKAZUJE SL. 1 NI 
MOGOČE NIČESAR NASTAVLJATI, KER BI SE LAHKO ZLOMIL.

SK
NASTAVENIE STRANIÄEK
VZHL‘ADOM K ŠPECIÁLNEJ ŠTRUKTÚRE, V OBLASTI VYZNAČENEJ 
NA OBR. 1 NEMOŽNO VYKONÁVAŤ ŽIADNE NASTAVENIE, ABY 
NEMOHLO DÔJSŤ K POŠKODENIU.

PL
REGULACJA ZAUSZNIKÓW
NIE MOŻLIWE JEST PRZEPROWADZENIE ŻADNEJ REGULACJI 
W OBSZARZE OZNACZONYM RYS. 1., Z UWAGI NA SZCZEGÓLNĄ 
STRUKTURĘ ORAZ CELEM UNIKNIĘCIA MOŻLIWYCH PĘKNIĘĆ.

RU
РЕГУЛИРОВКА ДУЖЕК
В СВЯЗИ С ОСОБЕННОСТЯМИ КОНСТРУКЦИИ ОПРАВЫ 
ОТМЕЧЕННЫЙ НА РИС. 1 УЧАСТОК НЕ ПОДЛЕЖИТ 
РЕГУЛИРОВКЕ ВО ИЗБЕЖАНИЕ ВОЗМОЖНЫХ ПОЛОМОК.

LV
BRIĻĻU K JIŅU REGULĒŠANA
ŅEMOT VĒRA ĪPATNĒJU STRUKTŪRU, NAV IESPĒJAMS VEIKT 
NEKĀDA VEIDA REGULĒŠANU 1.ATTĒLĀ IZCELTAJĀ ZONĀ, LAI 
IZVAIRĪTOS NO IESPĒJAMĀS SAPLĪŠANAS.

LT
KOJELIŲ REGULIAVIMAS
DĖL YPATINGOS KONSTRUKCIJOS 1 PAV. PAVAIZDUOTOJE 
SRITYJE KOJELĖS NEGALI BŪTI REGULIUOJAMOS, KITAIP 
GAMINYS GALI LŪŽTI.



BG

РЕГУЛИРАНЕ НА ДРЪЖКИТЕ
КАТО СЕ ИМА ПРЕДВИД УНИКАЛНАТА СТРУКТУРА, НЕ Е 
ВЪЗМОЖНО РЕГУЛИРАНЕТО В ОБЛАСТТА, ОТБЕЛЯЗАНА 
НА ФИГ. 1, С ЦЕЛ ДА СЕ ПРЕДОТВРАТИ ЕВЕНТУАЛНОТО 
СЧУПВАНЕ.

HR
PRILAGOĐAVANJE KRAKOVA NAOČALA
ZBOG SVOJE POSEBNE STRUKTURE, NIJE MOGUĆE OBAVITI 
NIKAKVO PRILAGOĐAVANJE NA MJESTU ISTAKNUTOM NA SL.1, 
KAKO BI SE IZBJEGLI MOGUĆI LOMOVI.

NO
JUSTERING AV STENGENE
PÅ GRUNN AV DEN SPESIELLE STRUKTUREN, OG FOR Å 
UNNGÅ MULIGE SKADER. ER DET IKKE MULIG Å GJØRE NOEN 
JUSTERINGER I OMRÅDET VIST I FIG.1.

UK
PЕГУЛЮВАННЯ ДУЖОК
ЧЕРЕЗ ОСОБЛИВОСТІ КОНСТРУКЦІЇ, ПОЗНАЧЕНА НА МАЛ. 1 
ДІЛЯНКА НЕ РЕГУЛЮЄТЬСЯ, ЩОБ УНИКНУТИ ПОЛОМОК.

KO
안경테조정
파손의 위험을방지하는 목적으로, 특수한 구조로 설계된 그림 1의 표 
시된 부위에 대한 그 어떤 조정도 허용하지 않 습니다.

AR
ضبط الأذرع

نظرًًا للهيكل الخاص، لا يمكن تنفيذ أي عمليات ضبط في المنطقة 
الموضحة في الشكل 1 من أجل تجنب احتماليات التعرض للكسر.

ET
SANGADE REGULEERIMINE
PRILLIDE ERILISE ÜLESEHITUSE TÕTTU EL OLE KATKIMINEKU 
VÄLTIMISEKS VÕIMALIK REGULEERIDA JOONISEL 1 NÄIDATUD 
PIIRKONDA.

FI
SANKOJEN SÄÄTÖ
ERITYISEN RAKENTEEN VUOKSI EI OLE MAHDOLLISTA 
SUORITTAA MITÄÄN SÄÄTÖJÄ KUVASSA 1 KOROSTETULLE 
ALUEELLE MAHDOLLISEN RIKKOUTUMISEN ESTÄMISEKSI.

SV

JUSTERING AV SKALMARNA
PÅ GRUND AV DEN SPECIELLA KONSTRUKTIONEN ÄR DET INTE 
MÖJLIGT ATT UTFÖRA JUSTERING I DET OMRÅDE SOM ÄR 
MARKERAT I FIG. 1, FÖR ATT UNDVIKA RISK FÖR ATT SKALMARNA 
GÅR SÖNDER.

RO
REGLAREA BRAȚELOR
DATORITĂ STRUCTURII SPECIALE, NU SE POATE EFECTUA NLCIO 
REGLARE ÎN ZONA EVIDENȚIATĂ ÎN FIG. 1, PENTRU A EVITA RISCUL 
DE A SE RUPE.



HE
התאמת המוטות

בגלל העיצוב המיוחד של המוטות, אין לבצע התאמות באזור
המוצג באיור 1. כך יימנע סיכון לשבר.

JA

テンプルの調節
テンプルの特殊な構造により、図1でハイライトされた部分
を調節すると 破損する恐れがありますので、手を加えない
でください。

TH

การปร ับเปลี่ ยนพระวิหาร 
เนื่่�องจากลักัษณะการออกแบบเฉพาะตัวัของพระวิหิารไม่ไ่ด้ท้ำำ�การ
ปรัับเปลี่่�ยนใดๆ ในพื้้� นที่่� ดังัที่่�แสดงไว้ใ้นภาพที่่� 1 ดังันั้้� นจึงึเป็็นการ
หลีกีเลี่่�ยงความเสี่่�ยงที่่�จะเกิดิการชำำ�รุดุ

VI
ĐIỀU CHÍNH CÀNG KÍNH
VÌ THIẾT KẾ RIÊNG CỦA CÀNG KÍNH KHÔNG ĐƯA RA BẤT KỲ ĐIỀU 
CHỈNH NÀO Ở KHU VỰC ĐƯỢC HIỂN THỊ TRONG HÌNH 1. DO VẬY 
TRÁNH ĐƯỢC RỦI RO BỊ GÃY

KK
ИМЕК ТҰТҚАЛАРДЫ РЕТТЕУ
РАМКАНЫҢ ДИЗАЙН ЕРЕКШЕЛІКТЕРІНЕ БАЙЛАНЫСТЫ, 
СУРЕТТЕ БЕЛГІЛЕНГЕН. ЫҚТИМАЛ ЗАҚЫМДАНУДЫ 
БОЛДЫРМАУ ҮШІН 1 БӨЛІМДІ РЕТТЕУ МҮМКІН ЕМЕС.

ZH
镜腿调整
由于镜腿采用特殊设计，请勿在图1标示的位置进行任何调
整，以免镜腿断裂。
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